
( ( ( 

E 

SERVICE PARTS LIST 

LOTUS CARS LIMITED 

Norwich Norfolk, Nor.II2W England 

TeleplliCIOIU WJ'II'OIIdhun 1411 C..blelz Lotua, NDS Wldll Tela: PJ401 

Part No. A074 T 0325Z September 1972 , © 

( 

Updated 2nd February 2015



f 
' CONDITIONS OF 

We reserve the right ta !Plake changes or improvements in 
the construction or equipment of our producll at any time. It 
i• our general policy, however, to supply components to the 
latest specificotion, 

DELIVERY 

Any date quoted for delive!')' is on estimate and under no 
circumstances sflall the Compant be li<ille for delay in delivery, 
howsoever occurrillg 

PRICE 

Goods purchosod wilt be supplied at the price ruling at the date 
of delivery. Lotus Cars Limited reserve the right to alter prices 
without previous notice. All prices ore ex-factory, pocking and 
carriage extra. 

PAYMENT 

Terms of payment ore strictly CASH ON DELIVERY except where 
prior credit facilities have been arranged. 

CORRESPONDENCE 

All correspondence relating to parts must carry both the order 
number ond the invoice number. 

PART NUMBERS 

Port numbers must oll'loys be "uoted on oil cOITespondence, 
odvise notet1, invoices ond ports order forms. 

LIABILITY 

The Company's liobility is limited CIS set out below; any implied 
condition or worronty is hereby excluded, and the Company will 
not be lioble in domoges for ony injury or loss, domage or expense 
howsoever incurred or arising in connection with goods ordered 
hereunder. 

SALE AND WARRANTY 

DAMAGED PAR.TS 

Dana911 to received parh should be assumed to haY.. occ:l.lrftdln tmnsit, 
ond claillll! should be made on the carrien ond/or their Insurance 
Compcmy. Peril will not be accepted for crvdit unless previously ogreed. 
Carriage of parts retumed will be at the purchaser's expeme, unless 
previously ogreed, 

VARIATION 

No V'<lTiation of these conditions or this Warranty shall be binding on the 
Company unless in writing signed by a Dirt!Ctor on behalf of this Company. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

The Company will during the WorTilnty period of THREE MONTHS 
ot their wle option, repair or replace free of charge to the purchaser 
ony part which in their opinion is defective owing to faulty work­
-manship or moterlals; the CCISI of C~XTiage and any labour costs 
incurred in dismantling or rea:uembly shall be chorged to the purchaser. 

'Nhere the Warranty period is THREE MONTHS, the CoPr>pany will 
within the remaining period of the origin.al three months from the 
date of supply, repair or replace on the term of the foregoing clause 
any part supplied under that clause which in the Company's opinion 
is defective owing to Faulty materials or workmanship. 

The Compony1 s undertaking to repair or replace applies ONLY to 

ports of Lotus design, that is, parts manufactured by, or to the 
$pacification of one of the Lotul Group of Companies. The Company 
wi II be under no legal liobility in respect of parh not of Lotus desig. 
but will, during the Wamroty period, at the requmt of the pllrchaser 

(who shalll'l!illillii'W the C0111pany Far any expense in~) take 
reawnoble steps to secure the repair or replacement by the manufoct­
...,_,rer of any such part which moy be defective. 

Shoold the Company in their discretion carry out extro woric or supply 
cny extra parh free of chor911, they shall be under no legal liobility 
of ony kind in connection therewith, and the provisions of the 
Worronty shall not be deemed in any way to hove been waived. 

0072. _,_ 

l \ .) 



CLAIMS UNDER WARRANTY 

Claims for tho replacement of material ar parts undet' Warranty 
must always be submitted to the supplying Distributor for the 
area concerned, All faulty material in the United Kingdom 
must be correctly labelled and returned to Lotus Cars Limited. 
For all other territories faulty material must be held by the 
supplying Distdbutar pending settlement of the claim. The 
Factory will NOT accept chmges for the return of such parts 
ar the packing ar the crating af the "'me. In all crues of claims 
under Warranty, the decision of Lotu• Cars limited is final. 

1. No claim under Warranty will be accepted by the 
Company if after delivery: 

0972 

a, Goods sold have been used in connection with 
motor racing ar any motor competition, 

-3 -

2. 

b. Defective pari'! have been alreied ar identification 
numbers removed. 

c. Damage occured through mishandling or misuse. 
d. Modifications that have been carried out on the 

vehicle which are outside the specificatiom provided 
for by the Company oi' when genuine parts hove been 
replaced by parts of another origin. 

The Company may reject a claim under Warranty unless: 
a, Part. claimed to be defective are sent to the Company 

carriage paid promptly after the discovery of the fault. 
b, Parb are properly packed and labelled, with all 

nece .. ary identification numbers recorded. 
c, The purchaser furnished full information as to the purchase 

of the goods and the nature of the claim. 



INTRODUCTION 

This publication contains all assemblies and parlli sold as spares; it enables one to determine with precision their Port Numben 

and to identify them from the i!lustrotiom. 

Vehicle Chassis Number 

The method of identifying a vehicle, whether Component- Build or Fully- Built, is by use of the Vehicle Chassis Number which 

is comprised of code numbers as shown ~!IIO!ii. Tha Vehicle Chassi• Number will be found stamped Or> a plate which is fi:>!ed to the 

left -hand side of the engine bulkhead·. 

7001 • OOOlA 

''"" 0001 

A 

Both chanls and body numbers being the same. 

Represent year and month of manufacture. 

Represents the unit {cho.ssis) number. 

Represenl1 the model code. 

Al there ore sixteen differant model types within our present preduclion control, the following <::odes will be used for correct model 

klerttifico,tion:-

Elan Standard Fixed Head United Kingdom A 
Elan Standard .Fixed Head Export 8 

Elan Standard Drop Heod United Kingdom c 
Elan Standard Drop Heod Export D 

Elan Special Equip. Fixed Heod United Kingdom E 
Elan Special Equip. Fixed Head Export F 
Elan Special Equip. Drop Heod United Kingdom G 

Elan Special Equip. DTOI' Head Export H 

0972 -4 -



Elan Federal Fixed Head Export j 

Elan Federal Drop Head E:<port K 

Elan +2 '$' Type United Kingdom L 

Elan +2 'S' Type Export M 

Elan +2 'S' Type Federal Export N 

Europa Standard United Kingdom p 

Europa Standard Export Q 

Europa Federal Export R 

Port Numbei'IJ 

All Part Numbers commence with the Vehicle Type Number which enables one to determine if the port is pecdiar to the Europa 

or wheti,er it was first used for some other Lotus 'rood' vehicle, thus:-

46,54,65,74 ~ First lJSed on [lJropa 

26,36,45,500= First used on Elan 

50= First used on Elan +-2 

75= First used Oil flJropo Special Federal 

Standard Hardware Port NlJmbers 

All stondard finish bolts, Screws, Studs, Nuts, and Washers carry either Part Numbers in accordance with the code given an 

PogelOor fixing numbers as listed in the Replacement Ports Price List. 

Commencing Chassis Number: 

7109181000P Domestic Europa {see breakdown on Page4) 

The designations 'LEFT' and 'RIGHT' ore to be understoed as seen in the driving direction. 

A<Sembly and Sub-assembly piece ports are listed inset under the Assembly/Sub-assembly description and pori numbers ore given 

For obtainable piece ports, For easier identification, fixings (e.g. Bolts, Nuts, Pins, etc.) for replacement parts are also listed 

0972 -5-



imet under the parts descriptioll. These fixings are NOT supplied with tho ropfocement part or>d must be ordered :~eperotely a• required. 

The term_ 'optional' in the 'DESCRIPTION' column indicates that the respective porh will be supplied as requested or available. 

Where necessary, 'CHANGE POINTS', (i.e. CHASSIS, BODY cr ENGINE Nos.) will be ir><ficated in the 'CHANGE POINT' column. 

The applicabi lily of parts to vehicle variants together with the total quantity fitted per Variant, Is given In the Quantity columns under 

the appropriate heading, and, where applicable, by a star annotation in the deering position columns. 

All pari$ do not necessarily correspond to the illustrations. 

The following abbreviations are used in tho parts list: 

l/H - left Hand C/W - Complete with 

R/H -Right Hand 

Sid. - Standard 

LI/S - Undersize 

Instructions on Ordering 

B;Y- Big Valve 

0/S - Outsize 

G/Box - Gearbox 

I. Ascertain the exact Vehicle Variant for which parts ore required or>d obtain the chassis ond engine numbers. 

2. Refer to index and select Sections (s) for which Port (s) ore required. 

3, Study the illustration and select Plate Referonce Number (s). 

4. Relate the Plate Reference Number to the Plate Reference Number of the Ports list h!xt. 

5. Read ocrcl' from the Plate Reference Number to the oppropriate QUANTITY Column refering also to the STEERING Position Column. 

6. Read the DESCRIPTION Column for correct order identification, 

7, Check the CHANGE POINT Column for ony additional info1111ation, 

6. Re-check the port (s) number (s) selected, repeating instructions 3 to 7 inclusive. 

0072 -6-

) 



Example 

Part Required 

Section 

Plate Ref. Na. 

Vehicle Identification 

Description 

Part Number 

QUANTITY 

. 
PLATE 

~ 
~ 

~ u u ~ ~ 

Ref: N < ;:, " 
A074 D Ol97Z 1 

A074 D 0217Z 1 

A074 D Ol98Z 

A074 D 0216Z 

DA2 X046 D 6000Z ' 

0972 

. 
" & 

1 

1 

Right Hand Radiu3 Arm far a Eurapean market T/C Europa Special. 

D 

DA1 

Special VH drive 

Arm Radius R/H 

A074 D 0216Z 

• 
• 
• • 
• • 

0 
® 
@ 
® 

DESCRlPT!ON 

Arm. Radius, - L/H 

Arm, Radius, - L/H 
Arm, Radius, - 0/H 
Arm. Radius, - 0/H 
Mounting. Resilient, 

- 7-

CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. 



rl"\11'<1, lnii~I'<L"~ Ll'-• 

Part No. Cooo Quantity Description -----
i\036 B 6315V lOl AR Britidl Racing Green 

A036 B 63J6V l02 AR French Blue 

A036 B 6317V l03 AR Wedgewood Blue 

A036 B 631SV l04 AR Cirrus While 

A036 B 6319V LO' AR Camival Red 

A036 B 6320\1 l06 AR Bumt Sand 

A036 B 6321V l07 AR Lotus Yellow 

A036 B 63l'N LOB AR Matt Black 

A036 B 632'N l09 AR Royal Blue 

A036 B 6323V LOIO AR Bahama Yellow 

A036 B 6356V LOll AR Regency Red 

A036 B 635N LOI2 AR Lagooo Blue 

A036 B ~9V LOI3 AR Pistachio Lime Green 

A036 B 6350\1 LOJ4 AR Colorado Orange 

A036 B 63'17V LOIS AR Glon Black 

A036 B 6399V AR Tawny 

A036 B 6345V AR Gold Lacquer- Elan 'Sprint' bumperJ 

AOJ6 B 6313V AR Silver l<:>Cquer- Elan bumperJ 

A036 B 6355'/ AR Silver +2 'S' roof 

A036 B 6138V AR Thinner 

A036 B 6139V AR Primer Surface '22' 

A036 B 6140\1 AR Thinner (CTZ 1 TO) 

A036 B 614JV AR Thinner (CTZ 35) 

-' -
1272(All) 



Port No. Codo Quantity Descdpl1011 

A036 B 6142V AR Thinner with paint (oven dry) 

A036 8 6143V AR Thinner with paint (air dry) 

A036 B 6144V AR Thinner solvent cleaner 

A036 B 6l5JV AR Ivory sealer 

A036 8 6327V AR Cellulose Stopper- grey 

f!/72 -9-



1. 

2, 

3, 

""' 

STANDARD HARDWARE PART NUMBER CODING, 

Bolts, Screws and Stu<h 

Hexagon X Single Letter 
Round R 
Mushroom M 
Cheese C 
Plain P 
Flat Countersunk K 
Raised Heo::l Countersunk D 
Stud S 

."::~'!!! 
Self-locking 
Plain 
Nyloc 

Washers 

Shokeproof. 
Plain 

Bolts, Screws and Nuts 

L Single letter 
A 
y 

l Single Letter 
A 

U.N.F. UFTwolettersordigits 
U.N.C. UC 
Metric MM 

Screws 

Wooo 
Self-Topping 

Washers 

WD Two letters or digits 
ST 

Internal diameter in Two digits 
16ths,inch or millimetres 

Bolt B Sinnle Letter 
Screw s 
N't N 
Washer w 
Stud T 

- 10-

,, Bolts, Screw•, Nuts and Studs 

Diameter in 16ths.inch or mill!metres 
Plain Washers 

Out11de diameter in 16ths, inch or millimetres 

Shokeproof Washers 

All sizes 

Self-Topping Screw and Wood Screw 

Number 

5. Bolt1 and Screws 

lOngth in 16th •. inch or millimelres 

N'" 
Full 
Half 

Plain Washers 

Thicknen by .01 inch 

Shakeproof Washers 

All sizes 

6. Studs 

succ 
SUFF 
SUFC 
SMMM 

UNC both ends 
UNF both ends 
UNF one end, UNC other end 
Metric 

Two diglb 

Two digits 

00 Two digits 

Two digits 

Two digits 

OF Two digits 
OH 

Two digits 

00 Two digits 

Four digits 

All CODES: All codes (Part Numben:) have eight lelterl/figures, 
Shonk lengths, material specificati!lfl and finish are 
oil standard, 



--
I ' i ! 

INDEX 

Section 

A CHASSIS 

8 BODY 

c FRONT SUSPENSION 

D REAR SUSPENSION 

' ENGINE 

F TRANSMISSION 

G WHEELS 

H STEERING 

J BRAKING SYSTEM 

K COOLING SYSTEM 

L FUEL SYSTEM 

M ElECTRICAL EQUIPMENT 

p HEATING AND VENTILATION 

a CLUTCH 

s EXHAUST SYSTEM 

T MISCELlANEOUS ITEMS 

0972. 



AA 

••• 

' 

' 
• 



' 
! ! ! ! 

QUANTITY 
' 

' ~ TEERINC ] ~ 

PLATE PART NO, ~ ·' ' LH RH 
~ u 

"' 
0 i ~ • Ref: No. < ;:, ~ ~ ~ DESCRIPTION CHANGE POl NT BULLETIN RE 

. .. .. 

AA1 C074 A 0715W 1 l • • AP<lmbly. Chmsis, (Type 336 G/Box Mount Ina) 

AA2 C074A 0722W I l • • Assembly, Ch<luis, (Type 352 G/llox Mounting) 

AA3 A074 A 0724W 1 l • • Anembly. ChaloSis, (Type 352/365 G/llox Mounting 

comprising 

A074 A 00122 2 Tube, lower Wishbone Pivot, 

AA4 A074 A 07l4W l Beam. Crws, 

XUFB 0516 • Bolt. Cross Beam to Chassis, 

1188 4 Washer. 

"' 4 Nut. 

AAO 0074 A 0295Z l Brace. L/H Diogonol, 

AA6 0074 A 0296Z l Brac:e.JV'H Diagonal, 

XUFB 05!2 4 Bolt, BMce to Chou is, 

AOW/2002 4 Washer, 

211 4 Nut. 

17A l Bolt. Brace to CrCIS$ 80Clm, 

A05W 2002 l Wgsher. 

211 l Nut. 
' 

AA7 ArrT4 A 0285Z l Plate. Reinforcing l/H, 
ArrT4 A 0286Z 1 Plate, Reinforcing R,M, 

AAS ArrT4 A 0717W l l • • AIIUimbly. Type 336 G/Bo)( MCMJntlng, 

0972. AAl. -



- ' I 
' ' ( ' QUANTITY 

• . ~ STEERIN( ~ 0 "· PLATE PART NO. ~ ·u . LH RH 
~ u u 0 
~ • • Ref: No, < ;, ;, ~· • DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BUllETIN RfF. ~ 

. . 
.. 

AA9 I 1 • • Assembly. Type 352 GjlloKMoo.mting, 

comprising 
A074 A OJIJZ I 1 • • Tube, 
B074A OJ!.SZ I I • • Brocket. Mounting L./H, 
B074A 0316Z I I • • Brockel MounlifllJ JV'H, 

AAIO 8074 A 0323Z 1 1 • • A5¥!rnbly. Type 35~365 G/llox Mounting, 

1272 (Al 1) AA2. 



BA 
21 23 22 



' 

PLATE PART NO. 

Ref: No. 

BA1 

BA2 

BAJ 

BA< 

BA5 

B A6 

8 

B 

8 

8 

A7 

AS 

A9 

A10 

0 972. 

. 

A074 B !BOOS 

A074 B !SOlS 

8074 B !BOIS 

C074 B !BOIS 

A065 8 00895 

A06s s ooass 
A046 8 00305 

X054 8 1820Z 

434 

A036 B 621JV 

A074 8 0040Z 

X054 8 00595 

6BN 

113 

X046 B 2005Z 

X046 B 2007Z 

X046 8 0029Z 

X054 B 0029Z 

AOSO 8 6JB2Z 

A050 B 61BIZ 

QUANTITY 

~ 
~ ·' ~ u u " ~ • < ;co. ;co. 0 

~ 

1 1 

1 1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

6 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

' 
' ' ( 

. 
~ TEERINl ~ . 
" 

LH "' • 0 DESCRIPTION CHANGE PO! NT BULLETIN REF. ~ - .. . ----- .. 

• Shelf. Body, 

• Shell. Body, 

Shell. Body, 

1 Shell, Body, 

She II. Door, - l/H 
Shell. Door,- R,fl-1 
Lid. Bonnet 1 

Strip. Bonnet Reinforcing, 

Rivet. Strip Securing, 

Sealing. Front Stowage. Compartment, 

Lid. Engine Compartment, 

Box, luggage, 

Bolt, Box Securing, 

Washer. 

Shield, Heat, -Metal 

Shield. Heat, - Atbedns 

Windscreen, 

Windscreen. Tinted, (Optional) 

Strip, S....ling, 

Strip. Sealing, 

BAl. 



- I • I I I I 
QUI\NTITY 

• . ~ TEERINC "2 ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ 
0 LH RH • 

~ v \( " " ~ • • Ref, No. < ;, " Jf DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. ~ ~ . . . .. .. -
A054 E1 6132Z 2 Blocks. Mounting, 

BAll A054 D611BZ 1 Finish. External Top, 
BA12 A054 8 6119Z 1 Finish. External Bottom, 

BA13 A054 B 6120Z 1 Finish. External L.,IH, 

BA14 A054 8 61.UZ 1 Finish. External R,IH, 
BA15 A054 8 6l33Z I Clip. Top l/H Corner, . 
BA16 A054 B 6134Z 1 Clip. Top R,IH Corner, 

BAll A050 6 6190Z 2 Clip. Bottom Corner 1 

BA!B A054 B 6122Z 1 -Trim. Windscreen !nternalllo~e, 

BA19 A054 B 6123Z 2 Trim. Windscreen Internal Side, Up to Chassis No 

BA20 A054 8 1621Z I Trim. Windscreen Internal Top, 
1657P -1068Q-
246BR. 

8050 8 6209Z 1 Trim. Windscreen Internal Top and Sides, From Chassis No.• 
1656P - 1 0890: -
2469R. 

BA21 X054 B 1769Z 1 Weather Strip. Rear Screen, 

BA22 65 U 0009Z 1 Strip. Filler, Rear Screen 

BA23 X046 B 0349Z I Screen. Rear, 

B046 B 0349Z 1 Screen. Tinted Rear, (Optional) 
BA24 A074 U 6004Z 2 Strip. TTim, 

A074 U 6006Z 18 Clip. Atmching, 

BA25 A074U0111Z I Panel. Trim, - L/H 

0972. BA2. 



" ' 
QUANTITY 

~ PLATE PART NO. 0 •• 
~ u u 0 
~ 0 

Ref: No. < ;o. ;o. " ~ 

A074 U 01 JOZ 1 

A074 U 6007Z ~R 

A074 U 6005Z 10 

ffi72. --

I 
I 

. 
~ TEERINC ~ . 
0 

LH RH 
• " ~ DESCRIPTI 

. 

Ponei.Trim, -R/H 

Tape. Double Sided 

Clip, Trim Pone I 

Adhesive, 

Attaching, 

BA3, 



88 



I I I I I 
QUANTITY 

• . ~ STEERINC ~ ~ 
0 PlATE PART NO. ~ • LH '" ~ u X " " ~ • • 

Ref: No. < ;:, • Jf DESCRIPTION CHANGE POl NT BULLET! N REF. ~ ~ 
·~ 

~~~ ~ ~ 

~ 

BB1 X046S6011Z l Bumper. Front 1 

BB2 X046 II 6012Z l Bumper. Rear, 

4368 2 Rivet, Blanking, 

453A 8 Stud, Bumper Securing, 

116AA 8 Washer. Fibre, 

118 8 Washer, Plain, 

114 8 Washer. Spring, 

214A 8 Nut. 

883 X054 II 1 535Z l Sto~. Bonnet lid, 

8B4 X046Bl131Z 1 Stay. Engine Comportment lid, 

BB5 X036 B 6010Z 4 Grommet, Stay Pivot 1 

'" A054 B 1673Z 2 Clip. Stay Securing, 

887 X054 8 1652Z l _Strip.foom, -Bonnet lid 

888 X026 II 0371Z 1 Grommet. Hcmdbmke Access Aperture, 

889 X036 K 006BZ l Seal. Hondbroke Acce•• Aperture, 

BIll 0 A054 J 600SZ 2 Grommet. Body Attdching Bolt Acceso, 

liB 11 148 2 Bolt. Bonnet Securing, 

X054 II 61 07Z 2 Washer. Rubber 1 

118 2 Washer. Plain, 

111112 X046B6112Z l Lock. Bonnet, 

0972. Bill. 



' ' 
' 

' ' 
QUANTITY ' 

' 
' ~ STF.ERI ~C ~ ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ 
0 

' LH Rl-1 
~ 

"' "' 
., 

' ~ • • Ref: No, <( • "' DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF ~ ~ ~ .. 
' ' ' ' 

' 
' " " 

8813 X046 B 1362Z I Tab . Bor~nel Lock, 

8814 A046 B 1368Z I Plate. Strike,- Bonflel lock 

BB15 A074 U 0057Z I Packing. - Bonr~et Lock 

8816 A074 B 2109Z I Seol. - Bonnet Lock 

8817 0074 B 136BZ I Plate. lacking, -Bonne! lock 

337 2 Screw. Sec<~ring, 

8818 ,)(046 B 6113Z 4 Buffer. Bonnet and Engine CQmporlmentlid, 
_JJC 2 Bolt. ~on net Buff~r, 

:14A 2 Bolt. ~ngin~ Corrjporljnertllid Buffer, 
•j119 B Woshe~. Plojn, 
'116 4 Washer. Sho:Jkeproof, 
'209A ' Nut. 

8819 X036 B 6006Z 2 Wngl!, F.ngine Compartment, 

BB20 A036Blll1Z 2 Gasket. Hinge, -Front 

8821 AOJ6 8 1112Z 2 Gasket. Hinge,- Rl!or 

113 4 Washer. Hinge to lid, 

206 4 Nut. 

119 2 Washer. Hinge to Body, 

210A 2 Nut. 

8822 A074U0011Z 2 Gdlle. Engine Comportment Lid, 

0972. 882. 



" " ' ' ' ' 
QUANTITY 

• . ~ STEERINC: ] ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ 
0 • LH RH 

~ u u 0 0 
~ • • Ref: No. < ;:, ;:, • Jl- DESCRIPTION CHANGE POl NT BULLETIN REF. ~ 

~ 

3166 8 Screw. Grille Securing, 

422 8 Nut, 

8823 A074 U OOl4Z 1 Clamp, Battery, 

8824 C074 U 0015Z 2 Rod, Battery Clamp, 

6625 A054B6111V AR Strip. Rubber, 

8626 A074 U 0026Z 1 Shield, Battery Heat, 

8827 X046 B 0272Z 1 Grille. front, 

RSTS 0808 8 S<:rew. Gri lie Securing, 

421 8 Nut, 

102 8 Washer. 

8628 X046 B 61l2Z 1 lock. F.ngine Comportment Lid, 

8629 X046 B 1367Z 1 Tob. lock, 

6830 X046 B l366Z 1 Plate. Latch, 

3188 2 Screw. Plate Securing, 

102 2 Washer. 

423 2 Nut. 

8831 A074 V 6006¥ 1 Seal. Engine Comportment, 

8832 X046 B 1289Z 2 Strip. foam, -Engine Compmtmenl Lid, 

8833 X026 B 0731Z 2 Grommet. Upper Wishbone Acce .. , 

B834 A036 V 0083Z 2 Guard. Stone, 

1183. 0972. 



' I I 

Q UANTITY 
• 

PLATE PART NO. 
~ 

Ref: No. 
~ • 

] 
~ STEERIN( ~ 

0 LH RH ~ • 
u u 0 0 • • ;:,. ;:,. • ~ DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF . ~ 

~ 

8835 X054 B 1271Z 2 Plate. Closing.- Front Wheel Arcll 

X054 B 1272Z 2 Plate. Closing, -Rear Wheel Arch 

434 24 Rivet. Plate Securing, 

100 48 Wo$1ler. 

8837 X036 8 0599Z Clomp. Spare Wlleel, (Steel Wheel Only) 

8838 A074 U 002BZ Brocket. Wheel Support, {Steel Wheel Only) 

4 2 Bolt. Brocket Securing, 

110 2 Wo$her. 

206 2 Nut. 

125 W<aher. Spare Wheel Securing (Alloy Wheel On y) 

30A Bolt. Spare Wheel Securing (AI!), 

0972. BB4. 



r 
I <::::) 
I . 



" -
r r 

' ' 

QUANTITY 
• 

• l TEERIN( ~ ~ 

PlATE PART NO, ~ ' . lH RH 
~ u u J l Ref: No. 
~ ;:,. ~ < DESCIIIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. -

BC1 xo54 e 149ss· 1 Motor. WlndOii Operating, - 1../1-1 
BC2 X054 B 14965 1 Motor. Window Oparatlng, -IVH 

XUFB 0418 B Bolt, Motor to Door, 

"' B Washer. Plain, 

101 B Washer, Shokeproof, 

BCJ X054 B 0791W 1 Frome. Window, -l;H 
X054 B 0792W 1 Frame. Window 1 - R/H 

BC4 X054 B 0790W 1 Frame. Quarter Light, -11,/H 
X054 B 0789W 1 Fr0111c, Quarter Light, -l/H 
434 14 Rivet. frame Securing, 

JOSB 4 Screw, 

100 4 Washer. 

2fJ7 4 Nut, 

BC' X054 B 0667Z 1 Glou. 1../1-1 Side Window, 

X054 B 0667A 1 Glau. 1../1-1 Side Window,- Shaded (Optional) 
A036 B 6213V 1 Seal. Window, 

BC6 X054 B 66BZ 1 Glau.II,IH Side WlndOii, 

X054 B 668A 1 Glou. fVH Side WlndOii, - Shaded (Optional) 
AOJ6 B 6213V 1 Seal. Window, 

BC7 X054 B 669A 1 GIOJI, 1../1-1 Quarter light, 

rR72. BCl. 



-~ 
' ' ' ' QUANTITY 

• . ~ STEER!~~ ~ " PLATE PART NO. " 
0 • LH RH 

~ u u 0 0 
~ • • Ref: No, 4 ;:,. ;:,. • Jf DESCRIPTION CHANGE POl NT BULLETIN REF. ~ 

~ 
~ ~ ~ 

~ 

8054 B 0669Z I GICI!S, 1../H Quarter Light, - snadad(Optionol) 

BCB X054 B fl570A I Gloss. IVH Quarter Light, 

8054 B fl570Z I Gloss, 1VH Quarter Light, -Shaded {Optional) 

BC9 X054B 0091Z 2 Channel. Wiodow Operoting, 

X054 B 6108Z 2 Strip. Channel Seal, 

BCJO X054 B 6023Z 2 Channel. Side Window, 

BCll A054 B 1929Z 2 S&al. Quarl'tlr light, -Front aod Bma 

BC12 A054 B 1928Z 2 Seal. Quarter light, -Dividing Channel 

BC13 X036 B 6061Z 4 Sool. Side Window 1 

417 16 Clip. 

BC14 X046 B 0073Z 2 Pintle, Door Hinge, 

A054 B 2000Z 4 Bush. 

X046 B 6024Z 4 '0' Ring. 

220A ' Nut. 

1280 8 Washer. 

128CA AR Washer. 

""'" 12 Washer. Abrasive, 

f.Cl5 412C 2 Pin. Split, 

':1972. BC2. 



BD 

_________________ ! blCO I 
! 



" " ' 
( I ' QUANTITY 

• . ~ 
~ ~ STEERIN 

PLATE PART NO. ~ 
0 . LH RH 

~ u u 0 g 
~ • Ref: No. < ;:, ;:, • ~ DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. ~ 

~ 

BDI XOJ6 8 6151W I Control, Remote, -l./H 
X036 B 6152W I ~ Contr<>!. Remote, -IVH 

BD2 A036 B 62S7Z 2 Pin. 

803 A036 B 6256Z 2 Flop. 

BD4 X046 B 16292 I Bracket, Remot.t Conll'ol Mounting, -l./H 
X046 B 16302 I Bracket. Remote Conlrol Mounting, ·· 11/H 
339 ' Foilener. Bracket to Door, 

RSTS 1006 6 Screw. Remote Control to Bracket, 

20B 6 Nut, 

BD5 XOJ6 B 6046W I AJSembly. Door lock Mechanism, 

XOJ6B6049W I As•embly, Doo• lock Meclu:mism, 

335A ' Screw. lock Mechanism to Door, 

2DB 8 NLOt. 

BD6 X036 B 6052W I Handle, External, - l/H Door 

XOJ6 B 605JW I Handle. External, -IVH DoOJ 

XOJ6 B 61662 2 Gasket. Door Handle Small, 

XOJ6 B 61642 2 Gasket, Door Handle Lorge, 

3B 4 Screw, Handle to Door 1 

I Ol 4 Washer. 

B07 A036 B 6l91W 2 Lock. Private, 

0972. BDl. 



0 

• 

PLATE PART NO. 

Ref: No. 

· LUFN 120F 

AO:l6 B 1921 Z 

XO:l6 B 6rfi6Z 

8D8 X036 B 6054Z 

BD9 X036 B 6055Z 

335A 

BOlO X054B1411Z 

X054 6 1412Z 

BOll X054 B 1413Z 

X054 B 1414Z 

B012 X054 B 1415Z 

X054 8 l416Z 

BD13 X054 B 1423Z 

X054 B 1424Z 

BD14 AOJ6 U 6001Z 

6015 X036 B 6155Z 

0972. 

Q UANTITY 

. 
] 
~ 

0 

~ 
~ 

< 
u u 0 • 
" " • ~ 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

4 

1 

1 

12 

4 

I 

I I I 

. 
] 
~ STEERIN . 
0 

LH RH 
• • DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. ~ 

. . . -----

Nul. Securing, 

Plate. Retaining, 

Gasket. 

Plate. Striker, 

Plate, Cover 1 

Screw. Striker Securina, 

Rod, locking, -l/H 

Rod. locking, -11/H 

Rod. Opening, - L/H 

Rod, Opening, - R,!l-1 

Rod. Door Handle, - L/H 

Rod. Door Handle, - R,ll-l 
Rod. Key Locking, -1/H 

Rod, Key Locking, - FVl-1 
Asserrhly, Clip and Bush, 

Clip. Anti- rattle, 

802. 



,------~· 

BE 

" m~-

_, 

B 101 



0 
> i I I I 

QUANTilY 
I . 1! STEERINC: 1! ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ 
0 LH RH I 

0 i ~ u u • Ref: No. 
~ ;:, ;:, • "' DESCRIPTION CHA.NGE POINT BULLETIN REF. .. ~ . . . .. 

NOTE: REFER TO PAGE 9 FOR ORDERING INSfR [crJONS. 

BEl AU74 V 00495 1 Carpet, Foolbox large, - l/H 

BE2 A074 V 00505 1 Carpet, Foolbox Lorge,- R/H 

BEJ AfJ74 V 00475 1 Carpet. Wheelarch, - L/H 

BE4 A074 V 00465 1 Carpet. Wheelarch,- R/H 

"' A074 V 00455 1 Carpet. Footbox Small, - L/H 

BE6 A07-4 V 00445 1 Carpet . F ootbox Small , - R/H 

BE? A074 V ()(}435 1 Carpet. Door SurTOund, -l/H 

BEB A074 V 00425 1 Carpet. Door Surround,- R/H 

BE9 A074 V 00795 1 Capet. 000Pp0101, - !.,.ttl 

BEIO AfJ74 V 00785 1 Carpet, DoorpoJt, - R/11 
BEll A07-4 V 0701 S 1 1 1 1 • Assembly. Tunnel T ;,p Co~t, 

A074 V 07025 1 1 • Auemb!y. Tunnel Top Capet, 

BE12 A07-4 V 0051 S 1 Carpet. FoohRot 1 -t.,A-1 

BE13 A07-4 V 00525 1 Co:rpel. Footmat,- IVH 

8El4 ACM 8 20525 1 Carpet. Rear Floor, 

BE IS A074 V 00535 1 Carpet. Lower Bulkhead,- L/H 

BE16 A074 V 00545 1 Carpet. Lower Bulkheod, -11/H 

BE17 A074 V 0015Z 1 1 TrimbOOTd, 

A074 V 0017Z 1 1 • • Trimboard. 

OQ7? BEl. 



BF 
,--· 

,_ 



r -
' ' ' ' 

QUANTITY . . 1l STEER!~~ 1l 0 ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ . , • LH RH 
~ u u 0 
~ • • BUllETIN REF. 

Ref: No. < ;o. ;o. Jf Jf DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT 
. .. . 

.. 

BFl A074V0011Z 1 1 1 • • Felt, Front 'Nheelarch,- L/1-1 
B074V001JZ 1 Felt. Front 'Nheelarch, -l/H 

BF2 A074 V 0012Z 1 1 1 • • Felt, Fr011t Wheelarch, - R,IH 

8074 V 0012Z 1 Felt, Fror1t Wheelorch,- R/H 

BFJ 8074 V OOOIZ 1 1 1 • • Felt. Floor,- L/H 

C074 V OOOIZ 1 Felt. Floor,- 1..,1'1-1 

BF4 8074 V 0002Z 1 1 1 • • Felt. Floor,- R/H 

C074 V 0002Z 1 Felt. Floor, -11/H 

BF5 C074 V OOJSZ 1 Felt. Tunnel Side, -l(H 

BF6 C074 V 0016Z 1 Felt. Tunnel Side,- R,IH 

BF7 A074 V 0033Z 1 Felt, Tunnel Top Rear, 

BFS 8074 V 0013Z 1 1 1 • • Felt. Door Surround, -l/H 

C074 V 0013Z 1 Felt. Door Surrour.d, --lfti 

BF9 B074 V 0014Z 1 1 1 • • Felt. Door Surround, -0/H 

C074 V 0014Z 1 Felt, Door Surround, -0/H 

BFIO A074V0711Z 1 1 1 • • Felt. Tunnel Top, 

8074 V 0711Z 1 Felt. Tunnel Top, 

BFll A074 V 0710Z 1 Felt, Tunnel Saddle, 

Bfl2 8074 B 2093Z 1 Felt. Bulkhead, 

BF13 A074 V 0019Z 1 1 1 • • Felt, Bulkhead, 

r:fl72. ·-- "' 



• 
< I I < 

QUANTITY 
• . ~ STEERINC ~ ~ 

PLATE PART NO. 
0 LH RH ~ 'i • 

~ u u 0 
~ • 

Ref: No. < ;:, ;:, ~ ~ DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BUlLETIN REF • 
. . . 

.. 

8074 v 0019Z I Felt. Bulkhead, 

BF14 A074 V 0021Z I I I • • Felt. Lower BulkheOO, -1../H 

8074 v 0021 z I Felt. Lower Bulkhead, -1../H 

BF15 A074 V 0020Z I I I • • Felt. lower Bulkhead, - R,IH 

8074 V 0020Z I Felt. lower Bulkhead,- R,IH 

BF16 X04¢ 8 1140Z I Felt, Chassis Top Box, 

BF17 A074 V 0032Z I Felt. Footbox, 

BFIB A074 V OOIOA I Felt. Insulator, 

A074 V 00100 I Felt. Insulator, 

BF2. 
0972. 



' 



c • r r 'r ' 

QUANTITY 
• . l 

l ~ TEERIN 
PLATE 0 

'" PART NO, ~ • RH 
~ u u " l Ref, No, 
~ ;:,. ;:,. ~ < DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. 

.. . . . .. . 

BGl A074 V 0067Z 2 Seal o Door, 

BG2 A074 V 07065 l As1embly, Seat, (Black}- R/H 
8074 v 0706$ l Assembly. Soot,- R/H 
C074 V 07065 l Assembly. Seat, (Beige)- RjH 

0074 v 07065 l Assembly. Soot, -L;H 

A074 V 07075 2 l 2 • • Assembly, Seat, (Black) 

8074 v 07075 2 l 2 • • Assembly. Seat, (Beige) 

C0748 11745 2 • • Assembly. Narrow Seat, (Black) 

0074811745 2 • • Auembly. Narrow Seat, (Beige) 

BG4 X054 B 6018Z 2 Runrwr. Seat, 

BG5 X054 B 6019Z 2 Runner. Seat, - c/w Catch 

XUFB 0510 ' Bolt. ) 

"' " Woil>er. ) 

"' " Nut. ) Seat Fixin~ 

"' " Washer. ) 

XUFB 0516 ' Bolt. ) 

llBA ' Washer. ) 

BG6 D074 V 0009Z l • • Tunnel Top. 

A074 V 0076Z l Tunnel Top. 

0972. BGl. 

I 



c 
" I ( ( 

QUANTITY 
• 

~ 
~ STEERIN~ " PlATE PART NO, " 

0 . LH RH 
~ u 'Z '2 " ~ " Ref: No. < ;:, ~ Jt Jt DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. 

.. .. 

ACJ74 V 0087 Z 1 • • Tunnel Top . 

A074 V OOOBZ 1 Tunnel Top. 

BG7 A074 V 0712Z 1 1 1 • • Insulator. Body/runnel Top, 

8074 V 0712Z 1 Insulator. Body/runnel Top, 

BG8 X050 F 6000Z 1 Grommet, Gear Lever 1 

BG9 XOJ6 J 6026Z 1 Grommet. 

BGlO X054 B 1389Z 1 1 1 • • Brocket. Cable Anchor 1 

X074B 1389Z 1 Brocket. Cable Anchor, 

BGll A074 V 0055Z 1 Plot<O. Armre•l Fixing, 

BG12 80548 1461Z 1 Seal, Chassis Access, 

BG13 X054 B 0811Z I Armrest, 

'"' 2 Clip, Armrest Securing, 

BG14 XOSO B 0230Z I Pod. Crash, 

BG 15 X054Bll61S 1 I • Trim. Facio 1,11-1, 

X054 8 11625 1 1 I 1 • Trim. Facio R,IH, 

BG16 X05481163S 1 1 I 1 • Trim. Facia l/H, 

X054B1164S I I • Trim. Focio R,IH, 

BG17 X054 P 0069Z I Bezel, Demisi Nozzle, -l/H 
BGlB A054 P 0070Z I Bezel, Demisi No.,zle, - R,IH 

308 8 • Screw. Be:>:el Attaching, 

BG19 X054 B OJ60S I I 1 • • Headliner. 

8G2. 
0972. 



' I I I I 

QUANTITY 
• . ~ STEERIN< 

~ " 
PlATE PART NO. 0 LH RH " i 

• 
~ u u 0 
~ 

'* Ref: No. < ;::, ;::, Jf DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT llULLETIN REF. -~~ ~ 
~· 

80548 6127Z I Headliner. 

BG20 X054 B 144JZ I Surround. Rear Scree!), -Upper 

BG21 X054 B 1484Z I Surround. Rear Screen, -lower 

BG22 XOS4 8 07175 I Contrail. l/H, 

BG23 X054 B 07185 I Contrail. R,IH, 

SG24 A054 B 03615 l Tdm. Windscreen Pillar, -l/H 

BG25 A054 8 03625 I Trim. Windscreen Pillar,- R/H 

BG26 X054 8 1720Z 2 2 2 • • Vhor, Sun, 

A074 V 6010Z 2 Visor, Sun, 

8027 X054B 1291Z l Bracket. L/H Sun Viwr Mou11ting, 

BG2B X054 B 1292Z I Bracket. R/H Sun Visor Mour>ting, 

32JA 4 Screw, Bracket to Body 1 

YUFN lOOF 4 Nut, 

·sG29 X006 B 6031Z I Mirror. Interior 1 

0972. I 
803. 



---------~ -----~~-

BH 

" 

' ~ 

' "' ' 



' - I I I I 

QUANTITY 
• . ~ TEERINi 

~ 0 • 
PLATE PART NO. "· • lH RH 

~ u u ~ " ~ • 
Ref: No, < ;, ;, Jf Jf DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BUllETIN REF. 

. • 

BHI X054 8 07215 I I I • • Panel, Trim, (Black)- L./H 

AIJ14B 07215 I I I • • Panel. Trim, (Beige)- L/H 

80748 07215 I Panel. Trim, - L./H 

X054 B 07225 I I I • • Panel, Trim, (Black)- R/H 

A074 B 07225 I I • • Panel. Trim, (Beige)- R/H 

8074 8 07225 I Panel, Trim, - R/H 

BH2 X054 B 08875 I I I • • Panel. Aperture, (Black)- L./H 

A074 8 OS87S I I I • • Pone!. Aperture, (Beige)- L./H 

8074 B 08875 I Panel. Aperture, - L/H 

X054 8 08885 I I I • • Panel, Aperture, (Black)- R/H 

A074 B 0088$ I I I • • Panel, Aperture, (Beige) -11/H 

8074 8 08885 I Panel. Aperture, - R/H 

'"' X054 B 1698Z 2 Cirrus. Door Pocket, 

BH4' xo.:4 a 6059Z 4 Beo:el. Door Handle, 

'"' WOOIO 16 Clip. Trim Panel Mounting, 

'"' 4211A 16 Snap Sac. Trim Panel Mounting, 

'"' A074 V 0056Z 2 Plate, Door Pull Fixing, 

313 4 Screw. Plate Securing, 

422 4 Nut. 

'"' XOSOB 6140Z I 2 2 • • Mirror. Wing, 

"'" I 
BI-ll • 



' 

BJ 

B 10.-1 
---'-



0 , 
I 

PLATE PART NO. 
~ 

Ref: No, 
~ 

< 
' 

BJI A074 B 0238Z 

8054 B 0237Z 

BJ2 B 074 U 0105Z 

BJ3 8054 B 1400Z 

BJ4 A074 V 0713Z 

BJ5 X054 B 0195Z I 

JOJC 17 

BJ6 A074 U OOOBZ 2 

BJ7 80548 1459Z 1 

BJ8 8054 8 14bOZ I 

3350 4 

3 2 

110 2 

110A 2 

200 2 

BJ9 X054 B 14b3Z 

BJIO X054 B 1539Z 

BJ11 X054 B 0560Z I 

BJ12 X054 B 6014W 1 

BJ13 X036 B 6114Z AR 

l~72(AL1) ---

QUANTITY 
' 

1l 
1l 
"· 

~ 
0 

' 
u u " " • • ;:, ;:, • • ~ ~ 

' 

1 1 

1 1 I 

I 

1 1 I 

1 

I I I 

I I I 

' I 

STEERIN 
lH RH 

• 
• 

• • 

• • 
• 

DESCRIPTI O:N:~-----~-f~C~H~A~N~G~E:;,;;PO~I~N~T~BU~l~l~ET~I~N~R~E~F~, 

Panel. Facia, 

Panel, Facia, 

Panel. Facia, 

Binnacle nstrumant, 

Binnacle. Instrument, 

Box. Glove 

Screw. Binnacle and Glove Box Securmg1 

Brocket Facio Mounting, 

Brocket. Facio End Support 1 

Brocket, Facio F.nd Suppo I, 

Screw. Focio Mounting, 

Screw. 

Washer Plain, 

Washer F1bre, 

Nut. 

Bracket. Speedo Trip Coble, 

Bracket. Speedo Trip Coble and Test Switch, 

Brocket. Ashtray Mounting, 

Ashtray. 

Clip. Facia Blanking, 

BJl. 



BK 

B 1 Ofi 

' 



J 

" ( I 

QUANTITY 
• 

1! 
1! STEERIN~ '" PLATE PART NO. ~ 

0 . LH RH 
~ u u 0 0 
~ • • Ref, No. < ;o. ;o. • J} DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BUllETIN RfF , ~ 

'" A074 V 6000Z 2 2 • • Kit. Seal Belt, 

BK2 A074 V 600BZ 2 2 Kit. Seat Belt, 

BKJ A074 U 0016Z 2 2 • • Rod. Tic, 

A074 U 0033Z ' Stmt, Mounting, -1../1-1 
A074 U 0034Z ' Strut, Mounting, -11/H 

BK4 A074 U 0012Z ' ' • • Strut. - R/H 
A074 U 0013Z ' ' • • Strut, - L/H 

BK5 A06 B 2039Z 2 2 • • Plate. Backing, 

BK6 8074 U OOJ5Z ' Tie, Mounting, - L/H 

8074 U OOJ6Z ' ' Tie. Mounting, - R/H 

"' A074 U 0031Z ' Tie. Mounting, - L/H 
A074 U 0032Z ' Tie. Mountirig,- R,M 

BKB A07 l 071BZ ' ksembly, Catch Tonk Support, 

"' A074 l 0094Z 2 2 Strop. Catch Tank Retaining, 

BKJ:J C074 V OO?lZ 2 2 Cover. Seat Reel, 

BK ' A074 M 6015Z ' ' Sen110r. Seat Belt Warning, 

BK12 A074 M 60l3Z ' ' light, Seat Belt Warning, 

BKlJ A036 M 6423Z ' ' Buzzer. Seat Belt Warning, 

Sl< 14 C074 B 2099Z Brocket. Lower Seat Belt Mounting, - L/H 

C074 B 2100Z Bracket. Lower Seat Belt Mounting, - ll/H 

0972. BKl. --



0 I 

"'
--

--
-

1
-
-
-
w

 

[I
) r­

-
-
-
-
-
'
-
-
.
4
'
-
-
-
-
~
/
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
'
 

) 



,; 

" I 

QUANTITY 

~ 
PI.A TE" PART NO. • 0 

~ u u 0 
~ • Ref: No. · < ;:, ;:, • ~ - . .. 

Bll A0748 60113Z ' ' ' 
8074 8 6018Z 

Bl2 A074B 6019Z ' ' ' 8074 B 6019Z 

Bl3 A074 B 6020Z ' ' ' 8074 B 6020Z 

Ol4 A074 8 6021Z ' ' ' 
8074 B 6021Z 

Bl5 A074 II 6022Z ' ' ' 8074 B 6022Z 

Bl6 A074 8 6023Z ' ' ' 8074 B 6023Z 

Bl7 A074 B 6011Z ' ' ' 8074 B 6011Z 

BLB A074 B 6013Z ' ' ' 8074 B 6013Z 

Bl9 A074 B 6012Z ' ' ' 8074 B 6012Z 

BllO A074 B 2104Z ' 
0972. 

I 

• 
~ STEERIN( • 
• LH RH 
i 
J} 

. . 

• • 

' • • 

' • • 

' • • 

' • • 

' • • 

' • • 

' • • 

' • • 

' 

DESCRlPT ION 

Body Section, Full 

Body Section, Full 

Body Section. Half 

Body Section. Half 

Body Section, Half 

Body Section. Half 

Body Section. Mid 

Body Section. Mid 

Body Section, Half 

Body Section. Half 

Body Section. Half 

Body Section. Half 

Front, 

Front 1 

Full Front,- L/H 

Full Front,- L/H 

Full Front, - R/H 

Full Fro11t,- R/H 

Front, 

Front 1 

Mid Front,- L/H 

Mid Front,- L/li 
Mid Front 1 - R/H 
Mid Front, - R/H 

Body Section. Shor 

Body Section, Shor 

t front, 

t Front, 

Body Section. Half 

Body Section. Half 

Body Section. Half 

BOOy Section, Half 

Spoiler. 

Short Front, - L/H 

ShOff Front, - l/H 

Short Front, -R(H 

Short Front, -IVH 

CHANGE POINT BUllETIN REF. 

Bll . 



-
-
-
~
 

-
-
-
-
-
~
-
-
~
-
-
-
-
-
-
,
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

L
_

_
L

_
 _

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
 _ 

OJ
 s:: 



' i i ( ( 

' 

QUANTITY 
' . ~ STEERJN( ~ • 

PlATE PART NO. • 0 
' LH RH 

~ u u '2 0 
~ • 

Ref: No. < ;:, ;:, & & DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. 
.•. . 

BM1 A074 B 6043Z 1 1 1 • • Body Section. Full Rear, 

8074 B 6043Z 1 Body Sectioo, Full Rear, 

BM2 A074 8 6045Z 1 1 1 • • Body Section. Half Full Reor, -l/1-l 
8074 B 6045Z 1 Body Secti«J, Holf Full Raar, -l/1-l 

BM3 A074 8 6044Z 1 1 1 • • Body Section. Half Full Rear, - R/H 

8074 B 6044Z 1 Body Section. Hloffull Re<:~r,- R/H 

BM4 A074 8 6014Z 1 1 1 • • Body Section. Short Rear, 

8074 B 6014Z 1 Body Section, Short Rear, 

BM5 A074 8 6015Z 1 1 1 • • Body Sectio!"i. Half Short Rear, - l/H 

8074 8 6015Z 1 Body Section, Half Short Rear 1 -l/H 

BM6 A074 B 6016Z 1 1 1 • • Body Section. Half Short Rear, -11/H 
8074 B 6016Z 1 Body SectiOn. Half Short Reor, - R/H 

BM7 A074 8 6024Z 1 Po11el, Roof, c/w Wir>d5creen Pillars, 

BMB A074 8 21 JJZ 1 Board, Bulkhead Upper 1 

BM9 8074 B 2CfJ7Z 2 Board. Bulkheod Lower, 

CfJ72. BMI. 



• , 

----------·-------

~ 

T\11111'1 

-r I 
I 

BN 

13 12 

B 119 



• 
I ' 

I i 

QUANTITY . 
~ 

~ STEERIN< ;; • 
PlATE PART NO. • . LH RH 

~ u u 0 0 
~ • • Ref: No. < ;:, ;:, • • DESCRIPTION CHANGE POl NT BULLETIN REF. - - ----- ' ----.. . 

BN1 X036 B 0544Z 1 Letter Plate. 'l', 

BN2 XOJ6 B 0545Z 1 Letter Plate . '0', 

BNJ X036 B 0546Z 1 letter Plote. 'T' 1 

BN4 X036 B 0547Z 1 letter Plate. 'U', 

BN5 X036 B 0541JZ 1 letter Plate. 'S' 1 

443 " Clip. Securing, 

BN6 X026 B 0269Z 1 Bodge, 'Lotus' 1 

BN7 A074 U OOlOZ 1 1 • • Badge. 'Europa Twin Com', 

BN8 A074 U 0058Z 1 1 • • Badge. 'Europa Special' 1 . 
BN9 A036 U 0079Z 2 Badge. 'World Champions', l)l.eploces A036 B 2073Z) 

A036 B 2073Z 2 Badge. 'World Champions', 

BNJO A036 B 6341Z J Bez:ei,Bodge 1 

443 9 Clip. Bezel Securing, 

BNll A074 U ODS2Z 1 1 • • Decal. Front Skirt, 

BN12 A074 U O!lS6Z 1 1 • • Decal. Bonnet Front, 

BN13 A074 U ODSBZ 1 1 • • Decal. Bonnet L/H Front, 

BN14 A074 U ~9Z 1 1 • • Decal. Bonnetii/H Front, 

BN15 A074 U 0067Z 1 1 • • Decal. Bonnet Rear 1 

BNJ6 A074 U 0075Z 1 1 • • Decal. Roof Front, 

BN17 A074 U 0074Z 1 1 • • Decal. Roof Rear, 

""'· 
liN I. 

--



. 

• - I ! ! I 

QUANTITY 
• . ~ TEERINC 1! .. ~ PLATE PART NO. ~ 'i 
. LH RH 

~ u 

" 
u 

~ J Ref: No. < ~ ~ Jf DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULlETIN REF. 
.. ... - --- .. . . . 

8NI6 A074 U 0063Z 1 1 • • Deco! • Boot Reor, 

BN19 A074 U 0081 Z AR AR • • Deco! . 

1272(AL I) 

BN2 



CA 

' 

'" 



• 
' I 

PLATE PART NO. 
~ 
~ 

Ref: No. < 

CAl X036 C 6006Z 2 

X036 C 6005Z 2 

X036 C 6000Z 2 

X036 C 6033Z 2 

X036 C 6034Z 2 

CA2 X036 C 6022Z I 

X036 C 6021Z I 

CAJ X036 C 6007Z 2 

218 2 

CA4 X036 C 6026W I 

X036 C 6025W I 

CA5 X036 C 6032Z 4 

X036 C 6029Z 4 

X050 B 6005Z 4 

CA6 X036 C 6031Z 2 

X036 C 6030Z 4 

3J 2 

128 2 

218 2 

Cfi72. 

QUANTITY . 
~ 

~ 
~ 

~ 
0 . 
0 0 u u • • ;:, ;:, • • ~ ~ 

I 

I 

I 

SHERI'}~ 
LH RH 

... 
·-·-~~~-D:E~SCC~JUPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. -- ··---~·· ·-· --+~:..:;:.:..;.;""4f=~:..:... 
Unk. Vertical,- !./H. 

Link. Vertical,- R/11. 

A)(le, Stub, 

Nut. 

Wo•her, 

Plate. Caliper Muunting, - L/1-1. 
Plate. Caliper Mounting, - R/H. 

A.sembly. Ball Joint, 

Nut, Attochong, 

Assembly. Lower Tnmnio11, -1/H. 

AS<embly. Lower-lnmnion,- R/11. 

compri•ing, 

Washer. 

Washer. 

Bush. 

Slecv<l. 

Seal. 

Bolt. Attaching, 

Wnsher. 

Nut. 

CAl. 



• J 
I i I I 

QUANTITY . . ~ TEERIN( 
~ ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ 
0 . LH RH 

~ u '<. " " ~ • • 
Ref: No. < ;::- • • DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF 

~ ~ ~ .. -

CA7 XOJ6 C 602BZ 2 Seal. 

CAB X036 H 6001Z I Arm. Stenring, -l/H. 

X036 H 6000Z I Arm. Steering,- R/H. 

CA9 X036 C 6014Z 2 Hub, 

XOJ6 C 6015Z ' Stud. Wheel, 

CAlO XOJ6 C 6016Z 2 Bearing. Wheel 1 - O<ilo:>r. 

CAll X036 C 6017Z 2 Bearing. Wheel, -inner. 

Cf.i 2 X036 C 6009Z 2 'D' Washer. Hub to Stub Axle, 

CAI3 X036 C 6010Z 2 Nut. Hub to Stub Axle Castellated 

W0087 2 Pin Split, 

CA14 X036 C 6018Z 2 Sea!. Oil, 

CA15 XOJ6 C 6013Z 2 Cop. Grease, 

CA16 X036 J 600BZ 2 Disc, Brake, 

X036 J 6009Z 8 Bolt. Attaching, 

X036 J 6010Z 8 Washer. 

CA17 X036 C 6020Z I Cover. Oust 1 - L./H, 

XOJ6 C 6019Z I Cover. Oust, - 0/H. 

X036 C 6023Z ' 
Bolt. Oust Cover/Coliper Mounting 

Plate Attaching, 

X036 C 6024Z 4 Bolt. Dust Cover/Coliper Mounting 

Plate/Steering Arm Attaching, 

0972. 
CA2. 



• " ' 
' 

PiATE PART NO. 
~ 

' ~ Ref: No. < 

Z15 

CA18 A046 C 0093Z 1 

A046 C 0094Z 1 

CA19 A065 C 0095Z 1 

A065 C 0096Z 1 

CA20 A065 C 0043Z 2 

CA21 A065C 0044Z 2 

X036 C 6004Z 8 

XUFB 0854 2 

129 4 

219 2 

l8 4 

118 8 

211 4 

CA22 M46 C 0092Z ' 
219 2 

126F 2 

CA23 C074 C 0115Z 2 

219 4 

l?BF 4 

CA' X054 C 0005Z 2 

~en. 
---

' ' QUANTITY 
• . 1 

1 ~ 

~ 
0 . 

u ;s " " " • ;:, • • ~ ~ 
. . .. 

I 

TEERI~( 
lH RH 

. 

' 

DESCRIPTION:;_ ______ ~C~HA,::;:;.N~G~£~P~0~1~N~T~BU~l~l~U~IN~Rf~F~.C. 

Nut. 

Wis hbone. Top leading,- L/H. 

hbone. Top lecxliflg, -R,IH. 

hbone. Top Trailing,- L,IH. 

hbooe. Top Trailing, -JVH. 
hbone, Bottom leading, 

hbone. Bottom Trailing, 

Wis 

Wis 

Wis 

Wis 

Wis 

8o &h. Wishbone, 

Pin. 

Pin. 

Link 

Bolt. lower Wishbooe to Damper 1 

Wo~her. 

Nut. 

Bolt. Upper Wishbone to Boll Jo•nt, 

Washer, 

Nut. 

Upper Fulcrum, 

Nut. Securing, 

Washer, 

lower Fulcrum, 

Nut. Securing, 

Wmher. 

. Anti Roll Bor, 
CAJ. 



• - ! I I I 

QI..IA.NY!TY 
' 

' ~ TEERIN< ~ ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ 
0 

' lH '" ~ u u '2 0 
~ • 

Ref· No, < ;:, ;:, & & DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. 
-- ---- -

X046 C 6001Z 2 Bush, Link, 

CA25 8074 C OOOJZ 1 Bar. Anti Roll, 

CA26 X036 C 6027Z 2 Bush. Anti Roll Bar to Link, 

CA27 A074 C 0730W 2 Assembly, Damper/Spring, 

CA28 A074 C 0010Z 2 Spring. 

CA29 XOJ6 C 6000Z 2 Plate, Damper to Anti R.:>ll Bar, 

CAJO X046 C 6000Z 4 Rubber. Damper to Anti Roll Bar, 

CA31 X036 C 6003Z 2 Retainer. lower, 

CA32 X036 C 600lZ 2 RO!Ia i nar • Upper 1 

AUFN 060F 2 Nut. Securing, 

216 2 Nut, Securing, 

0972. 
I 

CA4. 



DA 



' - ' ' ' 
QUANTITY 

• . ~ STEERIN( ~ ~ 

PlA E PART 0 ~ 
0 • LH RH 

~ "- "- i 0 
~ • 

Ref: No • "' DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF < ~ 
... -

DA1 A074 Dl 7 1 • • Arm. Rodou~, -l/H, 
A074 D 0217Z 1 • • Arm, Radius, 1/H. 
A074 D 0198Z 1 • • Ann. Rodius, - R/H . 

A7 D 0216Z A1m Rcdous, - R,/~1 

DA2 X046 D 6000Z 2 M "' R Slie t, 

36A Bolt. Mounting to Arm 

128 2 Washer. 

DAJ A07W 3212 2 WQ5her. 

218 2 Nut. 

13 4 Bolt. Mounting to Chass s 

119 4 Washer. 

21 4 No> 

DA4 AO 4 0 0 R Shim. Radios Arm, -1/8 ins. 

A074 D 0206 A Shim. Radi s Arm, -1/16 ins. 

DA5 80 4 D 0195Z 2 Unk Lower, 

DA6 A074 D 600 4 ' h Lower Link, 

37 2 Bolt. Link toGearb011, 

128F 4 Washer. 

219 2 Nut. 

A07 DO w 2 • • Assembly D' .. ' '· (u e w th Type 336 Gearbox 

DAl. 
0972. 



p 

R 

lATE 

ef: No. 

DA7 

DA9 
DAIO 

DAJ l 

DA12 

DAB 

0 Al3 

0 972. 

' 

PART NO. 

A074 D 0749W 

A074 D 6006Z 

A074 D 6010Z 

A074 D 6008Z 

A074 D 6004Z 

A074 D 6005Z 

A074 D 0196Z 

X046 R 0022Z 

X046 R 0023Z 

X046 R 0024Z 

X046 R 0025Z 

X046 R 0026Z 

A054 D 0187Z 

A054 D OlBBZ 

X046 R 6000Z 

X046 R 6001 Z 

A074 F 6013Z 

8074 0 0193Z 

E074 D 019JZ 

QUANTITY 

. 
~ -
~ ·' ~ u u " ~ • 

< ;:o. ;:o. & 

2 

2 2 

2 

4 

2 

2 

2 

AR 
AR 

AR 
AR 
AR 
AR 

AR 
2 2 

2 2 

2 

1 1 

1 

' 

. 
~ TEERI~C ~ . LH RH 
" • " ~ 

• • 

• • 
1 • • 

' 

DESCRIPTION 
' . 

Assembly. Drive Shaft, (use with Type 352/365 
es.) 

compr is i n~, "" rb ox 

Yoke. (for A074 

Yoke. (for A074 

D o756W) 

D 0749W) 

Joint. lJiliVe!'lol, 

Shaft. Inboard Dri "• 
Drive, Shaft. Outboard 

FUnger. 

Ring. Spacer, (0.'105 ins. Under• 

Ring. Spaaer, (0.410 ins. Unders 

Ring. Spacer 1 (1 51 Oversize) 

ize) 

ize) 

20 ins.) Ring. Spacer, {2nd Oversize 0.4 

Ring, Spacer, (Jrd Oversize) 

Shim. (0.005 ins.) 

Shim. (0.015 ins.) 

Pin, (Outer) Drive Shaft to Gjtlo 

f'in, (Inner) Drive Shaft to GjBo "·J Use on A074 
"· 

Pin. Drive Shaft toG/Box. (Use on A074 D 0749W) 

Hawing. Bearing, -l/H. 
Housing. Bearing, -l/H. 

CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. 

0756W 

DA2. 



> 
0 

i ' ' 
QUANTITY 

• 

] 
~ TEERIN« ~ 

PlATE PART NO. ~ 
0 • lH '" ~ u u i 0 • 

lief: No, 4 ;:, ;:, & & DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. 
~ ·~ 

~ ~· ------~ --- --

8074 D 0194Z I I • • Housing. Bearirg,- R,ll-l. 

[074 D Ol94Z I I • • Ho"'ing. Bearing, - R(H . 

10 8 Setscrew. Attaching, 

116 8 Washer. 

DA14 A074 D 6001 Z 2 2 • • Bearing. Inner, 

X036 D 601/Z 2 2 • • Beori ng , Inner, 

DAIS X036 D 6017Z 2 Bearing. Outer, 

DA16 A074 D 6000Z 2 2 • • Seal ,1\eoring, 

A074 D 6009Z 2 2 • • Seal. Bearing, 

OA17 X046 D 0148Z 2 2 • • Spac!!T. Bearing, 

A074 D 0215Z 2 2 • • Spacer, Bearing, 

DAHl A074 D 0208Z 2 Spacer. Hub, 

DA19 A046 D OOOIY 2 2 • • Hub, 

A074 D 0214Y 2 2 • • Hub • 

OA20 X046 D 6006Z 2 Washer. Hub Retoinina, 

DA21 X046 D 6007Z 2 Nut. Hub Retaining, 

DA22 X046 J 6023Z 2 2 • • Drum. Broke, 

A074 J 6036Z ' 2 • • Drum , Broke 1 

KUFS 0400 I Screw. Drum to Hub Attaching, 

X036 D 6002Z 16 Stud. Road Wheel Securing, 

0074 D 0757W 2 Assembly. Damper/Spring, 

DA3. 
0972. 



' I I i I 

QUANTilY 
• 

~ 
~ STEERING 
~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ 
0 . LH RH 

~ u "'-
0 0 

~ • • 
Ref: No. <{ ;:, • Jt DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. 

~ ~ 
~ 

~~ 

~~ 

comprising, 

DA24 A074 D 6007W 2 Damper Assembly, 

DA25 11026 C 001 OA 2 Spring. 

DA27 A074 D 0209Z 2 Bolt. Damper /Lower Link to Housing, 

129 4 Washer. 

12BF 4 Wosher. 

219 2 Nut. 

37 2 Bolt. Damper to Cross Beam, 

129 2 Wosher 1 

219 2 Nut. 

DA28 C074 A 0721W ' Mounting. Lower Link to Type 352/365 Georbox. 

DA29 11074 A 0716W ' ' • • Mounting. Lower Link to Type 336 Georbox. 

1272 (AL 1) DA4. 



• • 



• -• 
' ' ' ' 

QUANT!lY 
• 

1l 
1l TEEIU~~ .. ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ . , • LH RH 
~ u u • ¥ ~ ;:, ;:, • Jl- DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. Ref: No. < ~ . . . . ... . . . . . 

V026 E 0701W I • Engine Assembly, 

Y026 E 0701W I • Engine Assembly. 

R026 E 0701W I • Engine Amombly, 

Z026 E 0701W I • Engine Assembly. 

5026 E 070JW I I Engina Assembly. 

A026 E 07005 I Short Engine Assembly. 
comprising: 

C026 E 0708$ I Cylinder Block. 

X026 "E 0384Z I Retainer. 

A026 E 6032Z I Plug. Water Drain, 

A026 E 6031Z 2 Plug, Oil Gallery, 

11026 E 0330Z I Crankshaft. 

X026 E 0015Z I Sp.-ocket, Crankshaft 1 

C026 E 0340W 4 ROO. Connecting, 

C026 E 0712A 4 Piston Assembly. 

X026 E 0352Z I Jockshaft. 

EA1 A026 E 60B3Z I Sump. 

EA2 A036 E 6164Z I Plug. Drain, 

EA3 AOJ6 E 6165Z I Washer. Drain Plug, 

EA4 A026 E 60B5Z I Gasket. Sump, -L./H 

1272 {AL 1) I EAI 



• 
' ( 

PLATE PART "'0. 

Ref. 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

" 
12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

17 

18 

19 

28 

21 

22 

23 

24 

em 2 -·-

No 
. 

A026 E 6064Z 

A026 E 6082Z 

A026 E 60B6Z 

A026 E 6064Z 

A026E6117Z 

X026 E 0384Z 

X026 E OJ87Z 

A026 E 6047Z 

A026 E 6091Z 

C026 E 07085 

A026 E 6090Z 

A026 E 6032Z 

A026 E 6031 Z 

A036 E 6167Z 

A026 E 6089W 

A026 E 6088W 

A026 E 6087W 

A036 E 6166Z 

X026 E 00342. 

A026 E 610:'.2. 

A026 E 6125Z 

~ 
~ 

< 

1 

1 

1 

18 

18 

1 

1 

4 

4 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

( ' 
QUANTITY . . ~ TEER!N( ~ • 

" LH RH • 
u u " 0 • • ;:, ;:, .5> • DESCRIPTION ~ 

CHANGE POINT BUllfTIN REF 
. 

Gaska!. Sump, - R/H. 

Seal. Sump, -Froflt 1 

Seal. Sump, -Rear, 

Bolt, Sump to Cylinder Block, 

Washer. Sump to Cylinder Block, 

Retainer. Rear Oil Seal, 

Gasket. Rear Oil Seal Retainer, 

Bolt. Rear Oil Seal Retainer, 

Washer. Rear Oil Seal Retainer, 

Cylinder Block. 

Plug. Water Jacket, 

Plug. Water Drain, 

Plug. Oil Gallery, 

Adaptor. Oil Pre .. ure Tube, 

Tube. Oil Intake, 

Screen Assembly, Oil Pump, 

Tube. Return, 

Seal. Crankshaft, - rear, 

Connector. Cylinder Block Breath 

Dowel Pin. Block to Clutch Housi 

I 
Cover. Starter Motor Drive, 

EA2. 

I ' 



• • ' 

PLATE PART NO. 

Ref. 

5 

EA26 

EA27 

EA28 

EA29 

EA30 

EA3l 

tA32 

EA33 

~A34 

' 
' 

A35 ,,, 
AJ7 

A:<a 

F .A39 

' 
' 

D 

F28 

0 972. 

No. 

A026 E 6018Z 

A036 E 6168Z 

C074 E 0481Z 

C074 E 04BOZ 

A074 E 0490Z 

118 

A074 E 6016Z 

A036 E 6169Z 

214 

A074 E 0549Z 

10 

211 

A026 E 6045Z 

A036 E 6170Z 

X026 E 0004Z 

X026 r 0005Z 

A074 E 0705W 

A026 E 6000W 

X..,~t- ~ O'll4Z 

~ 
~ 

< .. 

I 

I 

I 

I 

8 

8 

8 

' 
' 2 

8 

8 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

' 
QUANTITY . 

~I-
~ 
~ 

~ ' u u 0 0 • • ;:, ;:, • "' ~ 

' i I 

' 

STEERIN 
LH RH 

DESCRIPTION 

Cover. Flywheel, -upper 

Cover. l'lywheel, -lower 

Brocket. Engine Mountmg L/H, 

Bracket. Ellgine Mounting R/H, 

Stud, Mounting Bracket 1 

W<uher. Plain, 

Bolt. Brocket to Engine Mounting, 

Nut. Bracket to Engine Mounting, 

Engine Mounting. 

Bolt, Eng•ne Mounting, 

Nut. Eng1ne Mounting, 

Set Screw. 

Washer. 

Backplate. Timing Case, 

Gasket. Backplate, 

Cover A .. embly. Timing Case, comprising: 

Water Pump As•emb!y. 

Damper T m·og Choin, 

CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF 

EAJ. 



-• • ' ! ' ' 
QUANTITY . 

~ 
~ TEERIN( ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ 
0 . lH RH 

~ u u 0 0 • • Ref: No. 
~ ;:, ;:, ~ • DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF • < ~ 

. . .. 

EA40 A074 E 0361Y ' Cover. Timing Case, 

X026 E 0734W ' Cover. Timing Case, c/w Oil Tube, 

A026 E 6030Z ' Tube. Oil, 

A074 E 6004Z ' Plug. Pressure, 

Attuchings. Timing Case to Head: 

12 ' Set Screw. 

115 ' Washer. Spring, 

118 ' Washer. Plain, 

Attachings. Timing Case to Block, 

A026 E 6057Z 6 Bolt.! ins. UNC X 2! ins., 

107 6 Washer. Spring, 

681 3 Bolt. 

A026 E 6050Z 6 Washer. Plain, 

208 3 Nut. 

A026E6121Z ' Bolt. 5/16 ins. UNC X 2;\- ins., 

115 ' Washer. Spring, 

'" ' Bolt, 

118 ' Washer. Plain, 

213 ' Nut. 

E A41 A026 E 03838 ' Dip Stick. 

972. EA4. 



EB 

··lire•.=· =-::=-::=-::" - " 

y=-" C97 

-
0 

• 



-• 
~ I I I ( 

QUANTITY 
• . ~ TEERINl 11 .. ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ . LH '" ~ u 

"' 
g " 

Ref: No, ~ ;:, Jf J DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT "' ~ BULLETIN REF. 
" . .. 

. 
EBl 8026 E 0330Z I Crankshaft. 

EB2 X026 E 0336Z 10 Unr.r. Main Bearing, {Std} . 

A026 E 0336Z 10 liner. Main Bearing, (0.010 ins. U/S) 

8026 E 0336Z 10 liner. Main Beoring, (0.020 ins. U/S) 

EB3 X026 E OOJSZ I Sprockat, Crankshaft, 

'" X026 E 0326A I Slinger, Oil 1 

'" A026 E 6033Z I Key. ~rocket, 

"' A026 E 6035Z R Washer. Main Beailng Thrust, (Sid) 

A036 E 62JBZ AR Washer. Main Bearing Thrust, (0.025 ins. 0/S) • 
• 

EB7 X026 E 0331Y I Pulley. Crook~haft, ' 
I 

EBB A026 E 6044Z I Bolt, Pulley Attochi'ng, ( 
I 

"' A036 E 607llZ I Washer. I 

EBJO A026 E 6055Z I Lm:kwashe~. 

EB 11 A036 E 6172Z 10 Bolt. MClin Bearing caP~ 

EB12 A036 E 6173Z 10 lock\Uadlet. 

A026 E 07145 AUI!mbly. Connecting Rod, 
comprising: 

EB 15 C026 E 0340Z 4 Rod, Connecting, 

EB16 A036 E 6174Z 8 Pin, Dowel, 

EB17 A036 E 6175Z B Bolt, Connecting Rod, 

EB19 A036 E 6l76Z 4 Bu5h, 

0972. EBI. 



PLAT 

Ref: 

E 

No. 

E820 

EB2 1 

' 

PART NO. 

A026 E 6029Z 

A026 E 07155 

A026 E 07355 

A026 E 07365 

C026 E 0712A 

-C026 E 07128 

Cd26 E 0712C 

cozl> E 0712.0 

C026 E 0732A 

C026 E 07328 

1272 IAL 1) 

QUANTITY 

. 
~ 0 
~ ·-

~ ;s "- " ~ • 
~ ~ Jl-

8 

1 

1 

1 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

' ' ' 

. 
~ lsrEERIN ~ 

LH RH 
" • Jl- DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REf. 

---- - .. 

liner. Connecting Rod Bearing, 

Kit. Rod Bearing Liner, (Std) . 
Kit, Rod Bearing liner, (0,010 ins. 0/S) 

Kit. Rod Booring Uner, {0~020 ins. 0/S) 

Assembly. Piston, - Gr<l<le I (Std) 

82.474 mm. 3.2470 ins. 
62 .466 mm • 3.2467 iru, 

Auambly. Piston, -Grode 11 (Std) 

82.481 mm. 3.2473 ins. 
82.474 mm. 3.2470 ins. 

Assembly. Piston, - Grode I II (Sid) 
62.489~~~m. 3.2476 ins. 
82.481 mm. :J . 2473 ins . 

Auembly. Piston, -Grode IV (Std) 

82.497 mm. 3.2479 ins. 
82.489 mm. 3.2476 ins. 

Assembly. Piston, -Grode l (0.015 iru. 0/'S'/ 
82.855 mm. 3.2620 ins. 
82.847 mm. 3.2617 iros. 

As5emb!y. Piston,- Grode 11 (0.015 ins. 0/S) 

82.862 mm. 3.2623 ins. 
82.655 mm. 3,2620 ins. 

E82. 



--
" ' ' ' ' 

QUANTITY 
• 

] 
] TEER!N< • 

PLATE PART NO. • 0 • LH RH 
~ l( l( 

0 i ~ • Ref: No. < • Jt DESCRIPTION CHANGE POl NT BULLETIN REF, ~ ~ ~ 
-

C026 E 0732C 4 Anembly. Piston,- Grode 111 (0.015 ins. 0/S) 

82.870 mm. 3.2626 ins. 
62.662 mm. 3.2623 ins. 

C026 E 0732D 4 Assembly. Piston, -Grode lV (0,015 in!. 0/S) 

82.878 mm. 3.2629 ins. 
82.870 mm. 3.2626 ins. 

EB22 X026 E 0733W 4 Set. Piston Ring, {Sid) 

A026 E 0733W 4 Set. Piston Ring, (0.015 ins. 0/S) 

X026 E 6003Z R Set, Oil CooiTol Ring, (Std) 

X026 E 6004Z R Set. Oi! Control Ring, (0.015 ins. 0/S) 

EB23 X026 E 0405Y 4 Pin. Piston, 

EB2-4 A036 E 6177Z ' Retainer. Pin, 

E825 A026 E 0717W 1 Alsembly. Flywheel, 

EB26 A026 E 6062Z • Bolt. Flywheel Securing, 

A026 E 6104Z 1 p;,.. Dowel, 

EB27 A07-4 E 0137Z 1 Bearing, Clutch Spigot, 

1272 _{All) EB3. 



{jffJ------, 
~ 

2 
EC 

£105 



-- ' I • I 

QUANTITY 
• . ~ EE•N< ~ ~ 

PlATE PART NO. ~ 
0 LH Rli 

~ u '<. '2 0 
~ • 

Ref: No, < ;:, F & & DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. 
--~--

ECI A036 E 61J29'W I Assembly. Oil Pump, 

EC2 A026 E 6028Z I Godr.et. Oil Pump, 

EC3 A036 E 6030W I Auembly. Oil Filter, 

13 3 Bolt, Oil Pump to Cylinder Block, 

0972. 
ECI. 

--



ED 

7 
6 

5 



• ' --
" I I I 

I .J QUANTITY 
' 

' "l! 
"l! 0 ~ 

PlATE PART NO. ~ ·g • 
lH "" ~ u ~ 

0 

Refo No. ·" ;::, Jt .J DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLET! N REF. < ~ -

A026 E 6000W Kit. Water Pump Repo:~ir, 
c;amprising: 

ED2 A026 E 6049W I Shaft. 

ED3 A036 E 6188Z 1 Retoiner. 

ED4 A026 E 6020Z I Slinger. 

EDS X026 E 0093Z I SooT. 

EV6 A026 E 6127Z I Di5c. 

ED? A026 E 612(;Z I lmpellor. 

EDB X026 E 6002Z 2 '0' Ring. 

ED9 X026 E 0362Y 1 Insert. 

EDlO A036 E 6189Z 1 ""'. 
A026 E 6006Z 4 8oh. Attaching, 

A036 E 6190Z 4 WmJ.er. 

EDll A036E6191Z 1 Pulley. 

EDJ2 A074 E 6005Z I Belt, Water Pump, 

0?72. EDl. 





- I· I ( 

' ' 

QUANTITY 
• . l TEERIN l .. ~ 

~>LATE PART NO, ~ • lH RH u i ~ u u K R.,f: No 
~ ;:, ;:, ~ DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT SUllETIN REF. 4 ~ 

- -

A074E 07295 1 • • Cylinder Head At.sembly. (lee Camshafh, 

Tappets <1r>d Tappet Shims) 

E074 E 07295 1 1 Cylinder Heod Assembly. (ditto) 

C074E 07295 1 • • Cylinder Head AHembly. (ditto) 

EEl A074E 07035 1 • • Cylinder Head Sub -ouembly. 

~074 E 07005 1 1 Cylinder Head Sub -assembly. 

C074 E 07295 1 • • Cylinder Heod Sub- auembly. 
comprising, 
Cylinder Heod. 

Valve Inserts. 

V<1lve Guides. 

Bearing Capa. 

EE3 A026 E 0318Z 8 Stud. BeorinJ Cap, (long) 

EE4 A026 E OJI9Z 12 Stud, Bearing Cap, (short) 

EE5 X026 E 0320Z 20 Dowel Rings . 

EE6 A036 E 6192Z 20 Nut, 

EE7 1188 2J) Washer. 

EEB X026 E 0027A 10 Bolt. Cylinder Head, 

EE9 X026 E 0029Z 1 Bolt, Cylinder Head, 

XOJ6 M 6243Z ·1 Washer. 

[EJO X026 t 0028Z 8 Washer. 

E E II X026 E OOJIZ 2 Washer. 

0972. EEl. 



. 
e r . ' ' ' 

QUANTITY . . ~ STEERIN( ~ ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ 
0 . LH RH 

~ u u 
. , 

" ~ " " Ref: No. < ;:, ;:, ~ ~ DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. 
~ 

. 

EE12 X026 E 0026Z I Gaaket. Cylinder Head, 

EE13 X026 E 0032Z I Gatket. Head to Timing Case, 

EE14 A026E6112Z 4 Plug. Expansion, 

EE15 A026 E 6122Z I Plug. El!ponsion, 

EE16 X026 E 0046Z I Plug. Transverse Oil Gallery, 

EE17 X026 E 004BZ I Washer. Plug, 

EEIB X026 E 0002Z 4 Plug. Camshaft Bore, 

EE19 A026 E 6027Z 6 6 • • Stud. (short) Carb. to Cylinder Head, 

EE20 X026 $ 009BZ 2 2 • • Stud. (long) Carb. to Cylinder Head, 

118 16 16 • • Wosher. Plain, 

1168 8 8 • • Washer, Thockemy 1 

211 8 8 Nut. 

A036 S 0171Z 8 8 Stud. Secondory Throttle Body to Cylinder Head, 

118 8 8 WQsher .Plain, 

211 8 8 Nut. 

EE21 A026 E 606JZ I Plu9. Vacuum Take-off Blanking, 

EE22 X026 E 0342)' 8 Sleeve. Tappet, 

EE23 XUCB 0516 I Bolt. Heod to Timing Case, 

115 I Washer. Spring, 

118 I Washer. Plain, 

0972. EE2. -



I 

' 
LATE 

.. f, No. 

EE25 

EE26 

EE27 

EE2B 

EE29 

EEJO 

0 972. 

I 

-PART NO. 

A074 E 0702Z 

8074 E 0702Z 

C074 E 0702Z 

A026 E 0415Z 

A026 E 0325Z 

A026 E OOOIZ 

2(18 

A074 E 6009Z 

QUANTITY 

. 
] ... 
~ . , 

~ u u ~ ; < ;> ;> 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

8 

8 

I I ( 

• 
~ EER.IN< ~ . LH RH 

l DESCRIPTION CHANGE PO! NT BULLET! N REF 
-- -- ~~ 

~ 

~ ~~ 

• • Cover Assembly. Camshaft 1 (red) 

Cover Anembly. Camshaft, (red BY) 

I • • Cover Allembly. Com!hoft, (block BV) 
compri~e$: 

Cover. Camshaft, 

Cap. Oil Filler, 

Gasket. 

Gad<et. Camshaft Cover, 

Nut. 

Washer. 

EE3. 

• 



EF 

______ , 

"-__:__::](};~. ;' 
{
m---

17 18-------------. 

- --23 

----- 27 



' ' ' ' 
QUANTITY . . ~ TEERINC ~ .. -PLATE. PART NO. - . LH RH 

~ '<. u " " ~ • • 
Ref: No. < ;:, ~ Jt DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF 

~ ~ 
---- ..• ---·· . . .. 

EFl C026 E 0351Y 1 1 ' • • Comshaft. (Exhaus~) 

0026 E 0351Y ' • • Camshaft. {Exf,oust) 

EF2 C074 E 0351Y ' ' ' • • Camshaft. (Inlet) 

0074 E 0351Y ' • • C<~msh.aft. (Inlet} 

EF3 A026 E 6016Z 1 Plug. 

'" X026 E 0303Z 4 Beoring. (rear) 

EF5 X026 E OOOJZ 16 Bearing. 

EF6 A026 E 6024Z 2 Sprocket . (I n!et/Jockshaft) 

EF7 X026 E 03055 1 Sprocket. (Exhaust) 

EF8 X026 E 0016Z 2 Washer. Sprocket to Camshaft 1 

Ef9 A026 E 6094Z 2 Washer. Sprocket to Camshaft 1 

EFJ 0 X026 E OJ04Z 2 Bolt, Sprocket to Camshaft, 

_ EF l 1 A026 E 6023Z 2 Dowel. 

EF12 X026 E 0007Z 1 Chain. Timing, 

EF13 X026 E 0012Z 1 Bmcket. Chain Tensioner, 

EF14 X026 E OOJJZ 1 Pin, Pivot 1 

EF15 X026 E 0048Z 1 Washer. 

EF16 X026 E 0013Z ' Pin. 

EF17 X026 E fJ707W ' Auembly. Sprocket, comprisingt-

EFlB X026 E OJ81Z ' 
Sprocket, 

EFI9 X026 E OJ82Z ' 
Bush. 

' 
EFI . 



-• I 
" 

I I i 

QUAN.ITV 
• . 1l EEm':" 1l ~ 

PlATE PART NO. ~ 
0 LH RH 

~ u ~ ¥ i ~ ,,, No. < ;:, ~ ~ ~ DESCRIPTION CHI\NGE POINT BULLETIN R.EF. 
- . 

EF20 X026 E rJ706W 1 Sub- asseni:oly. AdJuder Screw, 
t;OIIIJ'ri1ingr 

EF21 X026 E OOOBZ ' Bolt. Adjut~tment, 

EF22 AO'Ul E 6098Z ' ....... 
EF23 X026 E 03912 1 Nut. Adjusting, 

EF24 X026 E 03922 1 Washer. 

EF25 X026 E 0009Z ' Spring. 

Ef26 X026 E 00102 1 Plunger. 

EF27 A036 E 61922 1 Nof 

Ef26 X026 E 0014Z ' Guide. Chain, 
• 

EF29 A026 E 6059Z 2 Screw. Securing, 

EFJO X026 E OC52Z ' 
• Jackshaft. 

EF31 AO'lh E 60632 ' PI ore. Thrust, .. , A026 E 60262 2 
' 

Bolt, 

' ' EFJJ A026 E 60372 ' • Retainer. Bolt, 

EF34 A036 E 6193Z ' Bearing. (Front) 

EFJ5 A036 E 6194Z 1 Bearing. (Centre) 

E36 AOJe E 6 95Z 1 Bearing. (Jear} 

E ·"7 X· 76 E 00172 1 Adaptor. 

EFJB X026 E OOlBZ 1 Dowel 

"" A026 E 6025Z ' Retainer. 

097 
EF2-



-
" r 
' 

r r r 

QUANTITY 
• 

~ 
~ STEERIN< • PlATE PART NO, • ·' • LH RH 

~ u '<_ 
0 i ~ • Ref: No. < ;:, F & .9. DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. 

·-. 

EF40 A026 E 604JZ 2 Bolt 

EF 41 A026 E 0019Y 4 • • Valve, inlet 

8026 E 0019Y 4 4 4 • • Valve, Inlet 

EF 42 1!026 E 0200Y 4 Valve, exhaust 

EF43 X026 E 0312Z 4 • • Insert, Inlet Valve Seat, (std.) 

A026 E Ol24Z 4 4 4 • • Insert, Inlet Valve Seot, (std.) 

A026 E 0312A 4 • • Insert, Inlet Valve Seat, (0.005 inJ, 0/S) 

A026 E OJ25Z 4 4 4 • • Insert, lnletVolve Seat, (0 005 ins, 0/S) 

A026 E 03121! 4 • • Insert, Inlet Valve Seat, (0,010 ins. 0/S) 

A026 E OJ26Z 4 4 4 • • Insert, Inlet Valve Seat, (0,010 'ns. 0/5) 

A026 E 0312C 4 • • Insert. I let Valve Seat, {0.01.5 ms 0/S) 

A026 E 0127Z 4 4 4 • • lmert, Inlet Valve Seat, (0 015 ms. 0/S) 

EF 44 A026 E 0313Z 4 Insert, Exhaust Valve Sll!al, {std.) 

A026 E 03\3A. 4 Insert, Exhaust Valve Seat, (O,OOSins. 0/5) 

A026 E 03 I 3!1 4 Insert, Exhaust Valve Seat, (0.010 ins. 0/S) 

A026 E 0313C 4 Insert, Exhaust Valve Seal, (0 015 ·n~. 0/S) 

EF 45 A026 E 0314Z 4 Guide, In! !Valve, (Std.) 

A026 E 0314A 4 Guide, Inlet Valve, {0.001 Ins. 0/S) 

A026 E 03148 4 Guide, Inlet Valve, (0.005 Ins. 0/S) 

A026 E 0314C 4 Gu1de, Inlet Valve, (0.006 ins. 0/S) 

09 72 EF3 



r r r r 

QUANTITY 
• . ~ TEEI!:INC ~ ~ 

PlATE PART NO. ~ 
0 • lH RH 

~ u Y. 
0 i ~ • 

Ref: No, < ;:, ~ Jt Jl- DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF'. 
~ 

~ 

EF 45 A02h E 03140 4 Guide, Inlet Valve (0.015 ins. 0/S) 

A026 E OJ14E 4 Guide, Inlet Valve (0,030 ins. 0/S) 

EF46 A026 E 03\SZ 4 Guide, Exhaust Valve, (Std.) 

A026 E 0315A 4 Guide, Exhaust Valve, (0.001 ins. 0/S) 

A026 E 03158 ' Guide, Exhaust Valve, {0,005 ins. 0/S) 

A026 E 0315C 4 Guide, Exhaust Valve, (0.006 ins, 0/S) 

A026 E 03150 4 Guide, Exhaust Valve, (0,015 ins, 0/S) 

A026 E 0315E 4 Guide, Exhaust Valve, (0,030 ins. 0/S) 

EF 47 A026 E 601BZ 8 Circlip, Guide Valve 

Ef 48 8026 E 002JZ 8 Spring, Valve Inner 

EF 49 8026 E 0022Z 8 Spring, Valve Outer 

EF 50 A026 E OJ16Z 8 Seat, Valve Spring 

EF 51 A026 E 0021Z 8 Retainer, Valve Spring 

er s2 X026 E 0045Z 8 Cone, Split 

EF 53 A026 E 6165Z AR Shim. 0.065 ins. 

A026 E 6166Z ~· 
Shim. 0.066 ins. 

A026 E 6167Z AR Shim, 0,067 ins. 

A026 E 6166Z AR Shim. 0.066 ins, 

A026 E-6169Z AR Shim. 0,069 ins. 

A026 E 6170Z AR Shim. 0.070 ins. 

0972 
EF4 



-- ' • ' i 

QUANTITY 
• . ] EEON( 1! • 

PLATE PART NO. • 0 • LH RH . 
~ u '<. i i 

Ref: No. 
~ ;:, & & < ~ DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. 

. . . -- -- . ... - . 

A026 E 6171Z R Shim. 0.071 in~. 

A026 E 6172Z R Shim. 0.072 in~. 

A026 E 6173Z R Shim, 0,073 ins, 

A026 E 6174Z R Shim. 0.074 ins. 

A026 E 6l75Z R Shim. 0.075 im, 

A026 E6176Z R Shim. 0.076 ins. 

A026 E 6177Z R Shim, 0,077 ins. 

A026 E 6178Z R Shim. 0,078 Ins. 

A026 E 6179Z R Shim. 0.079 ins, 

A026 E 6180Z R Shim. 0,080 ins. 

A026 E 6181Z R Shim. 0.081 ins, 

A026 E 6182Z R Shim. 0.0821ns. 

A026 E 6183Z AR Shim. 0,083 ins, 

A026 E 61B4Z AR Shim. 0,084 ins. 

A026 E 6l85Z AR Shim. 0,085 ins, 

A026 E 6186Z AR Shim, 0,066 in$, 

A026 E 6187Z AR Shim. 0,087 ins. 

A026 E 6JBBZ AR Shim, 0.088 ins, 

A026 E 6189Z AR Shim. O.OS91ns. 

A026 E 6190Z AR Shim. 0.090 Ins, 

"' 0972 -



I I I I 

QUANTITY 
• . ~ EERINC ~ ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ 
0 • LH RH 

~ u \C 
. i M ~ 

Ref; No. < ;:, ~ "' "' DESCRIPTION CHANGE POl NT BUllETIN REF. 

EF 54 X026 E 0024Z 8 Tappet 

EF 55 A074 E OlJlZ ' Pulley 1 Alternator 

"" A074 E 6003Z ' Key, Pulley 

EF 57 AOS W 1608 ' Wosher 

13 ' Screw. Securing 

EF 58 A074 E600IZ ' Seal, Oil 

EF 59 A074 E 6002Z ' Circ!ip 

0972 EF6 
--



~
 " c 

:R
z~
 " 

' 
' 

F 
-

-
<

 

' 
' 

' 
:_•_

 ~
 j 

~
 

( 
p 



I ' i I 

QUA.NTITY 
' 

' ] EERIN ~ ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ • ' LH "' ~ u '<, i i ~ 

Ref: No. < ;:,. ~ Jr.Jr Of SCRIPTION ~GEPOINT 8ULLETIN Rff. 
... 

DELLORTO CAABURETTBI. 

N026 S 07JOW 1 • Camuretter , Front, . 
N026 S 0711W I • CGI'burett« , Rear, 

P026 S 0710W I • Ca.huretter • Front, 

P026 S 0711W 1 • Carburettcr . Rsor, 

Q026 S 0710W 1 • Carhuretter . Front, 

Q026S0711W 1 • Carburetler . Rear, 

R026 S 0710W 1 • Carburetter . Front, 

R026 S 07JOW 1 • Carburetter • Re«, 

EGI A074 E 6011Z ' • • Choice. {30), 

AOJ6 E 6040Z ' • Choice. {33), 

AOJ6 E 6039Z ' • Choke. (32), 

EG2 A036 E 6059Z ' ' • • Auxiliary Venturi. 

EGJ A074 E 6013Z ' • Jet. Moin, {11.5), 

A036 E 6042Z ' ' • • Jet. Main, {120)(European 5111011 valve and ' 
Domestic big valve engines) 

AOJ6 E 604JZ ' • Jet. Moin, (135), 

EG4 AOJ6 E 604.8Z ' ' • Jet. Idling, (50), 

A074 E 6012Z ' • Jet. Idling, (45), 

AOJ6 E 6047Z ' • • Jet. Idling, (47), 

0972. EGl. 



I ' I I 

QUANTITY . . ] js:r~ERIN< 1! .. ~ 

PlATE PART NO. ~ . , . LH RH 
~ u u " ~ • J Ref: No. < ;::, ;::, '* DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BUllfTIN RfF 

... . .. ... 

DELLORTO CARBURETTER. 

EG5 A074 E 6015Z ' • Jet, Pump, (40), 

A036 E 6056Z ' 4 • Jet. Pump, ·(JJ), 

A036 E 605JZ 4 • Jet, Pump, (45), 

EG6 A036 E 6051Z 2 ' 2 • • Jet. Starting, (70), 

EG? A036 E 6053Z 4 • Emubion Tube. Main, 

AOJ6 E 6054Z 4 4 • • Emulsion Tube. Main, (Not Domestic ,1111all 
valve engine5) 

EGS A036 E 6055Z 2 2 • • Emulsion Tube. Starting, 

EG9 A074 E 6014Z ' • Jet. Moin Air Corrector, (160), 

A036 E 6045Z 4 • Jet. Main Air Corrector, (130), 

A036 E 6044Z 4 4 • Jet. Main Air Corrector, (200), 

EGlO A036 E 6050Z ' 4 • Jet, Idling Air Corrector, 

AOJ6 E 6049Z 4 4 • Jet. Idling Air Corrector, 

EG 11 A036 E 6060Z 2 2 • • Needle Valve . 

EGJ2 A036 E 6061Z 2 2 • Float Assembly. 

A036 E 6062Z 2 2 • Float Auembly . 

EG13 A036 E 6063Z 1 1 • • Screw. Choke Cable, 

EG 14 A036 E 6064Z 1 1 • • Support. O.oke Cable, 

EG15 AOJ6 E 6065Z 2 2 • • Plug, Starting Valve, 

EG16 A036 E 6066Z 2 2 • • Spring. Starting Valvll, 

0972. EG2. 



' r 

PLATE 

Ref: 

G17 

GlB 

G19 

G20 

G21 

G22 

G23 

G14 

G25 

G26 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

G27 

G28 

G29 

GJO 

GJl 

GJ2 

GJJ 

G34 

G35 

G36 

0 972 .... 

No. 

PART NO. 

A036 E 6067Z 

AOJ6 E 6069Z 

A036 E 6069Z 

AD36 E 6070Z 

AfJJ6 E 6071 Z 

A036 E 6D72Z 

A03h E 6073Z 

A036 E 6074Z 

A036 E 6075Z 

A036 E 6076Z 

A036 E 60TIZ 

A036 E 6078Z 

A036 E 607'lZ. 

A036 E 60BOZ 

A036 E 608lZ 

A036 E 6082Z 

A036 E 60B3Z 

A036 E 6064Z 

A036 E 6085Z 

A036 E 6086Z 

QUANTITY 
. 

'¥ 0 
~ •• ~ 

!<- '!. ; ~ 

~ 

2 2 

2 2 

2 2 

2 2 

4 4 

4 4 

2 2 

B B 

2 2 

B B 

2 2 

2 2 

2 2 

2 2 

2 2. 

2 2 

2 2 

2 ' 
' ' 
2 2 

' r r 

• 
~ P,~ERIN< ~ . LH RH 

l DESCRIPTION CHANGE POl NT BULLET! N REF. 
~ 

DEllORTO CARBURffiER 

• • Starting Valve. 

• • Cover, Float Chamber, 

• • GQilket. Fl=t Chamber Cover, 

• • Gmket. Needle Valve, 

• • Screw. Jet Cover, 

• • Washer. Spring, 

• • Cover. Jet, 

• • Screw. Float Ch0101b61' Cover, 

• • Ga.ket. Jet Cover, 

• • Wo'lher Spring, Float Chamber Cover, 

• • Control !jhaft. Starting Valve, 

• • wa,her. Spring, 

• • PluQ. Conh-ol Shaft, 

• • Control Lever, StarHng Valve, 

• • Return Spring, 

• • I!IJsh._Ret\lrn Spring, 

• • Wor.ht._r. Spring, 

• • Nvt . 

• • Gasket. Sonja Union, 

• • Pin. FloatAJsembly, 

EG3. 



' ' 
r 

PLATE 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

' 
F 

Ref: 

G37 

G38 

GJ'I 

G40 

G41 

G42 

G4J 

G44 

G45 

G46 

E G47 

G48 

G49 

E G50 

E G51 

E G52 

E G53 

G54 E 

EG 55 

56 

< )972. -

No. 

• 

QUANTITY 

. 
~ 0 

PART NO. ~ 

" ~ ;s 'i. 0 ~ • < ~ ~ 

A036 E 6007Z I I 

AOJ6 E 6088Z ' ' A036 E 6089Z ' 2 

A036 E 6090Z ' 2 

A036 E 609IZ I I 

A036 E 6092Z I I 

A036 E 6093Z I I 

A036 E 6094Z ' 2 

A036 E 6095Z 4 4 

A036 E 6096Z 4 4 

AOJ6 E 6097Z 4 4 

A036 E 609BZ 4 4 

A036 E 6099Z 4 4 

A036 E6100Z 4 4 

A036 E 6101Z 4 4 

A036 E 6102Z 4 4 

A036 E 6103Z 4 4 

A036 E 6104Z 4 4 

A036 E 6105Z 4 4 

A036 E 6H~Z 4 4 

' r r 

• 
~ fs!~ERIN< ~ 

• lH RH g 
~ DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT SULLETIN REF 

----

DELLORTO CARBURETTER 

• • Unioo. Banjo, (rear cmb.) 

• • Filter. 

• • Gasket. Banjo Pluo, 

• • Plug. Banjo, 

• • Union. Banjo, (front carb.) 

• • levar. Throttle Conln>l, 

• • Screw. Adjusting, 

• • Spring. Adjusting Screw, 

• • Wmher. Plain, 

• • Gasket. 

• • Screw. Idling Mixture, 

• • Spring. Idling Mixture, 

• • Plug. Pump Jet, 

• • Gasket. Pump Jet- small, 

• • GIDkel. Pump Jet - Iorge, 

• • Plug. 

• • Plug, Pre•sure Connection, 

• • Plug. Delivery Valve Seat, 

• • Stuffing. Delivery Valve, 

• • Outlet Valve . 

EG4. 



• • I 

PLATE 

Ref: No. 

EG57 

E 

E 

E 

GSB 

G59 

G60 

'G61 ' 
E 

E 

G62 

G63 

.G64 

E 

E 

G65 

G66 

G67 

.G68 

.G69 

E 

E 

G70 

Gll 

' ~72 E 

E 

G73 

G74 

-G75 ' . G76 

J9 72. 

PART NO. 
~ 
~ 

~ 

A036 E 6107Z 

A036 E 6\0BZ 

A036 E 6109Z 

A036E6110Z 

A036Evll1Z 

A036E6112Z 

A036E611JZ 

A036 E 6114Z 

A036 E6159Z 

A036 E 6116Z 

AOJ6E6ll7Z 

AOJ6E611BZ 

A036 E 6.60Z 

AOJ6 E 6120Z 

A036 E 6121Z 

A006 E 6122Z 

A036 E6123Z 

A036 E 6124Z 

A036 E 612!iZ 

A036 E 6161Z 

QUANTITY 

. 
~ .. 
~ 

~ u u ;:, ;:, ~ 

4 4 

4 4 

4 4 

1 1 

4 4 

4 4 

2 2 

2 2 

2 2 

2 2 

2 2 

2 2 

2 2 

9 9 

9 9 

2 2 

2 2 

2 2 

2 2 

4 4 

' I I I 

• 
~ TfERI~~ ~ . LH RH 
u 

J DESCIUPllON CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. 

DELLORTO CARBUREHER 

• • Gosket. 
' • • Nut . 

• • Plate Retaining. 

• • Spacer. 

• • Washer Distance, 

• • Ball Botaring. 

• • Spring. Pump Dic.~ragm, 

• • Pump. Diuphrogrn, 

• • Wmher. 

• • Spring. Pump Rod, 

• • Nut. Adi~ting, 

• • Nut. locking, 

• • Pump. Cover, 

• • Wmhet--. Spring, 

• • S cr- . Pump Cover, 

• • Gctd<et. Pump Body, 

• • Pump Body. 

• • lnletVcitve•. 

• • GCI5ic.et, Inlet Valve, 

• • Screw. Au>tiliary Venturi Fixing, 

EG5. 



-
' " I 

PLATE 

Ref: 

Gn 

-G78 

E 

l 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

G79 

GBO 

G81 

G82 

GBJ 

GB4 

G85 

G86 

G87 

G88 

G89 

G90 

G91 

G92 

G9J 

G94 

G95 

G96 

97 2. 

No. 

• 

PART NO. 

A036 E 6127Z 

A036 E 6J28Z 

AOJ6 E 6129Z 

A036 E 6130Z 

Ao:J6 E 6J62Z 

A036 E 6132Z 

A036 E 6133Z 

Ao:J6 E 6134Z 

A036 E 6135Z 

A036 E6136Z 

A036 E 6137Z 

A036 E 6138Z 

A036 E 6J39Z 

A036 E 6'40Z 

A036 E 6.41Z 

A036 E 6J42Z 

A036 E 6143Z 

A036 E 6:44Z 

A036 E 6145Z 

A036 E 6J46Z 

QUANTITY 

. 
~ 
" 

0 

~ u ~ " ~ • < ;:, • ~ 
. . 

4 4 

4 4 

2 2 

2 2 

2 2 

4 4 

8 8 

8 8 

8 8 

2 2 

I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

' 

STE<RIJ 
• 
~ 
" LH 
" 

Rli 
• Jt 

• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 

DESCRIPTION 

DELLORTO CARBURETTER 

Nut, Fixing Screw, 

Stud, 

Spring. Throttle Shaft Return, 

Screw Pump Control Lever, 

Rod, Lever and Pump Control, 

Throttle. 

Screw. Throttle, 

Washer. Spring, 

Screw . Pump 8 ody, 

Shaft. Throttle, 

P;n SpiH, 

Pin. Control lever, 

Spring. Pin, 

Conlrol Lever. 

Screw. Conlrol Lever, 

Washer. Spring, 

Screw. Fixing, 

Rod. 
Wo•her Plain, 

Screw· Cable Securine, 

CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. 



l I 

PLATE 

Ref: 

·G97 ' E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

G913 

G99 

GlOO 

GlOl 

Gl02 

0 972. 

No. 

PART NO. 
~ 
~ 

< 

A036 E 6147Z 

A036 E 614SZ 

A036 E 6149Z 

A036 E 6150Z 

A036 E 6151Z 

A074 E 0464Z 

A036E6163 

QUANTITY 

] 
~ 

0 

u u 0 

;:, ;:, J 

• 4 

B B 

B B 

B B 

• • 
1 1 

AR AR 

I I 

• 
] TEERIN( ~ 

• LH RH 

~ DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF, 
. . . 

" 

DHLORTO CARBURfTTER 

• • Gmket . 

• • Screw. Horn Retaining, 

• • Nut . 

• • Washer. Spring, 

• • Air Horn . 

• • Spring. Throttle Return, 

• • Gasket Set, comprising: 

Floot C homber Cover Gasket (I) 

Ne..dle Valve Goskel (I ) 

Jet Cover Gasket (1) 

Banjo Union Gasket (1) 

Banjo Union Plug Gasket (1) 

Pump Jet Gasket (2) 

Pump Jet Plug Gasket (2) 

Idling Air Jet Gasket (2) 

Pump Body Gasket (1 ) 

Corburetler to Manifold Gasket (4) 

EG7. 



- -
w

 
0 



I I ! I 

QUANTITY . 
] 

] 
TEERI~~ ~ • PLATE PART NO. ~ . , • LH RH 

~ u "'-
u 

~ • • R.ef: No. < ;:, ~ Jf Jf DESCRIPTION CHANGE POl NT BULLETIN REF 

ZENITH - STROMBERG 

M026 S 0710W 1 1 Carburefter. Front, 

M026 S 0711W 1 1 Corburetter. Rear, 

EGFJ A036 S6173Z 2 2 Needle. Metering, (Non- adjustable-IIIG) 

EGF2 AOJ6 S 6023Z 2 2 Screw. Locking, 

EGF3 A036 S 6024Z 2 2 Diaphragm. 

EGF4 A036 S 6025Z 2 2 Retaining Ring. 

EGF5 A036 S 6026Z 8 8 Screw. 

EGF6 A036 S6191Z 2 2 Spring. Air Valve, (light blue) 

EGF7 A036 S 6029Z 8 8 Screw. Top Retaining, - c/wWosher, 

EGFS AOJ6 S618JW 2 2 Damper Assembly. 

EGF9 A036 S 6192Z 2 2 '0' Ring. Damper Assembly, 

E.G FlO A036 S 6035Z 4 4 Screw, Throttle Attachment, 

EGFll A036 5 6036Z 1 1 Throttle Spindle. Front Corb, 

EGF12 A036 S 6037Z 2 2 Throttle. 

EGF13 AOJ6 S 6040Z 1 1 Lever. Flooting, Front Carb, 

EGFJ4 A036 S 6041Z 2 2 Bush. 

EGF15 A036 S 6042Z 2 2 Lockwosher. 

EGF16 A036 S 6043Z 2 2 Washer. Ploin, 

EGF17 A036 S 6044Z 2 2 Washer. Shokeproof, 

0972. EGFl. 
--· 



I I I 

QUANTITY 
• 

~ 
~ STEERIN ~ 

0 LH RH PlATE PART NO. ~ • 
~ u u 0 0 
~ • • 

Ref: No. ;:, ;:, 0 Jt DESCRIPTION ~ ~ 
CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. 

~ 

~~ ~ 

ZENITH - STROMBERG. 

EGF18 A036 S 6045Z 2 2 Nut. 

EGFJ9 A036 5 6Hl7W I ' Starter Assembly. COITiplete, 

A036 S 6074Z 2 2 Screw. Attachment, 

A036 56149Z 2 2 Washer . Shakcproof, 

EGF20 A036 S 6052Z I I Bracket. Starter Control, - o/w Clip, 

EGF21 AOJ6 S 6053Z I I Clip. 

A036 S 6054Z I I Screw. Attachment, 

EGF22 A036 S 6057Z I I lever, Throttle Stop and fast ldl e, (front carb.} 

EGF23 A036 S 6058Z I I Screw. Fast Idle, 

EGF24 A036 S 6059Z I I locknut. fo•tldle, 

EGF25 A036 S 6051Z 2 2 Screw. Throttle Stop, 

EGF26 A036 S 6050Z 2 2 Spring. 

i:GF27 A036 S6125Z 4 4 Seal. Throttle Spindle, 

EGF2B A036 S 6056Z 2 2 Spring. Throttle Return, 

EGF29 A036 S 6060Z I I Tabwasher. 

EGF30 A036 S 6061Z I I Nut. Extension, 

EGF31 A036 S 6062Z 2 2 Coupling. 

A036 S 6157Z 4 4 Screw. Attaching, 

A036 S 6159Z 4 4 Washer. Attaching, 

A036 S6158Z 4 4 Nut. Attaching, 

0972. 
EGF2. 



I 

QUANTITY 

. 
~ 0 

PlATE PART NO. • ., 
~ u u ~ • 

Ref: No, < ;:,- ;:,- & 

EGF32 A036 S 6068W I 

EGF33 A036 S 6063Z I 

EGF34 A036S6065Z I 

EGF35 A036 S 6066Z 2 

EGF36 A036 s 6067Z 2 

EGF37 A036 S 6185W I 

EGF38 A907 E 6139Z I 

A036 S 6087Z 3 

EGF40 A036 S 6186W 2 

EGF41 A036 S 6123Z 2 

EGF42 A036 S6124Z 2 

A036 S6J22Z 4 

A036 S 6141Z 4 

EGF43 A036 S 61 J3Z 2 

EGF44 AOJ6 S6114Z 2 

EGF45 AOJ6 S 6086X 2 

A036 S 6088Z 8 

AOJ6 S 6087Z 4 

EGF46 A036 s 6082Z 2 

EGF47 A907 E 6141Z 2 

EGF<'IB A036 S 6085Z 2 

0972 

I 

• 
~ TEERI~( • . LH RH 
0 • • ~ 

----... 

I 

I 

I 

2 

2 

I 

I 

3 

2 

2 

2 

4 

4 

2 

2 

2 

8 

4 

2 

2 

2 

I 

DESC~IF'TION 

AlSembly. Coupling Spindle alld Throttle Lever, 
comprising: 
Lever. Throttle, 

Spindle. Coupling, 

Washer, 

Washer. Star lock, 

Valve. By-Pan, 

Gasket. 

Screw. Attaching,- c/w Wosher, 

Temperature Compensator Assembly 

Seal. 

Seal. 

Screw. Attaching, 

Washer. Shakeproof, 

Screw. Trimmer, 

Spring. 

Floatchamber. 

Screw. Attaching, (lon g)- c/w Waaher, 

t)-c/w Wa5her, Screw. Attaching, {shor 

Gasket. 

Float and Arm Assembly. 

Pivot. 

CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF • 

EGF3. 



( 
' ,.,J ' 

r 

QUANTITY 
• 

~ 
"i .. ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ • lH RH 
~ '<. '<. 

0 i ~ J Ref: No. < ~ ~ & DESCRIPTION CHANGE POl NT BULLETIN REF 

EGF-49 A036 5 6130Z 2 2 Valve. Needle, 

EGF50 A036 $ 6083Z 2 2 Washer. Needle Valve, 

EGFSl A907 E 61-47Z 2 2 Plug. Floatc:hamber,- c/w '0' Ring, 

EGF52 A036 S 6090Z 2 2 '0' Ring. 

EGF53 A036 S 6188Z 1 1 Throttle Spindle. Rear Corb., 

EGFS-4 A036 S 6189Z 1 1 Lever. Throttle Stop and fad Idle. {rear carb .) 

EGFSS A036 S 6190Z 1 1 Lever. Floating, (rear ce~rb .) 

EGF56 A907 E 6130Z 2 2 Adaptor. Ignition, 

A036 S6162Z AR AR Gasket Set. 12,000 miles, (20,000 km.) 

A036 S 6163Z AR AR Gasket Set. 24,000 milo5, (40,000 km .) 

A036 S 6164Z AR AR Ga$ket Set. -c.:.rburetters to Engine, 

0972. EGF4. 
-



- • < 

fT1
 

I 



-• i ( 

' 
i ' 

QUANTITY 
• . ~ TEERI!:"~ 1l ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ • • LH RH 
~ u ~ 

'i " ~ • 
Ref: No. < ;:, " " DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. 

-

EH X026 E 0370W I A~Sernbly. Fuel Pump. 

0972. 
EHl. 



EJ 

(lij 

- ' 

) 



-
( ' ' 

QUANTITY . 
. ~ STEERIN ~ ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ 
0 • LH RH 
0 0 ~ u u • • ~ 

Ref: No. ., ;:, ;:, 0 ,.q. DESCRIPTION ~ CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. 
. 

EJ I A074 S 0166Z I I • • Backplate. Airbox, 

EJ2 A026 S 0016Z I I • • Gasket. Airbox, 

EJ3 A074 S 01B7Z I I • • Airbox . 

16 3 3 • • Bolt. Airbox Securing, 

116 3 3 • • Washer. Shokeproof, 

EJ4 A074S0112S I I Assembly. Airbox, 

JSA 6 6 Bolt. Airbox Securing, 

116 6 6 Washer, Shakeproof, 

liB 6 6 Washer. Plain, 

EJ5 A026 E 0322A I 2 I 2 • • Grommet. Breather Tube, 

EJ6 X026 S 0052Z I I • • Tube. Breather, 

EJ7 X026 S 0054Z I I • • Hose, Breather, 

EJB X036 S 6020Z 2 2 • • Clip. Hose, 

EJ9 A026 S 0052Z I I Tube. Breather, 

EJ 10 X036 S 6006Z 2 Clip. Trunking, 

EJll A074 E 0467Z I Tnmking. (3~ ins. X 6 ins.) 

EJ 12 8026 S 0704W I Assembly. Air Cleaner, 

EJ 13 X036 S 60(JJZ 2 Ring Sealing, 

EJ14 X028 S 0020Z I Element. Filter, 

8074 E 0196Z I Brocket. Air Cleaner to Luggage Comportment, EJl. 
0972. 



EK 

" ' 

7 6 5 

"'" - --~ ---- --------"'.::::..l 



' 

TE PART NO. PLA 

Ref: No. 

EKl 

EK2 

EK3 

EK4 

EKS 

EK6 

EK7 

EK8 

EK9 

EKl 

EKl 

EKl 

EKl 

0 

l 

2 

3 

X026 S Ol09W 

X026 S OlloY 

X026 S OJ J?Z 

X026 5 OllBZ 

X036 S 6001ll 

X026 S 0121Z 

X026 S 0123Z 

X026 S OJ22Z 

X026 S OJ J9Z 

X026 S 0124Z 

X036 S 6009Z 

X036 S 60JOZ 

X036 s 6038Z 

X036 S 6042Z 

X026 S Ol20Z 

X026 S 0125Z 

X036 S 6009Z 

X036 S 6010Z 

X026 S 0126Z 

X036 S 6042Z 

QUANTITY 

. 
] 
~ 

0 

0 
~ u u • ~ ;:, ;:, • < ~ 

l 

l 

2 

2 

' 2 

2 

2 

l 

l 

l 

l 

l 

l 

l 

l 

l 

l 

l 

l 

' ' ' 
. 

] STEERINC ~ . LH RH 
i 
Jf DESCRIPTION CHANGE PO! NT BULLETIN REF. 

. .. 

l Auembly. Second<:~ry Throttle 
comprisir1g: 

l Body. Secondary Throttle, 

2 Spindle. 

2 l'lote. Throttle, 

' Screw. Plate Secu6ng, 

2 Bush. Spindle, 

2 Seal. 

2 Retainer. Seal, 

l Spring, Return, (front} 

l Lever. Throttle, (front} 

l Nut. Securing, 

l Washer. Shokeproof 1 

l Link. Coupling (front) 

l Wodler. Starlock, 

l Spring. Return {rear) 

l Lever. Throttle,{reor) 

l Nut. Securing, 

l Wcuher. Shake proof, 

l link, Coupling, (rear) 

l Washer. Storlock, 

EKl. 



- I c 

' ( ( ( • QUANTITY 
• . 1! TEEIUN( 1! ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ 
0 • LH RH 

~ u 
~ 

u 

1 ~ • Ref: No. < ;> ~ DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. ~ 

--- --

A036 S 0173Z 4 4 Stud. Crossover Pipe, 

EK14 A026 S 0009A 2 2 Flange. Adaptor, 

EKIS B026 S 0086A 2 2 '0' Ring 

A036 S 0172Z 6 6 Stud, Flange to Throttle Body, 
1168 6 6 Wmher. Thockery, (replaced by A EOB06W) 
A036 E OB06W 6 6 Assemb!y,Rubber Ring, 
11B 12 12 Wmher. Plain, 

211 6 6 No< 
EK16 46 B B Stud. Flange to Corburelter, 

211 B ' Nu• 
EK17 X026 S0107Z 2 2 Gosket. Flange to Corburefter, 

EKIB X026 S 0106Z 2 2 Gasket, Carburetter to Airbox, 

EK19 X026 S OIOBZ 2 2 Gasket. Throttle Body to Cylinder Heod, 

EK20 X026S0111Z 2 2 Pipe. Crou-over 1 

X026 S 0114Z 4 4 Gasket. Cr01s-over Pipe, 

A036 S Ol73Z 4 4 Stud. Pipe to Exhaust Manifold, 

2050 ' B Nut, Crou-over Plpe Securing, 

110 B B Washer. Plain, 

EK2 
1272 (AL 1) 



FA 

,~ -

"---~il 

fypc 136 F 11 9 



.. 
c 

' ' ' ' 
QUANTITY . . ] ""ruN< ~ .. ~ 

PlATE PART NO. ~ . LH ot1 
·" ~ u u u 
~ J • 

Ref: No. < ~ ;:, Jt DI!SCRlPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF 
.. .. . . - ------ --

'JYPE 336 GEARBOX • 

FAl X054 F 0002A 1 1 • • Knob. Gear lever, 

FA2 A065 F 0155Y 1 1 • • Lever, Geor, 

FA3 X046 F 6156Z 1 1 • • Cin:llp. 

FA4 X065 F 0156Z 1 1 • • Spacer, 

FA5 A065 F 6003Z 1 1 • • Boll Joint • 

A065 F 0171Z 1 1 • • Plate. Bearing, Upper 

A065F 0172Z 1 1 • • Plate, Bearing, Lower 

A074 F 0290Z 1 1 • • Plate. Spacer, 

41 ' ' • • Screw. Atmching, 

A03 W0605 ' ' • • Washer • 

203 ' ' • • Nut . 

FA6 X046 F 6153Z 2 2 • • Bush. Lever to Front Link, 

3B 1 1 • • Bolt. Lever to Link Attaching, 

208 1 1 • • Nut . 

FA7 A074 F 0175Z 1 1 • • Link. Front Longitudinal, 

FAB 8054 F 0127Z 1 1 • • Lever, Relay 1 
! 

FA9 X046 F 6163Z 2 2 • • Rush. 

FAIO X054F1ll51f 1 1 • • Tube. SwiV1ll, 

FAll •c I I • • Bolt • 

i 
' ' 

0972. FAl. ' 



. 
0 • • 

QUANTITY 
. 

1l PlAIE PART NO. ~ " ~ u \?_ 
u 

Ref< No. 
~ ;:, ; ~ ~ ..• -----

l!OA I I 

YUFN 040F I I 

FAJ2 A065 F OI60Z I I 

FA13 A065 F 6000Z 4 4 

FA14 AUFN 05Cf'Z 4 4 

FA15 A065 F Ol64Z ' ' 211 2 2 

FA16 A074 F Ol76Z I I 

FAll A065 F 6000Z I I 

FAIB A065 F Ol70Z 2 2 

fA19 A074 F 0179Z I I 

FA20 X054 F 6003Z 2 2 

13C I I 

118 2 2 

FA21 A074 F 0178Z I I 

FA22 X046 F 6l51Z I I 

FA23 A065 F 6001 Z I I 

121 I I 

216 I I 

FA24 A065 F OI70Z 2 2 

26 I I 

215 I I 

0972. --

' I 

• 
1 EERIN( ~ 

• 

1 
LH RH 

- ---

• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 

Washer. 

Nut. 

Tube. link, 

Ball Joint . 

Nut, 

Bolt. 

Nut. 

link. Rem Longitudinal, 

Ball Joint. 

Spacer. 

link. Locatioo, 

Grommet. 

Bolt. 

Wo~her, 

Actuator. Goorbox, 

Pin. Tens ion, 

Boll Joint. 

Washer. Boll Joint to link, 

Nut. Boll Joint to link, 

Spacer. 

Bolt. Ball Joint to Actuator, 

Nut. 

CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF 
-~== 

FA2. 



" 
. 
·
·
-
m

 

w
-
-
-

I,
 

I , Il
l 



.. I " - ' I I I 
QUAN TITY 

• . ] 
] ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ • LH RH ,,,, No, I BULLETIN REF. 

TYPE 352 AND 365 GEARBOX 
FB 1 AOSO f 0002A I KnOb. Gear LevM, (325 Gearbox) 

A(JJ 4 F 0002Z I 1 • • Knob. Gear levur, (365 Gearbox) 
FB2 A074 F 0196Z 1 lever. Gear, 

FBJ X046 F 61532 2 Bush, Lever to Front Link, 

3B 1 Bolt. Lever to Link Attochlng, 

200 1 Nut. 

FB4 8074 F 02072 1 Plate. Spaeer, 

FB5 X046 F 6156Z 1 Cirdip. 

"' X065 F 0156Z 1 Spacer. 

FB7 A065 F 60032 1 Ball Joint. 

' A0651' 01712 1 Plate. Bearing, Upper 

A065 F 01722 1 Plate. Bear!ns, L.ower 
41 4 Serew. Attao::hing, 
AOJ W0605 4 Washer. 

203 4 Nut. 

"' 8074 F 020lZ 1 1 • • link, Front Longitudinal, 

A074 F 02092 1 1 • • link. Front longitudinal, 

'" ACJ74 f 01942 1 Joint Unlvt~nal, 

f810 8074 F 02042 1 
Uok. R~• loogl~l,l, I~;~;;:.~ C074 F 02042 1 link. Rear longitudinal, 

A(]J4 F 02102 1 1 • • link. Rear longitudinal, (type 365 Gearbox only) · · 

0972, FBl. -- • 



~ 

' " ' ' 
QUANTITY 

• 
• ] TEERIN( ] ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ 
0 • LH RH 
0 i ~ ;s "' • 

Ref: No. 
~ 

Jt Jt DESCRIPTION CHA.NGE POINT 8Ull£TI N RfF, < ~ 
~ 

~ ~ 

A074 F 6012Z 3 Pin. Spiro!, 

FB 11 C074 F 0187Z 1 Bracket. 'A' Pivot, 

FB12 C074 F 0188Z 1 'A' Pivot. 

FB13 A050 C 6042Z I Bush. 

FB14 A074 F 0219Z 2 Spacer. 

XUFB 0440 1 Bolt. 'A' Pivot, 

208 1 Nut. 

FB 15 A074F6011Z 1 Ball Joint. 

FB16 219C 1 locknut. 

128G 1 Woiher. Shakeproof 1 

O'f7L. I FB2. 



'" -

Type --,~ _,_,(> 

, __ 
~--

1 I ~---o 
~ _ _j __ L_J ' -' 
1(.9\'fl@ .. - --1, 

\,.____ ~" 

FC 

__ , 

F 106 



' 
0 ' ( " ' ' ' QUANTITY 

• . 1! TEERIN 1! .. ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ • lH RH 
=' u u 0 i • Ref: No. ~ ;:, ;:, • J!- DESCRIPTION CHANGE POl NT &JLLETIN REF. ~ .. . -----

TYPE 336 GEARBOX 

A074 F 6002W ' ' • • Gearlx»c Au.embly 
FCl 6046 F 6014Z ' ' • • Gearbox Ca!.ing 

FC2 X046 F 6013Z ' ' • • HelicolllniEII't 

FCJ X046 F 6001Z 2 2 • • Nut-. Bearing Retaining, 

FC4 X046 F 601.5Z 2 2 • • Td:owasher. 

FC5 A046 W 608JZ 2 2 • • W""-. 
FC6 A046 W 6019Z 2 2 • • Bolt, 

FC7 A074 F 6046Z 2 2 • • Plug. Oil Filler/Drain, (replace$ X046 F 6002Z) 
FCB X046 F 6003Z 2 2 • • Spacer, 

FC9 A046 W 60B6Z 16 16 • • Bolt. 7X30, 
A046 W 6085Z " " • • Wosl.er. 
A046 W 6093Z 5 ' • • 'Slur' Washer. 

A064 W 6084Z " " • • Nut, 

FCJO A046 W 608BZ 2 2 • • Bolt. B X 110, 

A046 W 6091-Z 4 4 • • Washar. 

A046 W60B7Z 2 2 • • NoL 
FCI2 A046 W 6090Z 4 4 • • Bolt.7X40, 

A046 W6085Z 4 4 • • ....... 
A046 W6064Z 2 2 • • Nut. 

0072. 
FCl. 



- I ' " ' ' ' QUANTITY 
• . ~ [s"r£ERIN< ~ .. ~ PLATE PART NO. ~ • LH "" " " ~ u u • • No. ~ ;:,. ;:,. ~ ~ DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN RfF Ref: < ~ - .. - -- - -- ---- ..• .. 

TYPE 336 GEARBOX 
FC17 8046 F 600BZ 1 1 Rear Casing 

FCIB A046 F 6006Z 2 2 • • Bu.h. (ref:.laces XOA46 f 6006Z). 
FC19 X046 F 6005Z I 1 • • Broother. 

FC20 X046 F 6004Z 2 2 • • Dowel Pin. 

FC21 X046 F 6009Z 1 I • • Dowel Pin. -FC22 A046 F 60'i'2Z 3 3 • • Bolt. 7 X 50, 

A046 W6093Z 5 5 • • •smr' Wmher. 
FC23 A046 W 6036Z 1 I • • Wcnhor. 
FC25 A046 W 6095Z I 1 • • Bolt. 

FC26 A046 W 6094Z 1 1 • • Nut . . 
FC26 6046 F 6195Z 1 1 • • Mounting. 

X046 E 6462Z 2 2 • • Bolt. Mounting Attaching, 
A046 W6002Z 2 2 • • Wad!er. 

A046 W6105Z 2 2 • • Nut. 
FC29 A065 M 6002Z 1 1 • • Switch. Reversing Urjlh, - C/W Washer 1 

0972. FC2. -



FD 

Type 352 F107 



" I 
! I ! ! 

QUA.NTITY 
• . ] TEEit!N( ~ .. ~ PLATE PART NO. ~ • LH RH 

0 i ~ 'C 'C • Ref: No. 
~ • "' DESCRIPTION CHANGE POl NT BULLETIN REF < r r ~ . . .. . -- - - . . . .. . . . . 

TYPE 352 GEARBOX 
A074 F 6003W I Gearbox Assembly. ( 13 mm diameter control 

shaft.) 
8074 F 600JW I Gearbox A .. embly, (15 mm diameter control Gearbox Ser ~ No 

shaft.) 17000 onwards. 
FDI A074 F 6044Z I Gearbox Casing. ( 13 mm diameter control shaft) 

A074 F 6030Z I Gearbox Casing. (for 15 mm. diu. control shaft) 
FD2 A074 F 6045Z 2 Nut. Bearing retaining, 
FD3 X046 F 6015Z 2 Tobwosher. 

A074 W 6000Z 2 Washer. 

FD4 A074 W 6001Z 2 Bolt. 

F05 X046 F 6013Z I Hclicoil Insert. 
1'06 A074 F 6046Z 2 Plug. Oil Filler/Drain, 
FD7 X046 F 600JZ 2 Dowel. 
FOB X046 F 6005Z I Breather. 
FD9 A074 F 6051Z I Bush. ( 13 mm diameter control shaft) 

A074 F 6026Z I Bvsh. (for 15 mm dio. control shaft) 
FDJO X046 F 6004Z 2 Dowel Pin. 

FD!l X046 F 6009Z I Dowel Pin. 
FD12 A046 W 6086Z 17 Bolt. 7 X 30, 

A074 W 6003Z II Washer. 

A046 W 6084Z II Nut. 

FD13 A046 W 6089Z I Bolt. 7 X 35, 

FDl. C1l72. 



- I • • - ' I ' I 
QUANTITY 

• . l EERINC l •• 
~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ • LH RH 
~ u !i. • ¥ ~ J Ref: No. < ;:,. ~ Jl- DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN "'. --

TYPE 352 GEARBOX 

A074 W 600JZ I Washer. 

FD14 A046 W 608BZ 2 Bolt. 0 X 10, 

A074 W 6004Z 4 Washer. 

A046 W 6087Z 2 Not, 

FD15 A046 W 6090Z 3 Bolt. 7 X 40, 

A074 W 6003Z 6 Washer, 

A046 W 6084Z 3 Nut. 

FD16 A0?-4 F 604SZ I Rear Casing. (for 13 mm. dia. control shaft,) 

A074 F 6031Z I Rear Casing. (for 15 mrn dia. conlrol shaft) 

A074 F 6047Z I Gasket, Rear to M<>in Casings, 

FD17 A074 F 6050Z I Bush. (for 13 mm. dio, conlrolshaft.) 

A074 F 6027Z I Bush • (for 15 rnm di a • control shaft) 

FDIB A046 wwnz I Bolt, 7 X 70, 

FD19 A074 W 6006Z I Bolt. 

A074 W6007Z I Washer. 

FD20 A074 F 6049Z 2 He!icoil I n~ert. 

FD21 807-1 F 0185Z I Mounti"'iJ Plate. Gearbox to Chauis, 

WA-F OJB5Z I Mounting Plate. Gearbo)( to Chassis, Introduced at 
Unit No. 
U.K, 
Europ~t<~n 

Federal 
FD2. 0972. --



-• 
! ! • ! ' 

QUANTITY 
• . ~ TEERINC ~ ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ 
0 . LH RH 

~ 

""' 
u i 0 

Ref: ~ ;::, Jf J DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT No, < ~ IIULLETIN REF. - ·- ·-- ----- - - --- - - - --- --- -

FD22 XMMB 0720 2 Bolt. Attaching, (for 8074 F 0185Z). 
A074 F 0288Z 2 Stud. Attaching, (for C074 F Ol8.5Z). 

FD2J XM!Va 0760 1 Bolt. Attaching, (for 8074 F 0185Z). 

A074 F 0287Z 1 Stud, Attaching, (for C074 F OlBSZ). 

LOBW 0000 J Washer. Shokeproof, (for C074 F OJBSZ). 
YMMN 070F J Nut, (for C074 F 01 85Z) 

FD24 A074 F 6008Z 2 Mounting. 

XMMB J21<lOZ 2 Bolt. Attaching, -Gearbox Mounting to Chouis. 
F025 A074 W 6000Z 1 Washer. (for 13mm, dio. control shaft). 

A074 F 6020Z 1 Wcaher, (for 15 mm. dio. control shaft). 
FD26 A065 M 6002Z 1 Switch. Rove~ing lights, 

0972" f03, 



-• < 

Typ,z 365 

,.,-,r T------1l0~13 
. - --\-) 

17 

/ l 15 

1s 13 ,L2~~·--~",~j_"'"'0t:-.: -- :' ~-16 

FE 

F113 



' 

PlA 1E 
Ref: No. 

F El 

F 

F 

E2 

E3 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

" " 
E6 

E7 

E8 

" 
ElO 

Ell 
El2 

El3 

'" F 

" " 

PART NO, 
~ 
~ 

< 

A074F6019S 

A07-4F6077Z 

A074F6175Z 

A074F6045Z 

X046F6015Z 
A046W60B3Z 

A07-4W600IZ 

X046F60IJZ 

A074F6046Z 

X046F6003Z 

X046F6005Z 

A074F6026Z 

A074f6080Z 

XG46F6009Z 

A074F6087Z 

A046W6011Z 

A046Wa>86Z 

A074W6003Z 

A046W6084Z 

A046W6089Z 

QUANTITY 

. 
• 

l • ~ 
~ 0 • 

u u 0 0 

;, ;, K ~ ~ 

l I 

l l 

l I 

2 2 

2 2 
2 2 

2 2 

l l 

2 2 

2 2 

l l 

l l 

l l 

l I 

' ' 
' ' l2 l2 

23 23 

11 11 

2 2 

THRING BULLETIN 
lH RH DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT REF' 

TYPE 365 GEARBOX 

' ' GaarbQI( Auy. 

' ' Gearbox Casing CAS'"'""" No. 7700_'5-1;.' :-'.18 Type 365-04 

~ ' ' ' Gearbox Cwing - II ---- 77 DC) 59f I z._ z.._ Type 365-07 . 

' ' Nut Bearing Retaining 

' ' Tab Washer 

' ' Washer 

' ' Bolt 

' ' Helicoil Insert 

' ' Plug Oil Filter/Drain 

' ' Dowel 

' ' Breather 

' ' Bush 

' ' Dowel Pln 

' ' DoWII!I Pin 

' ' Bolt 

' ' Washer Star 

' ' Bolt 7x30mm 

' ' Washer 

' ' N" 

' ' Bolt 7x35mm 

'" I 



.QUAN-TITY 

• 

<I;; I~ 
~ • BUllETIN PLA 1I PART NO. . 

/'" I RH 
Ref: No. TYPE DESCRIPTION POINT REF: 

365 

I 
4 4 Wosher 

l 
2 2 No< 

FE1.5 4 4 Bolt 7 x 40 

3 3 'Star' Washer 

2 2 Wosher 

1 1 No< 

FE16 3 3 Bolt7x80 

4 4 'Stor' Washer 

1 1 Nol 

FE17 2 2 Bolt 8 X 110 

4 4 Washer 

2 Nol 

F ElB 1 1 Rear Casing 

1 1 Gasket, Reor Casing to Spa~er Plate 

F El9 1 Spacer Plate 

3 Bait Attaching_ 

3 3 Washar 

1 Gasket. Spacer Plata to Main Casing 

F E20 1 Bush 

F E21 1 Washer 
I 

1 I 011 Saal FE2 0475 
I -, 

• 



PlATE PART NO. 

Ref: No. 

F£22 AfJ74-F 6076Z 

F£24 A074 F 6066Z 

AfJ74 W6007Z 

F£25 A074 F 0220Z 

"" AfJ74 F 0269Z 

LOBW 0000 

Y.'JMN070F 

F£27 AfJ74 F 6008Z 

0475 

QUANTITY 

l 

l 

l l 

2 2 

2 2 

2 2 

2 2 

' 

EERIN 
LH RH 

DESCRIPTION 

TYPE 365 GEARBOX 

Swik:h. Reversi'l9 Ughh, 

Bolt. 

Washer, 

Mounting Plate. ·G...,rboK to Chouis, 

'""· Washer. 

Nut. 

Mounting. 

CHANGE POINT BUllniN REF. 

FE3. 



FF 

' 

, ___ _ 

' 

1'108 

' 



. 
• i i ' i i 

QUANTITY . . 
~ TEERI ] 

PLATE PART NO. • ·' . LH RH 
~ u '<. i 0 
~ • Ref: No. < ;:, Jf • DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REf. ~ ~ 
.. ---- . .. ... ... . ---- --- --- --- - ---- -- ~ -- . . . 

FFl A074 F 0005Y I I • • Bell HOI.lsing, (336 G/Box} 

D074 F 0005'( 1 • • Bell Housino. {352/365 G/Box) 

FF2 A074Q 6001Z I Spigot. Release Bearing, 

FF3 A074 Q 6005Z I Seal. Oil, ,,, X046 P- 6023Z 1 Bush, 

FF5 A074 F 6001Z 1 Bush, Cross Shaft, 

FF6 NJ74Q 6002Z I Circ!ip. 

Ff7 A074"Q 6003Z I Shim. 

A074 F 6000Z 1 Gasket, Bollhousing to Gearbox, 

XMMB lOJO 2 Bolt. ) 

XMo'v\8 0825 8 Bolt. 
) 
) 

XMMB 1035 2 Bolt. ) Bellhousing to Gea!box. 

AOBW 1706 8 
) 

WCI$he.r ') 
AlOW 2108 ' Washer.} 

1272 {AL J) FFl. 



--

" 
FG 

" m 

" 
" " 

n---~~ 

JJO A 352'_L ________ _ 



-• " 

PlATE 

Ref· 

FGI 

FG2 

FGJ 

FG4 

G5 F 

F 

F 

G6 

G7 

119 72. 

No, 

' 

PART NO. 
~ 
~ 

< 
~ 

X046 f 60~0Z 

A074 F 6052Z I 
8046 F 60Cl4Z , I 

X046 F 605IZ I 
X046 F 6082Z AR 
X046 f 608JZ AR 
X046 F 6084Z AR 
X046 F 6005Z AR 
X046 F 6086Z AR 
X046 F 6067Z AR 
X046 F 6068Z AR 
X046 F 6089Z AR 

X046 F 6090Z AR 
A046 F 6033Z I 
X046 F 6035Z I 
X046 F 6077Z AR 

X046 F 6078Z AR 
X046 F 6079Z AR 

X046 F 6000Z AR 

X046 F 6081Z A 

I ' ' 
QUANTITY 

• . ~ EERI~( il ~ 

~ 
0 • lH RH 

u u " J ;:, ;:, ~ DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF, 
. ~ 

~ 

·~~ 

TYPE 336 AND 3~2 GEARBOX 

I I • • Clutch Sh('lt, (336 G;box) 

Clutch Shaft. (352 G,I!Jox) 

Primary Shaft. 

Bearing. 

Shim. 2.00 mm, 

Shim. 2.2~ mm, 

Shim. 2.50 mm, 

Shim. 2.75 mm, 

Shim, 3.00 mm, 

Shim. 3.25 mm, 

Shim. 3.50mm, 

Sf>im. 3.75 mm, 

Shim. 4.00 mm, 

Roll Pin. 

Bearing. 

Shim. O.IOmm, 

Shim. 0.20mm, 

Shim. 0.25 mm. 

Sf>im. 0,50 mm, 

Shim.l.OOmm, 

FGl. 



. 
• ' ' I 

Ql.lo\.NTITY 
• . ~ EERIN ] ~ 

PLATE PART NO. - 0 • lH RH 
~ u u u u 
~ • • Ref: No. < ;:, ;:, • "' DESCRIPTION CHANGE f'OI NT BULLETIN REf. ~ 

~· ----- •. ---= 
TYPE 336 AND 3!i2 GEARBOX 

FGB X046 F 6036Z ' Retain ina Ring. 

FG9 A046 F 603lZ 1 Shaft. Reverte Gear, 

FGJO X046 F 6027Z Reverse Gear. 

FG 1 J X046 F 602HZ 1 • • Bush, (336 G/Box) 

FG12 X046 F 6026Z 1 Thrust Washer. 

FG 13 X046 F 6025Z Circlip. 

FG14 A046 F 6030Z locking Ball, 

FGJS A046 F 6029Z Spring. 

FG 16 A046 F 6032Z Guide. 

FG17 A046 F 6053Z 1" Gear. , 

FG 18 X046 F 6038Z ' Stop Wosher, 

FG19 X046 F 6052Z 2 Synchro Spring. 

FG20 X046 F 6058Z Synchroniser Hub. (yellow), 

X046 F 6059Z 1 Synchroniser Hub. (blue), 

FG21 X046 F 6054Z 1 Synchroniser Ring. JSI, 

FG22 X046 F 6060Z Synchronise" Ring. 2nd, 

FG23 8046 F 606JZ od Gear. 2 , 

FG24 X046 F 6062Z Stop Washer. 

FG25 X046 F 6037Z 1 
,, 

Geor.3, 

FG26 X046 F 6046Z 2 Synchronioer Ring. 3rd;4th, 

0972. FG2. 



' I ' ' ' 
QUANTITY 

• . ~ TEERIN( ~ .. ~ PlATE PART NO. ~ . , • LH RH 
~ u '< 

0 
~ • l Ref: No, < ;, • DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BUllETIN REF, ~ ~ 

~~ ~~~ ---- - ~ ~ 
·~~ 

TYPE 336 AND 352 GEARBOX 
FG27 X046 F 6042Z I Synchroniser. 3'd/4th, (yellow) 

X046 F 6043Z I Synchroniser. 3rd /4th. {blue) 
FG28 X046 F 6039Z 3 Key. 
FG29 A046 F 6040Z 2 Syru;:hro Spring. 

FGJO X046 f 6047Z I •h Gear. 4 , 
FG31 X046 F 6064Z AR Shim. 3.50mm, 

X046 F 6065Z AR Shim. 3,55 mm, 

X046 F 6066Z AR Shim. 3.60 mm, 

X046 F 6067Z AR Shim. 3.65 mm, 
X046 F 6068Z AR Shim. 3,70 mm, 
X046 F 6069Z AR Shim. 3,75 mm, 
X046 F 6(1JOZ AR Shim. 3.80 mm, 

X046 F 6071Z AR Shim. 3,85mm, 
X046 F 6072Z AR Shim. 3.90mm, 
X046 F 6073Z AR Shim. 3.95 mm, 

X046 F 6074Z AR Shim. 4,00 mm, 

X046 F 6075Z AR Shim. 4.05 mm, 
X046 F 6076Z AR Shim. 4.10 mm, 

FG32 X046 F 604BZ I Bearing. 
FG33 X046 F 6049Z 1 1 • • Speado Worm Nut. (336 G/Box) 

A074 F 6054Z 1 Speedo Wonn Nut. (352 G/Box) 
0972. FGl. 



-• 
' ' ' ' 

QUA.NTITY 
• . ] EfRINC ] ~ 

PLATE PART NO. 0 LH "' ~ • 
~ u u u u 
~ • ~ Ro:of< No. < ;:, ;:, J!- DESCRIPTION CHAN GE POl NT BULLETIN REF. 

... 

TYPE 336 AND 352 GEARBOX 

FG34 XO% F 60631. I Key. 

FG4. 



FH 

365 

" • 



• 
' ' 

PLATE 

Ref: No. 

FHI 

FH2 

FH3 

FH4 

FHS 

FH6 

FH7 

FHB 

0475 

PART NO. 
~ 
~ 

< 

A074 F 6052Z 

A074 F 6091 Z 

A074 F 6090Z 

A074 F 6008Z 

A074 F 6089Z 

A046 F 6033Z 

A074 f 6122Z 

A074 F 6100Z 

A074f 6101Z 

A074 F 6102Z 

A074 f 6103Z 

A074 F 6104Z 

A074 F 6105Z 

A074 F 6106Z 

A074 F 6107Z 

A074 f 6108Z 

A074 F 6109Z 

A074 F 61JOZ 

QUANTITY 

] 
] .. ~ 

~ . 
u u 0 i • ;:, ;:, • ,!< ~ 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

A A 

A A 

AR A 

A A 

AR A 

A A 

A A 

A A 

A A 

A A 

A A 

I 

i 

' I 
' 

STEERIN~ 
LH RH 

DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF, 
. .. . . . . ----

TYPE 365 GEARBOX 

• • - Clutch Shofl. 

• • Primary Shaft. 

• • Bearing. 

• • Cirdip. Inner, 

• • Cirdip. Outer, 

• • Roll Pin. 

• • Beoriog. 

• • Shim. 3.00mm. 

• • Shim. 3.25 mm. 

• • Shim. 3 . .50 mm, 

• • Shim. 3.75mm. 

• • Shim. 4.00mm. 

• • Shim. 4.2.5 mm. 

• • Shim. 4.50mm, 

• • .Shim. 4.75mm . 

• • Shim S.OOmm. 

• • Shim. 5.2Smm. 

• • Shim. 5.50mm. 

FHJ. 



QUANTITY 

. 
' 

d~ 
• ~ 

r::· I'" 
BULLETIN PLA~ PART NO. 

0 
DESCRIPTION POINT REf: Ref· No. ~ 

~ ~ 

• 365 < ~ 

RBOX 

~ 1 ' ' Spacer 

FHIO A074f6120Z 1 1 ' ' Sleeve 

FHI_1 / I I 1 ' ' Bearing Needle Roller 

A074f6/lfz~ v Ffil'if- 1 1 ' ' Gear 5th Primary 

FH\3 1 1 ' ' Sychroniser Hub 5th 

FH\4 A074f6095Z I 1 ' ' Sychroniser Ring 

FH\5 A074F6114Z 
! ' ' I ' Koy Type 365-()4 .........-· 

I 3 
------ ... Jype 365-{)7 A074F6114Z 3 ' ' Key -----. 

FHI6 A074F6099Z 
I ' 

3 ' ' Sychro Spring - _ _ -O.'?,_,__?Abx 
FH\7 A074F6115Z I I ' ' Circlip Inner \ ;,~-'f~' 
FH18 A074f6112Z ' 'I 2 ' ' Wmhcr 

FHI9 A074F6116Z l l I ' No I 

FH20 A074F6l23Z I I ' ' 5haft Rever ... Gear 

FH2l A074F6124Z l I ' ' Reverse Gear 

FH22 X046F6Q26Z l l ' ' Thrust Wo1her 

fH23 X046F6ot5z l l ' ' Circlip 

FH24 A046F6030Z I I ' ' Locking Boll 

FH25 A046F6029Z l l ' ' Spririg 

FH26 A046F6032Z l l ' ' Guide 

0475 
FH2 

i I • I I 



QUAN fiTY ' 
• • 

~ • - ~ 

lEERING 
BUllETIN 

PlATE PART NO, ~ 0 . 
Ref: No. ~ v v • • lH RH DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT 

~ ;, ;, & & REF: 
< -- .. 

FH27 A046F60S3Z 1 1 • • Gear 1st Type 365-o4 

A074F6161Z 1 1 • • Gear 1st Type 365-{)7 

FH28 X046F6038Z 2 2 • • Stop Washer 

FH29 X046F6052Z 2 ' • • Synchro Spring 

FH30 A074F6092Z 1 1 • • Synchro Hub 1st/2nd {Medium blue) Type 365/04 ~~-· 

A074F6163Z f'- 1 1 • • Synchro Hub 1st/2nd {Yellow/Red) Type 365-07 

A074f6093Z 1 1 • • Synchro Hub 1st/2nd {Yellow) Type 365-o4 

A074F6164Z >< 1 I • • Synchro Hub 1Jt/2nd (White) Type 365-{)7 

FH31 X046F6054Z 1 1 • • Synchro Ring 1st Type 365-o4 

A074F6162Z 1 1 • • Synchro Ring 1st Type 365-{)7 

FH32 X046F6060Z 1 1 • • Synchro Ring 2nd Type 365-()4 

A074F6165Z 1 1 • • Synchro Ring 2nd Type 365-{)7 

FH33 A074F6094Z 1 1 • • Gear 2nd Type 365-o4 

A074f6E6Z 1 1 • • Gear 2nd Type 365-{)7 

FH34 X046f6062Z 1 I • • Stop Washer 

FH35 A074F6125Z 1 1 • • Gear 3rd Type 365-o4 

A074F6t67Z 1 I • • Gear 3rd Type 365-{)7 

FH37 X046F6063Z 1 1 • • Koy 

FH38 A074F6096Z I 1 • • Stop Washer Type 365-{)4 

A074F6169Z 1 1 • • Stop Washer Type 365-{)7 

75 I '"' • 04 



PLATE 
Ref: No. 

HJ9 

H41 

'H42 

'H43 

J4 

" • 

7S 

PART NO. 
~ :; ~ • 

A074f6097Z 

A074f6170Z 

A074f609BZ 

A074F6171Z 

A074F6156Z 

A074F6173Z 

X046F6064Z 

X046F6065Z 

X046F6066Z 

X046F6067Z 

X046F606BZ 

X046f6069Z 

X046F6070Z 

XO<I6F6071 Z 

X046F6072Z 

X046f6073Z 

X046F6074Z 

X046F6075Z 

X046F6076Z 

X046F6046Z 

I ' 

QUANTITY 

0 

" • .. • 0 ~ 

:; 0 0 

K • " ~ 
~ 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I A/ 
" " 
" " 

" " 
" " 

" " 

" " 

" " 

" " 
" " 

" " 

" " 
" " 
I I 

I 

TEE RING BULLETIN 

lH RH DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT REF: 

~ 

" " Synchro Hub 3rd/4th (medium blue) Type 365-&1 

" " Synchro Hub 3rd/4th (blue/white) Type 365-07 

" ' Synchro Hvb 3rd/4th (y<~llow) Type 365-04 

" ' Synchro Hub 3rd/4th (red) Type 365-07 

" " Geor 4th Type 365-&1 

" " Gear 4th Type 365-Q7 

" ' Shim 3.50 mm 

" " Shim 3.55 mm 

' " Shim 3.60 mm 

' " Shim 3.65mm 

' ' Shim 3.70 mm !YP" 365-04 

' ' Shim 3.75mm Only 

' ' Shim 3.60mm 

' ' Shim 3.65 mm 

" • Shim 3.90 mm 

" • Shim 3.95mm 

• ' Shim 4.00 mm 

' • Shim 4,05mm 

• ' Shim 4.10 mm 

' • Beorin!J 
FH4 

J 



' • 
' 

PlATE 
Ref· No. 

-·· . 

F 

F 

r 

F 

4Lf ....... 
H46 

H-47 

H48 

0475 

PART NO. 
~ 
~ 

< 

3 
A074F02¥z: 

A074F6lll Z 

A074F6095Z 

A074F6168Z 

A074F6172Z 

QUANTITY 

. . ~ • ~ ~ • -
~ 0 . 

0 0 
u u ~ :0 :0 ~ 

o. ~ 

1 1 

1 1 

2 2 

2 2 

3 3 

I 

TURING 
BULLETIN 

lH RH DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT REF: 

.. -

• • Geor ;x::?<; 
• • Speedo - Worm Nut - "!~,-.( L '7 rc-' 
• • Synchro Ring Type 365-04 

• • Synchro Ring Typ<~ ::165-07 

• • Locking Bel! Type 365-Q? 

I 
. 

FH5 



FJ 

' 

'" F110 



--
' 

Q \.11'1 N TIT Y 

' ' 
' 

~~~~~ 
• " BULLETIN 

PlAT£ PART NO. 
Ref· No. ILH RH DfSCRIPTION POINT REF: 

~3~ 

FJ1 1 I • • Crms Shnft 

FJ2 1 \I • • Roll Pin. C'ul'w 

F J3 1 1 • • Roll Pin inner 

FJ4 1 I • • Spring 

FJ5 2 2 • • W"'sh,_, 

FJ6 2 2 • • Cop, Protective 

F J 11 D046F6109Z 1 I • • Selector Shaft with Fork 1st/2nd Gear 

X046F6110Z 1 1 • • Roll Pin. Fork ottoching 

1 1 • • locking Boll 

A046F61012 1 I • • Sprir>g 

FJIJ 1 1 • • Locking Disc • 

F J14 8046F610JZ 1 I • • Selector shaft with Fork Jrd/4th Gear 

1 \I • • Roll Pin Fork Attaching 

1 • • Locking Boll 

A046F6101 Z 1 • • Spring 

F Jl6 1 • • Selector Shaft with Fork. Reverse Gear 

1 1 • • Roll Pin. Fork Attaching 

F J20 I • • Selector Reverse Gem (Pivot Hole dio 12mm) ) 1973/3-03 

I I • • Selector Reverse Gear (Pivot Hole dio 14 mm) 
) 

' 
F J21 1 • • Pivot Bolt (Dio 12 mm) 

1 • • Pivot Bolt (Dio 14 mm) F Jl 

I 0475 I 



QUANTITY 

• 
lj • ~ BUllHlN 

PLATE PART NO. IJ 
I 

Ref; No. ~ ~~~ lH RH DESCRIPTION I POINT ~ REF: 
< 

""' 
FJ22 X046F6121Z I I • • Washer (1/0 12 mm) 

!973/3-{)3 

A074F6034Z I I • • Washer (1/0} 14 mm) 

fJ23 X046F6li9Z I I • • Spacer Washer 

F J25 X046F6104Z I I • • Angle Drive Speedo 

FJ26 X046F6105Z I I • • Ring Seal 

F.J27 X046F6106Z I I • • Guide speedo Drive Gear 

F J2B X046F6107Z I I • • ·b· Ring 

F J29 X046F610BZ I 1 • • Spoedo Driv11 Gear 

om I 
F J2 

I I I 
' I ! 



FK 

24-----------------, 

27-----~· 

19---, ~--------- 12 

'---- ---- ----- - 6 

1-------------------3 
---2 

23---

---1 

-----4 
7---------------------J 

352 F212 



-
~ 

I ' I 

QUANTITY . 
1! 

1! TEERINC .. • 
PlATE PART NO. • . lH RH 

~ 

~ " " " ~ ! " Ref: No. < ~ ~ Jt DESCRIPTION CHANGE POl NT BULLETIN REF. 
-.. 

TYPE 352 GEARBOX. 

FKl A074 F 6066Z l Control Shaft, 13 mm. diameter, 

A074 F 6025Z l Control Shaft. 15 mm. diameter, Georbo>Ca Ser .No 

FK2 A074 F 6074Z l Roll Pin. Outer, 
17,000 onwards. 

FKJ A074 F 6073Z l Roll Pin. Inner, 

FK4 A074 F 6067Z l Cap. Protective, 

FK5 A07-'l F 6075Z l Seal. (For 13 mm diameter control shaft.) 

A074 F 6076Z l Seal. {Alternative for A074 F 6075Z) 

A074 F 6029Z l Seol. {For 15 mm dio. control shaft) 

FK6 A074 F 6072Z l Rocking Lever, 

FK7 A074 F 6064Z l Shaft. Rocking lever, 

FK8 A074 F 6063Z l Pivot Pin. 

A074 F 6062Z 2 Cirdip. Pivot Pin, 

FK9 A074 F 6069Z l Selector Shaft with Fork. ]51 /2nd Gear, 

X046 F 6099Z l Roll Pin, P 1j2nd fork, 

A046 F 610IZ l Spring. 

A046 F 6030Z l Locking Boll. 

FK10 A074 F 6059Z l Selector Shaft with Fork. J'd /4th Gear 1 

X046 F 6099Z l Rail Pin. Jrd/4th fork, 

A046 f 6l01Z l Spring 
• 

A046 F 6000Z l Locking Ball. 

0475 
f'K 1. 



QUANTITY 

I~ ' • • I BULLETIN PlATE PART NO. 
Ref, No. ~ :sl~ • lH RH ~ ~ TYPEDfSCR!PTION POINT REF: < ~ 

FK11 I ' ~Dho. 
FK12 X046F6011 Z J Selector Shaft Ravena 

FK15 A074f6068Z J Selector Revene Gear (Pivot Hole Dio 12mm) 

A074F6032Z J I Selector Reverse Gear (Pivot Hole dio 14 mm) 

FK16 X046F6122Z J Pivot Bolt (Dio, 12 mm) 

A074F6033Z J Pivot Bolt (01 0 14mm) 

FK17 X046F6121 Z J Washer (1/D 12 mm} 

A074F6034Z J Washer (1/D 14 mm) 

FK18 X046f6119Z J Spacer Wo•her 

FK19 B074F0200Z I ' J • • Housing Reverse Indent 

8074F0212Z J Housing Reverse Indent lntroducf!d at 

No. 
U.K. 1782P 

European 11 OJ Q 
Federal 26&4-l\ 

FK20 A074F0202Z J J • • Com. Reverse Indent 

A074F6012Z J J • • Pin. Spiral, 1/Bins x 1,00 ins, 

A074F6065Z J J • I. N•• 
8074F0202Z J Com Rever•e lndant As 8074F0212Z 

A074F6023Z J Pin Spiroll/16in5, x l ,00 ins 

A074F6065Z J No• 

FK22 A074F6014Z J B<1 I! Revene I ndenl ~ fz ',P FK2 
047 5 

I ' I 



PLATE PART NO. 
Ref· No, ~ u 

~ 

"' < -- --- . 

FK2J B074F0206Z I 

0074f0208Z. I 

A074F0222Z I 

FK24 A074F6061 Z I 

FK25 X046F6107Z I 

FK26 A074F6060Z I 

FK27 X046F6105Z I 

FK28 A074F617BZ 

0475 

QUANTfTY 

. 
' • 0 ~ • .. 

~ 0 

• • 
~ ~ ~ 

~ ~ 

. 

I 

TEE RING 
LH RH 

• • 

DESCRIPTION 
iYPE 352 GFARBOX 

Spring Reverse Indent 

Cover. Reverse Indent 

Cover Reverse Indent 

Speedo Ori ven Gem 

'0' Ring S..ol 

Guide 

Ring Seol 

'0' Ring 

' 

CHANGE POINT 

A• B074F0212Z 

BULLETIN 

REF: 

FKJ 



r-------·-·---~;--------, FL 

365 

20>---

22 --

33~-:\ 32 .. l@'i!J 
31----~~ 
30- ------~~ 

34 --

26 

)--<----18 

-::====~2~ 
--- 24 

F213 

! 



PLATE 
Ref· 

-
Fll 

FL2 

FL3 

'" Fc5 

FL6 

fL7 

FL8 

F L9 

F LIO 

F Lll 

112 

75 

F 

04 

No. 

' 

PART NO. 
-• 
" 4 

.. 

A074f6133Z 

A074F6074Z 

A074F6073Z 

<\Ol4F6CV7 L 

A074f6029Z 

A074F6128Z 

A074F6134Z 

A074f6135Z 

A074F6062Z 

A074f6126Z 

X046F6099Z 

A046F6030Z 

A046F6101Z 

A074F61MZ 

A074f6176Z 

X046F6099Z 

A046F6030Z 

A046F6101Z 

X046F6100Z 

A074f6127Z 

QUANTITY ' 

' • • • 
" • 0 " v v 0 0 

t t ~ ~ ~ ~ 

I I 

I I 

' I 
I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

' ' I I 

1 I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

' 

lEERING 
BULLETIN 

LH RH DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT REF: 

TYPE 365 GEAR BOX - . -
• • Control Shaft 

• • Roll Pin Outer 

• • Roll Pin, Inner 

• • Cop. Protective 

• • S.ol 

• • Rocking Lever 

• • Shaft. Rocking Lever 

• • Pivot Pin 

• • CircHp, Pivot Pin, 

• • Selector Shaft with Fork. 1st/2nd Gear. 

• • Roll Pin. Fork ottoching 

• • Locking Boll 

• • Spring 

• • So lector Shaft with Fork 3rd/4th Gear Type 365-D4 

• • Selector Shoft with Fork 3rd/4th Gear Type 365-07 

• • Roll Pin. Fork ottoching 

• • Locking Boll 

• • Spring 

• • Locking Disc, -
• • SelectOr Shaft Reverse 

FLI 

I 



PLA Tl PART NO. 
Ref: No. 

fl 15 

Fl l6 

Fl 

Fl 

Fl 

l7 

l8 

19 

Fl 20 

Fl 

Fl 

Fl 

Fl 

Fl 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

047 5 

A074F6068:C 

A074F6032t: 

X046F6122l 

A074F6033Z 

X046F6121 Z 

A074F6037Z 

X046F6119.L 

A074F6J412 

A074F6142Z 

A074F6143Z 

A046F6030Z v 

A074F6035Z 

A074F6137Z 

A074F6138Z 

A074F6129Z 

A074F6130Z 

A074F6132l 

A074F6131Z 

B074F0225Z 

A074F6023Z 

LMMNIOCf 

I 

~ 

" • 

QUAN TllY 

" " • ~ • 0 ~ 

u 
., c u 
~ • 

" " • ~ ~ 

I l 

l I 

l l 

l l 

l I 

l l 

l l 

l l 

l l 

l l 

I l 

I l 

l l 

l l 

l l 

l l 

l l 

l l 

l l 

I l 

l l I 
' I 

- :f.ERi~IG 
IH R i I 

. 

' 

' 

' ' 

. . 

' ' 

' 

' 

' 

• ' 

• • 
. . 
• • 

• • 

• • 
• • 

• • 
• • 
• • 

ocsc~:?r!c 

TYPE 365 GEAR! 

Selector. Reverse Gecr (p: · . .o' Hc-le Dio .12 mm) 

Hoie Dio. l4mm) Selector Reverse Geor (?i, 

Pivot Bolt (Dia 17 n>~-) 

Pivot Bolt {Dio I.~ •0'' ) 

Washer (1/0 1 2 '· . ) 

Washer (1/D 14 «·~l 

Spa<:er Washer 

Selector Shaft wilh F< d< 5 •-. Gear 

Roll Pi,_ ior~ ""<Jc I ·~g 

locking Sci if,_._.., 

Locking Boll - I C '-'--' '•'---

Spring 

Phg Screw 

Washer 

Detent Plunger 5th Ge<H 

Detent spring 

Plug Screw 

Washer 

Com Reverse Indent 

't:ftt.;.; ';?!2.'> . ' 

Pin Spiral l/16 inc h x 1.00 inch 

Ncl 

CHANGE POINT 

BULltTIN 

REF: 

1973/3-03 

Fl2 



F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

i 

PLAIT 
Ref· No. 

-
127 

128 

129 

130 

l31 

l32 

l33 

l34 

0475 

PART NO. 
~ u 
~ ;:, • 

B074F6014Z 

8074f0206Z 

8074F0:212Z 

A074F0213Z 

A074F6136Z 

A046F6107Z 

A074F6060Z 

X046F6105Z 

A074F6178Z 

I 

QUANTitY 

• • • 
" • 0 " ' 

u 0 0 

' J, J, ~ 

1 1 

1 I 

I I I 

I 1 I 

1 I 

I 1 

I I 

1 I 

I 1 

I 

' 

' ' 

THRING 
BULLETIN 

IH RH DESCRIPliON CHANGE POINT REF: 

TYPE 365 GEARBOX -

y,_ " • • Indent Ball -
• • Indent Sprino 

• • Hovsing Reve"e Indent 

• • Cover Revene Indent 

• • Speedo Geor - !--' (,......-_.<~'-'.._ 
'-Lj -,.--,...~ ' ~~ 

• • Seal 

• • GiJide 

• • Ring Seol 

• • 0 Rir~g 

I 
' ! 

I 
I 
I 

I I 
FL3 

I i 



~.···.· . 
. 

', 18 
---- / 

FM 

·-~ 

F 11'.? --···---



j 

' i r ' 
QUANTITY 

• . ] 
EERI~~ ~ .. ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ • lH RH 
~ '<- u 0 i ~ • Ref: No. < ~ ;:,. Jt Jt DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN !Iff. 

. .. .. -
TYPE 336 AND 352 GEARBOX 

FM1 6046 F 6143W 1 1 • • Crown W'heel and Pinion with Gear Set (336G/8) 

AW4 F 6057W 1 Crown W'heel and Pinion with Gear Set (352 G/B 

FM2 X046 F 6131Z 1 1 • • Crown W'heel and Pinioo. (yellow) (336 G/Box) 

X046 F 6l32Z 1 1 • • Crown W'heel and Pinioo. (blue) (336 G/BoK) 

A074 F 6056Z 1 Crown W'heel and Pinion. (yellow) (352 G(Box) 

A074 F 605SZ 1 Crown W'heel and Pinion. (blue) (352G/Box) 

FMJ X046 f 6129Z 1 1 • • Circlip. 

FM4 A046 F 6192Z 1 1 • • Carrier. Crown W'heel, 

FM5 C046 F 61932 1 1 • • Differential Pin. (336 G/Box) 

A074 F 6058Z 1 Differenlfol Pin, (352 G/Box) 

FM6 A046 F 6124Z 1 Roll Pin. 

FM7 A046 F 6136Z 2 Planet W'heel. 

FMB X046 F 6135Z 2 ThrlJst Washer. 

FM9 X046 F6138Z 2 Sun Wheel. 

FMIO X046 F 6137Z 2 Bush. 

FM11 X046 F 6144Z AR Washer. (I . 97 to 2.00 mm .) 

X046 F 6145Z AR Washer. (2.0J to 2.07 mm.) 

FM12 X046 F 61BBZ ' Roll Pin. 

FM 13 X046 F 6194Z 1 10 • • Bolt. Crown 'Wheel attaching, (336 G;llox) 

CN72. FMl. 



' 
QUANTITY 

' 
~ 

PLATE PART NO. ' 
0 

~ :s X 
0 

~ • Ref, No, < • ~ ~ -

X046 F 6139Z lO 

FMI4 X046 F 6142Z I 

FM 15 X046 F 6126Z I 

FMI6 X046 F 6140Z 2 

FM17 X046F6141Z 2 2 

X046 F6141A 2 2 

FMJB A074 F 6024Z 2 

12;':> (AL J) I 

' 

' 
~ SHERI 
' ' 
0 

lH 
• Jt 

' ' ' 

• 
• 

Rll 

• 
• 

DESCRIPTION 

TYPE 336 AND 352 GEARBOX. 

Bolt. Crown Wheel attaching, (352 G/Box) 

Bearing. 

Bearing. 

'0' Ring. 

Ring Seal. ) 

Ring Seal. (replaces X046 F 6141 Z) ~ 
Ring Seal. (352 G;1lox) 

336 G/Bo 

' 

CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. 

FM2. 



15·--~,.l 

12--

11---

9-
10----

2--

19----

18~!~ C) 

365 1272 AL1 .=.c--__ _ 

FN 

F157 



PLATE 
Rei: 

--

FN 1 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

2 

18 

19 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

' 9 

10 

11 

12 

047 5 

No. 
PART NO. 

~ u 
~ ;o ~ 

-

A074 F 6151Z 

A074 F 6160Z 

A074 F 61:52Z 

A074F6159Z 

A074 F 6153Z 

A074 F 6158Z 

A074 F 6036Z 

A074 F 6037Z 

A074F 6155Z 

A074 F 6154Z 

A074F 6146Z 

A074 f 6147Z 

X046 f 6~39Z 

A074 f 61491' 

A074 F 6145Z 

X046 F 6135Z 

A0~4 F 61!50Z 

X046 F 6144Z 

X046 F 614:5Z 

QUANTilY 

. 
• . 

• • • • 0 • 
u 0 0 

;o K ~ 
~ ~ 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

9 9 

2 2 

4 4 

4 4 

' 2 

AR jAR 
AR AR 

I 

i i 

TEE RING 
BULLET! N 

LH RH OESCRIPliON CHANGE POINT REF: 

. - --
TYPE 365 GEARBOX 

• • Crol"n Wheel and Pinion l"ith Gear Set ype 365':'04 

• • Crown Wheel ond Pinion with Gear Set ype 365-07 

• • Crown Wheel and Pinion (Yellow) ype 365..()4 

• • Crown Wheel and Pinion (Yellow) ype 365-Q7 

• • Crown Wheel ami Pinion (Blue) ype 365-04 

• • Crown Wheel and Pinion (BitJe) ype 365-07 

• • Beari~g. _Pinion_: ('([',./i::.:~~·LO) 
• • Clrc!ip. Bearing, 

• • Housing 

• • Hob 

• • Shaft 

• • 'Pip' Bolt Crown Wheel attaching, 

• • Bolt Crown Wheel attaching 

• • Roll Pin 

• • Plcmel Wheel 

• • Thrust Washer 

• • Sun Whee! 

• • Washer. l.97to2.00mm 

• • Wcuher 2.03 to 2.08 mm FN1 



PLA ff PART NO. 
Ref, 

-

FNI 

FNI 

FNI 

FNI 

FNI 

FNI 

FNI 

3 

4 

5 

' 7 

a 
9 

75 

No. 

A074 F 614BZ 

X046 F 6142Z 

X046 F 6126Z 

X046 F 6140Z 

A074 F 6024Z 

A074 F 60J6Z 

MJ74 F 6£ 

' 

~ 
~ 

< 

' 

QUANTITY 

• 
~ . • ~ " • • " • 

u u 
. , 

" ;,. ;,. ~ ~ 

' ' I I 

I I 

2 2 

' 2 

I I 

I I 

lEERING BULLETI" 
LH RH DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT REF: 

-
lYPE 365 GEARBOX 

• • Shaft 

• • Bearing 

• • Bearing 

• • '0' Ring 

• • S.ol 

• • Bearing. Pinion, 

• • Circlip. Be,ring. 

FN2 

I 

' 



GA 
1 ' 

G' 



' • 
' r r r 

QUANTITY 
• . ] STEERif'l< ~ .. ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ . LH RH 
~ 

"' u 0 

~ ~ 

~ J DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. Ref: No. < ~ . 

8026 G 0710A 5 Assembly. Wheel and Tyre (155 X 13SP) 

GAl X026 G 0001 Z 5 Wheel. Steel, 

X036 D 6000Z 16 Nut. Wheel, 

X026 G 0002Z 4 Cop. Hub, 

A074 G 071BW 2 2 • • Auembly, Alloy 'Wheel and lyre, -Rear (option) 

A074 G 0719W 3 3 • • Assembly. Alloy Wheel and lyre,- Front & Spare (option) 

8074 G 071BW 2 2 • • Anembly. Alloy Wheel and lyre,- Rear (option) 

B074 G 0719W 3 3 • • Assembly. Alloy Wheel and lyre,- Front & Spore (option) 

GA2 A074 G 0031 Z 5 5 • • Wheei.AIIoy, 

A074 G OOJ4Z 5 5 • • Whee!.AIIoy, 

A074 G 6000Z 16 Nut. Alloy Wheel, 

A007 G 410BZ 4 Escutcheon Wheel, c/w Bodge, 

A074 G 6003Z 4 Escutcheon, 

A074 G 6004Z 4 Badge. 

1272(AL1) GAl. 



HA 

I 

" ' 
) 



0 
0 

' ' ' ' 
QUANTITY 

• . ~ P.~f-N( 1l ~ 

PLATE PART NO, ~ ·i • lH RH 
~ u ~ " 

Ref: No. 
~ ;:, "' l DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BUllETIN REF. < ~ . 

HAl X054 H W3fNi 1 1 • Aearnbly. Column, 

XM<I- H 0731W 1 1 1 • Assembly. Column, 
COI!Ipl'ising: 

HA2 X0-46 H 6003Z 1 CoiLII'Iln. lower lnnor, 

HA3 X036 H 60JBZ 1 CIOI!Ip.lmpact, 

HM AOJ6 H 60782 1 1 I • • Switch. lndi~;:atQI"', 

HA5 X046 M 61832 I I I • • Switch. Dip and Flcnh8l, 
roplaced by, 

A036 H 6fJ75Z 1 I • Switch. Dip arid Flasher, 

A036 H 60762 I I I • Switch. Dip and Flasher, . 
HA6 X036 H 6033Z 2 2 2 • • &wtdoeon. 

A036 H 6066Z 1 I I • Trarotfer. Lighh/ 

AOJ6 H 6fJ67Z I I • TI"QQ\tfer. Lighfli, 

A036 H 606BZ I I I • Transf •• lodlcaton, 

A036 H 6069Z I I • TI'Ofllifer. lndicaton, 

A036 H 60nZ 2 2 2 • • Screw. &cutcheon Securing, 

HA7 X036 H 6035Z I Nut. Steering Wheel Seeuring, 

HA8 A074 H 0731W I Anarbly Column. 
COI!Ipl'ising, 

Column. Lower Inner, (item HA2) 

CICB!p. Impact, (It- HA3) 

0972. HAL 



e -' ' ' ' ' 
QUANTITY 

• . l TEERIN( l ~ 

PLATE PART NO, ~ 
0 . lH RH 
0 i ~ u 'Z • ~ 

Ref: No. < ;:, • I< DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. 
~ ~ .. .. ---- ---- --------- ----

Nut, Steering Wh<:el Securing, (item HA7) 

HA9 A074 M 6019W 1 Assembly. Steering Column SwHch, 

HAlO A074 B 0935Z 1 E5cutcheon. Upper, 

HAll A074 B 0937Z 1 Escutcheon. Lower 1 

HA12 A036 H 6065Z 1 1 • • lock. Steering Column, 

A036 H 6064Z 1 1 lock. Steering Column, 

HA 13 A036 H 6006Z 1 1 1 • • Wheel. Steering, 

A074 1i 6007Z 1 Wheel. Steering, 

HAI4 X036 H 6034Z 1 Slip Ring. 

HAIS A054 H 003IZ 1 Bracket Support. 

303C 2 Screw, Securing, 

102 Washer. 

HAI6 AOS<t H 0067Z 1 1 1 1 • Brocket. Anti-rototion, 

A054 H 0066Z I 1 • Brocket. Anti-rotation, 

HA17 A074 H 0094Z 1 1 • Bracket. lmpod 1 

A074 H 0095Z 1 1 1 1 • Brocket, Impact, 

HAI8 A074 H 6000Z 1 Joint. Universal, 

HA19 8074 H 0703W 1 1 1 1 • Assembly, Rock and Pinion, 

11074 H 0704W 1 1 • Assembly. Rock ond Pinion, 

HA20 A074 H OOBBZ 2 Assembly. Boll Joint, 

HA21 X036 H 6027Z 2 Bellows. 

1272 (AL 1) 
I 

HA2. 



~ 

c 
i i i i 

QUANTITY 
• . ~ TEERINC ~ ~ 

PlATE PART NO. ~ 
0 • LH '" " " ~ u 'Z • • ~ 

Ref: No. < ;:, " • DESCRIPTION CHANGE POl NT BULLETIN REF • ~ ~ 
~ 

~ ~· ~ 

HA22 X046 H 0015Y 2 Bracket, Rack and Pinion Mour>Hng, 

6C 4 Bolt, Bracket, 

llO 4 WO!Iher. 

208 4 Nut. 

. 

0972. HA3. 



' 
' 

JA 



' ' ' ' ' ' I ' 
QUANTITY 

• . ~ EERINC 
~ ~ 

PLA..TE PART NO. - 0 • lH RH 
~ <: u ·~ " ~ l CHANGE POINT BUllETIN RfF. 

Ref: No. < ~ ;:, Jt DESCRIPTION 

HANDBRAI<E ASSEMBLY (All VARIANTS) • 
SINGLE BRAKING SYSTEM. 

JAl X046 J 6019W i i • • Reservoir. 

X046 J 6041Z i i • • Cop. Resarvoir, 

X046 J 004BZ i i • • Brocket .Mounting, . 
JA2 X046 J 601BW i i • • Cylinder. Mo5te<, 

X046 J 60!5Z i i • • Kit, Master Cylinder Servicing, 

JA3 A074 J Ol93Z 1 1 • • Adaptor. Push ROO, 

JA4 X046 J 0076Z 1 i • • Clevis. Push ROO, 

"" woos< 1 1 • • Pin, Clevis, 

1'10086 i 1 • • Pin. Split, 

JA6 C036 J 0752W i 1 • Apembly. Handbrake,- 1\fH, 

C036 J 0751W i i 1 1 • Auembly. Handbrake, -Ljl-1, 

7 i Screw. Handbrcko to Bracket, 

211 i Nut. 

JA7 X054 J 0104Z 1 i • Bracket, Hand brake, - 11(1-1, 

X054 J OlOJZ 1 1 1 1 • Bracket. Handbrake,- L/1-f, 
7 2 Screw. Bracket Securing, 

118 2 Washer. 

0972. JAl. 



" I 
' " ' QUANTITY i ' i 

• . ] TEERINC ~ .. ~ 
PLATE PART NO. ~ . LH '" ~ "- u u u • Ref: No. 

~ ;:, J~ct < ~ DESCRIPTION CHANGE POIN T BULLETIN REf. 
. - . . -----. 

211 2 Nut. 

A074 M 6016Z 1 1 Mi<::roswitch. Hondbrake, 

JAil A074 J 0747Z I Cable. Hondbroke to Multiplying lever, 

JA9 A074 J 0750Z 1 1 ' lever, Multiplying, - JVH 

A074 J 0749Z I 1 1 1 • lever. Multiplying, - L/H 

A074 J 074BZ 1 Bolt. Pivot, 

W0078 1 Washer. 

JA10 8074 J 0194Z I Coble. Handbtoke Intermediate, 

JAil X046 J 6028Z 1 CompenJOtor. 

JA12 X046 J 0069Z 1 Cable. Handbroke Rear 1 

JAIJ X046 J 0016Z 1 Spring. Hondbroke Coble Return, 

JA14 X046 J 6002Z 1 1 • • Pipe. Bundy, - Reservoir to Mmter Cylinder 

JA15 X050 J 6052Z I 1 • • Pipe. Bundy, -Moster Cylinder to Two way ur.io 

JA16 AO!iO J 6085Z 1 1 • • Union. Two way, 

JA17 A074 J 6010Z 1 1 • • Pipe. But>dy, -Two WfZ! union to Servo Unit 

JAIB X026 J 6019Z 1 1 • • Pipe. Bundy,- Servo Unit to Five way union 

JA19 X046 J 6045Z 1 I • • Pipe, Bundy 1 - Five way union to L/H Rear Hose 

JA20 A036 J 609JZ I l • • Pipe. Bundy,- Flve way union to JVH Rear Hose 

JA21 A054 J 6006Z 1 1 • • Pipe. Bulldy 1 - Five way union to Three wayuni 

JA22 A036 J 6089Z 1 I • • Pipe. Bulldy, -Three way union to L/H froot hos 

JA2. 
rR72. 



~ I 
' • 
·" 

' 
i ' i 

QUANTITY 
• 

• ~ TEERIN( 1l • 
PlATE PART NO. • 0 • LH Rll 

~ u '<. 
0 i 0 

Ref: No. 
~ ;:, ~ Jf DESCRIPTION BULLETIN REF. < ~ ~ CHANGE POINT 

... . . ----

JA23 A074 J 60072 I I • • Pipe. Bundy, -Three way union to IVH Front Has. 

JA24 X046 J 6044Z 2 2 • • Pipe. Bundy, Hote to Caliper, 

JA25 A074 J 6032Z 2 2 • • Pipa, Bundy, H01e to Rear Brake, 

JA26 X036 J 6015Z I l • • Union. Five way, 

AOSO B 193BZ l l • • Spacer, Five way Union to ChalliS, 

JAZl X036 J 6016Z l l • • Union, Three WU(, 

JA2B X046 J 6025Z l l • • Switch. Stop light, 

X036 J 6059Z l l • • Seal. Stop light Switch, 

JA29 X046 J 6016Z 2 2 • • Hoe.e. Flexible,- Front 

216 2 2 • • Nut. Securing, 

JA30 X046 J 2001Z l l • • Bracket. Hose ~curing, - 0/H 

JA31 X046 J 2000Z l l • • Brocket. Hose Seo;:uring, -1/H 
JA32 X046 J 60202 2 2 • • Hose. Flexible, - Rear 

216 2 2 • • Nut, Securing, 

JA33 X046 J 20022 2 2 • • Brocket. Hwe Securing, 

JA34 X054 J 602JW l l • • Unit. Broke Servo, 

JA35 0036 J 01622 l l • • Brocket, SaNa Unit Mounting, 

C036 J OOB9Z l l • • Plate. Backing, 

JA36 A074 J 6005Z l l • Hose, Vacuum, 

A074 J 6019Z l l • HOlle. Vacuum, 

JA37 A074 J 60092 l l • • Pipa. Bundy, -Vacuum 
JA3. 

JA38 X050 J 6078Z l l • • Hose. Vacuum, 

0972. 



tiOT~. --BUNDY riPE:$ ARE 
USlJI\LLY SUPPLIED IN 
,;lllAIGHT I ENGTI-IS 



" ' • ' • ' i ' QUANTITY . . ~ TEERI~( ] ~ 

PlATE PART NO. ~ 
0 . LH RH 

~ u 

"' 
0 0 

~ • • Ref: No. < ;, "' • DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLET! N REF. ~ ~ . .. 

DUAl BRAKING SYSTEM 
JBI A074 J 6033W 1 1 1 1 • Cylinder. Master, c/w ~f 

A074 J 6051W A RAR AR AR • Kit, Reservoir Servicing, 

A074 J 6052Z 1 1 1 1 • Cap. Filler, 

A074 J 6050W 1 1 1 1 • Kit. Master Cyllnc:ICI" Sorvleiflg, 

JB2 C07-4 J 0204Z 1 1 1 1 • Spacer. Mc:.ster Cylindw, 

JB3 A07-4 J 02~Z 1 1 1 1 • Adaptor. Push Rod, 

JB< X036 J 6085Z 2 2 2 2 • Unit. Brake Servo, -Front and itaar 

JB5 0036 J 0162Z 2 2 2 2 • Brocket. Servo Mounting, 

JB6 ACJ14 J 02(1;!Z 3 3 3 3 • Spacer. Servo Mounting Bmdlel, -Rear, 

JB7 X050 J 6053W 1 I I 1 • llolve. Pre,..ure Difference Warning, (P.D.W.II ) 

JBB )(046 J 6017Z 1 1 1 1 • Union. 4 Way, 

X05B 19JBZ 1 1 1 1 • Spacer. Union to Ch.ll55is, 

JB9 A050 J 6085Z 3 3 3 3 • Union. 2 Way, 

JBlO X036 J 6016Z I 1 1 1 • Union. J Way, 

JB 11 X046 J 6025Z I I I I • Switch, Stop light, 

_ X036 J 6059Z I I I 1 • Sotol. Stop light Switch, 

JB12 A074 J 602.5Z I I I I • Pipe, Blmdy, -Moster Cylindes- to 2 Wr.y Union 
(Rear Servo~) 

• Pipe, Bundy, - 2 Way Union til P .D.W .II. J813 A074 J 6026Z 1 I I 1 
(Rear Servo ~) 

0972. J81 . 



A I I 
' QLIANTITY ' I 

' 
' ' 

' ~ TEERI!'l1 ~ ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ 
0 

' LH RH 
" " ~ u X " • Ref: No, 

~ ;,- • " DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF < ~ ~ --- -

JB14 A074 J 6027Z 1 1 1 1 • Pipe, Bundy 1 - P .D. W, V, to Rear Unit, 

JBIS AW4 J 6016Z 1 1 1 1 • Pipe. Bundy,- Moster Cylinder to 2 Way Union 
(Front Servo System) 

JB16 A074 K 6017Z 1 1 1 1 • Pipe. Bundy 1 - 2 Way Unioo toP .D.W .V. 
(Front Servo System) 

JBJ7 A074 J 601BZ 1 1 1 1 • Pipe. Bundy, - P .0 ,W .V. to Front Servo Unit, 

JB18 A074 J 6034Z 1 1 1 1 • Pipe. Bundy, -Rear Servo Unit to 4 Way Unit, 

JB19 A074 J 6030Z 1 1 1 1 • Pipe. Bundy, -4 Way Uni011 to L/H Rear Flexibl Hose 

JB20 A074J 6031Z 1 1 1 1 • Pipe . Bundy, - 4 Way Union to 11/H Rear Flexib e Hose 

JB2'1 X046 J 6020Z 2 2 2 2 • Hose. Flexible,- Rear 

JB22 A074 J 6032Z 2 2 2 2 • Pipe. Bundy, - Flexible Hose to Brake Drums 

JB23 A074 J 6035Z 1 1 1 1 • Pipe. Bundy,- Front Servo Unit to 2 Way Union 

JB24 AU/4 J 6025Z 1 1 1 1 • P'•pe. Bundy,- 2 Way Union to3 Way Union 

JB25 A074 J 6023Z 1 1 j 1 • Pipe. Bundy 1 - 3 Way Union to L/H Front F!exib • "~· 
JB26 A074 J 6024Z 1 1 1 1 • Pipe. Bundy, -3 Woy Union to 11/H Front Flexib e Hose 

JB27 X046 J 60l6Z 2 2 2 2 • Hose. Flexible, -Front 

JB28 X046 J 2000Z 1 1 1 1 • Brucket. Hose Securing, - L/H 
JB29 X046 J 200JZ 1 1 1 1 • Brocket. H""e Securing, -0/H 
JBJO A074 J 6022Z 2 2 2 ' • Pipe. Bundy, -Flexible Hose to Front Caliper 

JB31 A074 J 6020Z 1 1 1 1 • Hose. Vacuum, - Vacuum Toke Off to Bundy Pi Connecting, 

JB32 A074 J 6021 Z 1 1 1 1 • Pipe. Bundy, -Vacuum Toke Off to 'T' Piece 

fYf72. JB2. --



" ~ ' 
' ' I ' ' 

QUANTITY 
• . ] TEEIIIN(; 1! ~ 

PLATE PARl NO. ~ ·2 • LH RH 
~ u '( J ~ 

Ref: No. < ;:, ~ Jt DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN RfF. 
.. ---· .. 

JB33 A074 J 6019Z 1 1 1 1 • Hote Vacuum, -Bundy pipe to 'T' Piece Connecti 9 

JB34 A074 J 6040Z 1 1 1 1 • 'T' Piece, 

JB35 A074 J 6019Z 1 1 1 1 • Hose, Vacuum,- 'T' Piece to Front Servo Unit. 

JB36 A074 J 6020Z 1 1 1 1 • Hme. Vacuum,- 'T' Pie<::e fo Rear Servo Unit. 

1272(AL1) 

I 
JB3. 



JC 

' 

"' --------

' 
' 



' 
QUANTITY 

• . ~ TEERIN< ] .. ~ 
PLATE PART NO. ~ . LH RH 

~ u u " " ~ " '* R.,f, No. < ;:, ;:, Jl- DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. 
----- ~· ~ . -- -- ~ ~ . 

~ ~ 

JCI A036 J 6105Z I Caliper. L,IH, (Less Pods) 

A036 J 6106Z I Coliper. R/1-1, (less Pods) 

JC2 A0711 J OICBZ I Pad. Bmka,- Set 

JCJ X036J6011Z ' Pin, Pod Retaining, 

JC4 X036 .J 6012Z 4 Clip. Pin Retaini•JB, 

JC5 X036 J 6003Z AR Kit. Caliper Repair, 

JC6 X036 J 6004Z 2 Screw. Bleed, 

JC7 X036 J 6005Z 2 Cover. Bleed Screw, 

JCB X036 J 6000Z 4 Piston. 

0972. JCl. 



________ , 



• I " I I 

" QUANTilY 
• 

• ] TEEJIIN1 ~ ~ 

PlATE PART NO. ~ 
0 • LH RH 

~ l(, l(, 
u ¥ ~ • Ref: No. "' ~ ~ J!' J!' DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. 

. . . 

A046 J 6021W I I • • Assembly. Rear Broke 1 -l/H 
A046 J 6022W I I • • AAembly, Rear Brake,- R/H 

comprising 
JDI X046 J 6000Z I I • • 'Backplate. L(H, 

X046 J 6001Z I I • • Backplate. R,lli, 

JD2 X046 J 6002Z 4 4 • • Shoe. Brake, 

JD3 X046 J 6003Z ' ' • • Spring. Upper Return, 

JD4 X046 J 6004Z ' ' • • Spring. Lower Rstum, 

JD5 X046 J 6046Z 4 4 • • Assembly. Steady Rest, 

JD6 X046 J 6005W ' ' • • Auembly. Wheel Cylinder, 

JD7 X046 J 6006Z AR AR • • Kit. Cylinder Servicing, 

JD6 X046 J 6009Z ' ' • • Plate. Retaining, 

JD'I X046 J 60\0Z ' ' • • Plate. Locking, 

JDIO X046 J 60042 ' ' • • Screw. Bleed, 

JDll X046 J 6011Z ' ' • • Assembly, Broke Shoe Adjuster 1 

JD12 X046 J 60072 ' ' • • Lever. Handbrake, 

W0066 ' ' • • Split Pin. 

Af174 J 6037W I I • • Auembly, Rear Broke, -L/H 
A074 J 6038W I I • • Assembly. Rear Broke, -0/H 

comprising 

JDI ArJ74 J 6043Z 1 I • • Backplate, l/H, 

A074 J 6044Z I I • • Backplote. R/H, 
JDl. 

0972. 



I 
( ( ( ' 

QUA.NTITY 
• . ~ TEERIN( ~ ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ 
0 • lH RH 

~ u ~ 
'i 0 

~ • 
Ref: No. < ;:, ~ Jt Jt DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF, 

JD2 A.07 4 J 6!)44Z 4 4 • • Shoe. llr<~ke, 

JD6 A.074 J 6046\ 2 2 • • Assembly. Wheel Cylinder, 

A074 J 6047Z AR AR • • Kit. Cylinder Servic:ing, 

JDll A074 J 6049 I I • • Unit. Adjuster,- L/H 
A074 J 6048 I I • • Unit, Adjuster, - R/H 

lJ e Screw. Brake Auembly to Rod Ius Arm, 

116 e Washer. 

• 

0972. JD2. 



' 



" ' 
' QUANTITY ' ( ' 

• 
• ~ TEERI~( ~ ~ 

I' LATE PART NO. ~ 
0 • LH RH 

~ u '< 
u ¥ • Ref: No. 

~ ;:, Jj- Jj- DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLET! N REF, < ~ 
... 

-
JEl 0074 J 0746Z I I • Assembly, Brake end Clutch Pedal, 

JE2 ACJ74 J 0203W I I I I • Auambly. Broke and Clutch Pedal, 

JE3 8074 J OJBSZ I I • Anombly. Throttle Pedal, 

.J E4 A074 J 0205Z I I I I • Assembly. Throttle Pedal, 

JE5 A074 J 0196Z I I • Abutment. Throttle Cable, 

JE6 A074 J 0198Z I I • P1ote, C.i>le Abutment eo---, 
JE7 A074 J 0200Z I I • Plato. Backing, 

J EB 0074 Q 00371'1' I I • Ccble. Clutch, 

0074 Q 0040W I I I I • Cable. Clutch, 

WOOB4 I Pin. Clevis, 

W0066 I Pin, Split, 

JE9 6074 E 0147Z I I • Ccble. Throttle, (Del!orto Carln). 

0074 E Ol49Z I I • Coble. Throttle, (Del!orto Corbs), 

C074 E 014SZ I I Coble. Throttle, (Stromberg Corbs). 

W0084 I Pin. Clevis, 

W0086 I Pin. Split, 

A074 E 0464Z I I • • Spring. Throttle Return, 

A026 S 0026Z I I Spring. Throttle Return, 

JE10 XOSO B 615BZ 2 2 • Grommet. Throttle/Clutch Cable,- Bulkhead . 

X050 B 615BZ I I I I • Grommet. Throttle/Clutch Cd>le, -6ulkheod. 

l272(AL1) JEl. 



' 
I ' ' 

QUt>.NTITY . . ~ TEERINC ~ ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ 
0 . LH RH 

~ u u 
. , 

" ~ " & Ref: No. < ;:, ;:, Jl- DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. 
. .. 

JEll A074 Q 0042 2 2 • Plate, Grommet 1 

A074 Q 0042 1 1 1 1 • Plate. Grommet, 

0072. JE2. 
--



KA 

--- ------ ---- ------ -------- --- - -- --------------~-~'~'od 



PLATE PART NO. 

Raf: No, 

KA1 

KA2 

KAJ 

KA4 

KAO 

KA6 

KA7 

KAS 

KA9 

KAIO 

KAll 

KA12 

KAJJ 

KA14 

0972. 

D074 K ooaaz 

' 1IJ 

208 

208 

1IJ 

A054 K 6001Z 

X046 K OOOIA 

A036 K 6026Z 

AOJ6 K 6DVZ 

X046 K OOOOZ 

A074 K 0007Z 

B074 K 0095Z 

B074 K 0098Z 

A074 K 0093Z 

A074 K 0009Z 

A036E6101Z 

A036 E 6102Z 

A036 E 6023Z 

A074 K 0092Z 

QUA.NTITY 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

~~.J 
LH RH 

DESCRIPnON 

Radiator. 

Screw. Top Securing, 

Wmher. 

Nut. 

Nut. Bottom Securing, 

Washer. 

Valve. Bleed, 

Screen, Radiator, 

Switch. Thermal, 

Grommet. Switch, 

Hose. Radiator 1 (top) 

Hose. Radiator 1 (bottom) 

Pipe. Transfer,- Radiator to Pump, 

Pipe. Transfer,- Radiator to Thll!rmostat, 

Hoso. Transfer Pipo ·to Pump, 

Hose, Transfer Pipe to Thermostat 1 

Housing. Thermostat, 

Gasket. 

Thermostat. (78° C) 

H05o. Woter Feed Pipe Connecting, 

CK+\NGE POINT BULLETIN RfF. 

KAI. 



PLATE 

Ref: No, 

KA15 

KAJ6 

KA\7 

KAlB 

KA19 

KA20 

KA2l 

KA22 

KA23 

0972. 

p ~RT NO. 

.•. 

074 K 0097Z A 

A 

c 
A 

AfJ 

A 

074 K 0094Z 

074 K 0091 Z 

036 L 0085V 

74 K OOS6Z 

074 K 0086Z 

A 

A 

A 

036 K ooaoz 
074 K 6000Z 

050M61~ 

w 

QUANTITY 
. 

] .. 
~ •• ~ u '-'. J ~ 

< ;:> ~ 
... 

1 

1 

1 

AR 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

' ' ' 
• 

] TEERIN( ~ 

• lH "' ¥ 
& DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. 

. 

. Pipe. Water Feed, 

HCI5e. Bleed, 

Tank. Heoder, 

Hose. Header Tank to Overflow Pipe, 

Pipe. Overflow, 

Cowl, fon c/w Mounting, 

Motor. Fan, 

Fan, 

Tronsmitler. Woter Temperoture, 

KA2. 



LA 

L ?fi 



" 0 ' 
~ 

' ' ! ' 
QUANTITY 

• . ~ EERI~~ ~ ~ 

PLAYE PART NO. ~ • . LH RH 
~ u \( 'i l Ref: No. 
~ ;:, "' DESCRIPTION CHANGE POl NT BULLETIN REF. 
"' ~ . 

~· 

LAI 0074L 0014W I Tank,l(H Fuel, c(w Contenh Trorumitter, 

LA2 A074 l6000Z I TranS!lli~r. Fuol Content, 

X050 l6001Z I Gasket, Contents TranS!llitler, 

LA3 0074 l 00!5W I Tonk. 11/H Fuel, 

LA4 A046 l OOOJZ 2 H01e. Fuel Filler, 

LA5 X054 K 600.1Z 4 Clip. Hcna Secllring, 

LA6A A074 l 0719W 2 • • As111mbly. Filler Neck, 

LA6B A074 L 0705Z 2 ~mbly, Filler Neck, 

lA7 A074l 0721Z 2 • • Auombly. Filler Neck, c/w 'Flip Top' Cap, 

A074 L 0720Z 2 ~mbly. Filler neck, c/w 'Flip Top' Cop, 

LAS X046 L 6001Z 2 Grom~m~t. Filler Neck, 

LA9 X046 l6005Z 2 2 • • Sool. Filler Cap, 

lAIO X046L6002Z 2 2 • • Cap. Filler, 

!All A074L 0087Z I I • • Pipe. 'T' Piece to Fuel Pump, 

LA12 X026 S 0132Z I I • • 'T' Pioce. 

LAIJ A074 L 0086Z I I • • Pips. Tonk to 'T' Pieo;e, 

X036 B 6010Z 2 2 • • Grommet, Tonk Pipe, 

LAI4 A074 L 0717W I I As,ambly. Catch Tank, 

X036 l6017Z I I 'T' l'i!lce, 

i.AI5 A074 L 0089Z I I Pips, L/H Fuel Tank to Catch Tank, 

A074 l 0090Z I I Pipe. R/H fuel Tank to Catch Tank, 

' LA I. 1272 (Al 1 ) I ·-



e 
e -

( I I I 

QUANTITY 
• 

• ] 
STEER!~~ ~ ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ 
0 • LH RH 

~ u 

"' 
u ¥ ~ • Ref: No. < ;:, ~ Jj- Jj- DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN RfF 

- -

LA16 A036 L 0046Z l l Ca11nister, Charcoal, 

LAl7 A074 L 0091Z l l Pipe. Cannisltlr ta Catch Tank, 

X036 J 0735Z l l Connector. Elbow, 

lAl8 A074 L 0092Z l l Pipe. Cannitter to Air Box, 

X036 J 0735Z l l Connector. Elbow, 

lAl9 A074 L OOBBZ l l Pipe. Cannister to Ccrburetters, 

1272 (AL 1) LA2. 



MA 



" " o i i i i 

QUANTITY 
• . 1 TfERIN( ] .. ~ 

PlATE PART NO, ~ • LH RH 
~ u '!. 

0 i ~ J R.,f, No, < ;:, ~ Jt DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. 
.. -

A074 M OIBBW I I I • • loom, Main, 

8074 M 0188W I Loom, Main, 

A074 M 0169W I I I • • Loom. Facia;Window Lift, 

8074 M 0224Z I Loom. Fada,!Window Lift, 

A074M Ol90W I I I • • Loom. Panel light, 

B074M 0190W I Loom. Panel light, 

A054 M 0792W I Loom, Hoxard Warning, 

A074 M 0~03W I I • Loom. Hazard Warning, 

X054 M 0785Z I I 1 • Loom. Broke Foil, 

A074 M 0209Z I 1 Loom. Soot Bolt Warning, 

A074 M 0222Z 1 1 lead. Extension,- Soot Belt Warning, 

MAl • A074 E OOOOZ 1 Altemalor. 

MA2 A074 E Ol33Z 1 Arm. Adjusting, 

MA3 9 I Bolt. 

116 I Washer, 

211 I Nut. 

MA4 X036 M 6002Z I Battery, 

MAS A074M 0191Z I Coble. Battery to Eorth, 

MA6 X046 M 0046Z I Cable. Bollery to Starter, 

XUCB 0416Z 2 Bolt, Cables to Battery Terminals, 

1272 {ALl) MAl. 



PlA 

•• ,, 
TE 

No. 

7 

AS 

MA 

M 

MA 

MA 

MA 

MA 

MA 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

MA 14 

! 

PART NO. 

... 

110 

206 

AfJ74 E 6010Z 

X036 M 6298Z 

E026 M OOO'YW 

G026M 

X02B M 0073Z 

X036 M 60572 

X028 M 0070Z 

A036 M 6362Z 

XOJ6 M 6060Z 

A026 M 6W7Z 

A036 E 0816W 

ACJ74 E 0740Z 

AOJ6M 6412Z 

X036 M 6270Z 

A036 M 63J4Z 

A007M4124Z 

X036 M 6JOOZ 

X036 M 630JZ 

12 72 (Al 1) 

Ql»\NTITY 

• 
1! 
~ ·' i ~ u "-~ ;:, ~ < ~ 
. 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 I 

I 

1 

1 

1 

I 

I 

1 

1 

1 

' 1 1 

1 

1 

1 

I 
! i I 

• 
1! TEfRI~~ ~ 

• LH RU 
0 

J DESCRIPTION Ctw-IGE POINT BULLETIN RfF. 
. 

Washer, 

N~. 

Moi'O!". Starter, 

Coil. Ignition, 

• • Distributor. 

1 Distributor. 
comprising: 

Cap. Distributor, 

Bush or.d Spring, 

Arm , Rotor, 

Contact Set. (Quick Fit), 

Condenser, 

Screw. Distributor to Block, 

Harness. lgnitio11 1 

Harness. Ignition (replaced by A036 E 0816W) 

Plug. Sp"rking, 

• Unit. Hazard Flasher, 

Unit, Hazard Flasher 1 

1 Unit. Hazard Flasher, 

Unit, Indicator Flo•her 1 

Clip. Securing, 

MA2. 



" 0 

" ' 

PLATE PART NO. 
~ 
~ 

Ruf: No, < 
~ 

MA15 A074 E 600BZ 1 

MA16 A074 M 6001W 1 

X026 M 0039Z 1 

X036 B 1079Z 1 

X036 B 1080Z 1 

X026 B 0403Z 2 

XOSO M 6056Z 1 

XOSO B 1526Z 1 

0972. -

QUANTilY 
' 

' ~ 
1! ~ 

~ 
0 

' 
u 

"' 
0 ¥ 0 ;:, ~ Jr Jr 

~ 

' 
! 

TEERI 
LH 

N 
RH 

DESCRIPTION 

Belt. Alternator, 

Bolt. Fu5e, 

Leod. Earth, -Engine to Chassis, 

Horn. High Note, 

Horn, Low Note, 

Spacer. !-lorn to Body 1 

Set. Air Horn, (optional) 

Brocket, Air Hom Mounting, 

CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. 

MAJ. 



' ' 



" 4 ' 4 

' ' ' QUANTITY . . ~ EERI~~ "l! .. PLATE PART NO. ~ • LH RH 
::l '<. u J i 

Ref: No. < ~ ;:, "' DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. 
. . .. .. 

MBI A074 M 6002W 2 2 • Auumbly, Head lamps, 

A054 M 6064W 2 • ~emb!y. Headlamp, (replaced by A074 M 600 ) 

X046M6197W 2 2 • Asaembly, Head lamp, (deer bulb aMI pilot bulb) 

A054M 6061W 2 2 • Auembly, Head lamp, (yellcw bulb aMI pilot bulb) 

A036 M 6078W ' 2 • Assembly, Heed lamp, (clear bulb ooly) 

AOJ6 M 6J02W 2 2 Auembly. Headlamp, 

MB2 X046 M 6185Z 2 2 Unit, light, 

MBJ XOJ6 M 6001 Z 2 2 • Unit. Light, 

X036 M 6083Z 2 2 Unit, light, 

MB< X046M6187Z ' Screw • T ri mm!lr, 

MB5 X036M 6036Z 2 Bezel. 

MB6 X046M6163Z 2 Rim. 

X046 M 61627.: 2 Gasket. 

MB7 X036 M 6044Z 2 Ga$ket, 

MBB A036 M 6360Z 2 2 • Bulb, Clear 1 

M89 AOJ6 M 6361Z 2 2 • Bulb. Yellow 1 

MBIO A036 M 6330Z 2 2 • • Bulb, Pilot, 

RSTS 1014 8 Screw. Head lamp Mounting, 

X036 B 6004Z 8 Nut, 

1272 (AL 1) MBl. 



' ' 

---
MC 



' ' 
I 

' ' QUANTITY 
• . ~ TEERI~C ~ ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ 
0 . lH RH 

~ u 

"' 
'i 0 

~ • Ref: No. < ;:, ~ & & DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BUllETIN REF. 
~ ~~ 

~~ . ~~ ~ 

MCl X036 M 6252W 2 2 • • Lamp, Flasher, (amber) 

A036 M 6324Z 2 • • Lens, Amber 1 

AOJ6 M 6329Z 2 2 • • Bulb. Single Filament, 

MC2 X036 M 6263W 2 2 • lamp. Parking/Flasher, {clear} 

A036 M 6323Z 2 2 • Lens. Clear 1 

A036 M 6331 Z 2 2 • Bulb. Double Filament, 

X036 M 6283W 2 2 Lamp. Parking/Flasher (amber) 

A036 M 6372Z 2 2 Lens. Amber 1 

AOJ6 M 6331 Z 2 2 Bulb. Double Filament, 

1272 {AL 1} MCl. 

' 



MD 



' I • ' ( ( 
QUANTITY ' 

• . ~ EEmNC 1! ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ ·~ • LH RH 
~ u '( J ~ 

Ref: No. < ;:, ~ Jt DESCRIPTION CHI\NGE POINT BULLET1N REF. 

MOl X054 N 6001Z Tat:hometar. 

A074 N 6004Z l l • • Tachometer. 

MD2 X054 N 6002Z l l Spaedomater. m.p.h. ) Vehicles with type 
I X054 N 6003Z l • Spet!cl._..ter, k.p.h. ) 336 Gearboxes, 

AfJ74 N 6002Z l l l l Spoedometar. m.p.h. ) V h' I 'th ) 8 IC BS WI type 
A074 N 6003Z l l • Speedometer. k.p.h. ) 352 and 365 Gearboxes, 

MD3 X046 N 6007Z l l • • COOle, Speedometer, vehicles with type 336 G/b • 
A074 N 600lZ l Cable, Speedometer, vehicles with type 352 and 

36.5 Gjllo)(es 

MD4 X054 N 6009Z l Cable. Speedcmeter lrip, 

A054 D 1463Z l Bro<:ket, Cable Securing, 

MD' A054M 6062Z l Goug&. Ammeter 1 

MD6 A074 N 6000Z l Gauge. Oil Prauure, 

A065 N 0024Z l Pipe. 011, - Gauge to Block, 

AOSO N 0027Z l Adaptor. Oil Pipe to Block, 

MD7 X054 N 6005Z l Gouge. Water Temperature, 

MD8 X054 N 6007Z l Gauge, Fuel, 

MD9 X054M 6002Z l Switch. Hooter Fan, 

MDIO X054M 6002Z l l l • • Switch. Sido/Hsad Lamps, 

MOll A050M 0227Z l Switch, Side/Hsad Lamps, 

1272(ALl) MDI. 



' 
( ( 

QUANTITY 
• . ~ TEERI~( 1l ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ 
0 • lH RH 

~ u \C 'i 0 

Ref: 
~ 

~ Jf ~ DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT 8ULLETIN REF. No. < ~ 
~ ~·~ ----- -- --

MD12 X036 M 6094Z l l • Switch. Panel lighting, 

XOSO M 6091 Z l l • Switch. Ha>:ard, 

A036 M 6336Z I l Switch. Hazard, 

MD13 A074 M 6021 Z l Switch. Dimmer, Panel lighting, 

A074 M 0227Z l Knob. Dimmer Switch, 

MD14 X036 M 6290Z 2 • • Switch. Window operating, 

A054 B 1465Z 2 • • Bezel. Switch, (for XOJ6 M 6290Z) 

A054 B 1462Z I • • Brocket, Switch Motmling, (for X036 M 6290Z) 

MD IS A074M 6012Z 2 Switch. Window operating ('snop-in' type) October 1971 

MD16 X036 M 6089Z I Switch. Brake Fail lamp Te•t, 

A054 B 1539Z I Brocket. Switch Mounting, 

MD17 XOSO N 6000Z l I I • • Switch. Wiper;Wosher Pump, 

MDlB X036 M 6277Z l l • Lamp. Hazard Warning, 

BOSOM 0151 Z I Lamp. Hazard Warning, 

MD19 X036 M 6277Z I Lamp. Broke Fol! Warning, 

MD20 X036 M 6277Z I l l • • Lamp. Ignition Worning, 

MD21 X036 M 6279Z I l l • • Lamp. Main Beam, 

MD22 X036 M 627BZ I l l • • Lamp. Directional Indicator, 

MD23 A074 M 6013Z l l Lamp. Seat Belt Warning, 

MD24 A075 H 0114Z 2 Lamp. Directional Indicator, 

1272 (AL 1) MD2, 



~ • I 
" ' ' ' ' QUANTITY 

• . 
~ TEERI~(; ~ .. 

PLATE PART NO. ~ . , . LH RH 
~ u !(_ ~ 

~ ~ .... No, < ;:,. ~ Jt DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. - - - - - -- -

MD25 A075 M 6054Z I Lamp. Main Beam, 

MD26 A075 M 6055Z I Lamp.lgnltiOn Waro!ng, 

MD27 A075 M 6056Z I lamp. Broke Waming, 

M028 A074 E 0294Z I I • • Cable. Choke, 

A074 E 0475Z I I Cable. Choke, 

MD29 C074 P 0075Z I Cable. Heater, 

MOJO XOSO M 6096Z I Stabl!her. Voltage, 

A074 M 6016Z AR Washer, Warning lamp locking, {where fitted) 

X036 M 629JZ AR Bulb, lmtrument, 

X036M 6130Z AR Bulb. Warning lamp, 

0972. MDJ. -



-----;:-=-=:::::-- ME 



l 

PlATE PART NO, 

..!,ef:_ No"·~~~-~ 

MEl XOSO M 6059W 

X050 M 6061J# 

A054 M 6081W 

A054 M 608(NI 

ME2 XCI:5'0 M 6061Z 

z 
z 

X050M6062 

A054 M 6095 

A054M 6096Z 

ME3 A036 M 6331 z 
ME4 A036 M 6329 z 
ME5 A036 M6332Z 

XUFB 0301l 

105 

X036 M 0127W 

AOSO M 6167Z 

1272 (Al 1) 

~ 
~ 

< 

2 

2 

2 

6 

6 

Qllbr.NTITY 

. 
il .. 
~ 

l u ~ ;:, ~ 

1 1 

1 1 

1 

1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

' ' ( 

• 
"i f.~eruN ~ . LH RH 
" • Jt DESCRIPTION CI-IAI'-IGE POINT BUllETIN ltEf • 

• • Assembly, Rear lamp, {L/H) 

• • Assembly, Reor Lamp, (R,tl-1) 

1 Assembly, Rear Lamp, (l/H) 

1 Assembly, Raar lamp, (R,tl-1) 

• • lens. (VH) 

• • lens. (R,IH) 

1 Lens. (VH) 

1 lens. (R/H) 

Bulb. Srop/tail, 

Bulb. Flo:Mer, 

Bulb, Reverse, 

Bolt. Rear l~mp Mounting, 

Washer. 

• Unit. Fuse, (West Gel'lll<m)' only) 

• Fuse !i amp. 

MEl. 

' 



' • 

' 



' 
I ' ' I 

QUANTITY 
• 

• 11 TEERI~C 1! ~ 

PlATE PART NO. ~ • • lH RH 
~ u '<. i i ~ 

Ref: No. < ;:, ~ Jt Jt DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN RfF. 
... ----

MFl X036 M 6253W ' Lamp. Number Plate, 

AOSO M 6168Z ' Bulb. 

315 2 Screw. Securing, 

422 2 Nul. 

MF2 XOJ6 M 6048W ' lamp. Interior, 

X036 M 6317Z ' Bulb. 

316C 2 Screw. Securing, 

422 2 Nut. 

MF3 X036 M 6282W 2 2 lamp. Side Marker 1 (amber) 

X036 M 6281W 2 2 lamp, Side Marker 1 (red) 

A036 M 6330Z 2 2 Bulb. 

MF4 XOSO 8 1852Z 2 2 Insert. Side Marker Lamp, 

MF5 A050 8 1853Z 2 2 Bracket. Mounting, (front) 

MF6 A050 B l854Z 2 2 Brocket, Mounting, (rear) 

X054 M 0126Z 2 2 Lead. Earth, 

MF7 X036 M 6001W 2 2 • • Lamp. Flasher Repealer, 

A036 M 6339Z 2 2 • • Bulb. 

0972. MFI. 



,--------- -- - " MG 

M 101 



r r r r 
QUANTITY 

• . ~ EERl!'IC ~ ·' 
~ 

PlATE PART NO. ~ • LH RH 
~ 

~ ~ " ¥ ~ • Ref. No, ~ • & DESCRIPTION CHANGE POl NT BULLETIN REF. ~ ~ ~ .. - ... . . 

MG1 X054 M 6041W 1 I • • Motor. Wind5eree" Wiper, 

X054 M6042W 1 I Motor. Windsereen Wiper, 

MG2 XOS<I M OOOJZ 1 1 • • Bundy, Motor to 'Mleelbox, 

MG3 A054 M OOIOZ 1 1 Bundy. Motor to 'Nheelbox, 

MG4 A054M 0011Z I 1 Bundy, 'Mleelbox to 'Nheelbox, 

MG5 X026 M 0012Z 1 Bundy. Over..,..n, 

MG6 X006 M 6151W 1 I • • As.5embly. 'Mleelbox, 

X054 M 6056W 2 2 A .. embly. 'Mleclbox, 

MG7 X046 M 6177Z 1 I • • Arm. Wiper, 

X054 M 6006Z 2 2 Arm. Wiper, 

MG8 A054M 6090Z 1 I • • Blade, Wiper, 

X054 M 6037Z 2 2 Blade. Wiper, 

MG9 X046 M 6151Z 1 Clomp. Motor Mounting, 

MGIO X054 M 1677Z 1 I Bracket. Motor Mounting, 

I 1 I • • Bolt, Clomp Securing, 

3C 1 1 • • Bolt, Clomp Securing, 

113 2 2 • • Washer. Plain, 

208 2 Nut. 

110 2 Washer. Brocket to Bulkl,-=:,od, 

208 2 Nut. Bracket to Bulkh..od Se'curing, 

0972. MGI, 



" • I . , I I I I 

QUANTITY 
• . ~ lEERING "i - ~ 

PlATE -PART NO. ~ ·' . LH RH 
~ u "- J 1 Ref- '•· 
~ ;:, < ~ DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF. 

MG11 X046 M 6152Z I Pacl. Mounting, 

MG12 A036 B 6160Z I Bag. Washer, 

AOJ6 B 6162Z I Bracket, BII{I Mounting, 

MGlJ A050M 6198Z I I • • Jet. Washer, 

A036 M 6427Z 2 2 Jet. Washer, 

X050 M 6053Z I I 'T' Piece, 

MG14 AOJ6 M 6421Z I Pump. Washer, 

A036 B 6173Z I Tube. Bag to Pump, 

A054 M 6057Z I Tube. Pump to Jet, 

MG2. 
::R72' 



MH 

, 

- __ , 



I 
I I I I 

QUANTITY 
• . ~ STEERIN< ~ ~ 

PIA TE PART NO. ~ 
0 • LH RH 
0 0 ~ 

~ ~ • • ~ 

Ref. No. < ~ ~ .>' ~ DESCRIPTION CHANGE POl NT BULLET! N REF, 
-- - - ... .. 

A074 M 6005W ' ' • • Kit. Rodio and Suppre5sion, 
comprising, 

MHl A050M 6197Z ' ' • • Receiver. Radio, 

AOJ6 M 6403Z ' ' • • Bezel. Facio, (outer) 

A036 M 6404Z ' ' • • Bezel. Facia, (inner) 

A036 M 6402Z 2 2 • • Brocket. Mounting, 

MH2 A036 M 640BZ ' Aerial, 

MH3 A050M 6193Z ' Speaker, {round) 

MH4 A074 M 6011Z ' Scrim. {between Speaker and Grille) 

MH5 A050 M 6194Z ' Bezel and Grille, 

MH6 A074 M 6006Z ' Capacitor. Two microfarad, (coil suppressio) 

MH7 A074 M 6007Z 3 Capacitor. One microfarad, (alternotoT& 
wiper motor suppression} 

MHB A074 M 6008Z 2 Capacitor. One microfarad, (slop lamp swit h 
and voltage stobi li7.er suppressio I 

A074 M 6010Z ' Braid. (15 ins) Bonnet bonding, 

A036 M 6400Z ' Braid. (12 ins) Coil bonding, 

A050M 6011Z 2 Braid. (6 ins) Seot bonding, 

A050 M 6223Z 3 Connector. 

Mrl9 A065 M 6001lV ' Foil, Screening, (22 ins(53cm) X{20ins( 1 em)). 

A036 M 6431Z ' ' • • Fuse. Radio, 

i ·~72 (AL 1) MHl. 



PA 

" 
P10 



I • 
I I • I 

QUANTITY 
• . 1 jsrEEmNo ~ .. ~ 

PlATE PART NO. ~ • lH RH 
J lZ lZ • ¥ J ! Ref: No. < ~ ~ Jt DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF 

PAl X050 P rJ706W 1 1 1 • • Unit. Heater, 

PA2 A074 P 6002Z 1 Unit. Heater 1 

PA3 X050 P 0057V 2 Hose. Heater to Chauis Transfer Pipe, 

PM A046 P OOJOV AR Hose. Chassis Transfer Pipe to Main System, 

PM A046 P 6010V AR Hose. CooiTol Valve to Ch0511is Transfer Pipe, 

PM X036 P 6003Z 1 Valve, Hoot~:~r Control, 

PA7 C074 P 0075Z 1 Cable. Heater Control, 

PAS X036 P 0046Z 2 Hose. Heater to Demisi Nozzle, 

PA9 XO!iO p 60472 1 Nozzle, Demlst, L(H 

PAlO X050 P 6048Z 1 Nozzle. Demisi, !VH 

PAll X046M 6195Z 1 1 • • Motor. Heater 1 

PA12 W0050 3 3 • • Spacer. 

PA13 X054 B 1510Z 1 1 • • Grille . 

PAJ4 X046 P 6006Z 2 Hose. Foco Level Vent, 

PAIS X054 P 0059Z 2 Connector. Inlet, 

434 6 Rivet. Connector Securing, 

PA16 X046 8 6124Z 2 Vent. Face level, 

PA17 X046 M 6205Z 1 1 Motor, H..ater, 

PAIB A074 B 2110Z 1 1 Bre~cket. 

""'· PAl. --



I 
I 

QUANTITY 
I ' ' 

. 
-g :! TEERIN< 

PLATE PART NO. ~ ·~ . LH RH 
~ !( !( " Ref, No. 
~ Jf J DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLETIN REF .., 

~ ~ 
. ... . ... 

PA19 A074B2111Z ' ' Bracket. 

PA20 X026 8 0373Z ' ' Seal. 

PA21 A050 P 0049Z ' Control. Hooter, 

PA22 AOSO P 0050Z 2 Knob. Heater Control, 

342 2 Scrnw. Knob Socurioe, 

PA23 A074 P 0017Z ' Cable. Heater Control, {long) 

PA24 A074 P 0076Z ' Cable. Heater Control, {sh.ort) 

0972. PA2. 



OA 

' ' 

____ __c____ _ __[?Ijo ' 



I I I I 
QUANTITY 

• 
• 1 is!~ERINO ~ ~ 

PLATE PART NO. ~ 
0 • LH RH 

~ "( "( ¥ ¥ ~ 
Ref, No. < ~ ~ "' "' • DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULlETIN R£F. 

. 

QAI X046 F 61\?Z I Abuhnent. Clutch Coble, 

QA2 A074 Q 600BZ I lever. Ralease, 

QA3 A074 Q OOJSZ I Crou Shaft . 

QA4 A074 Q 6004Z I Fork. Rolease Bearing, 

QA5 A074 Q 604\Z I Carrier. Releaso Bearing, 

QA6 A074Q60llZ 1 Bearing, Clutch Release, 

QA7 A074 Q 6007Z I Pin. Fork to Cr,. Shaft, 

QA8 A074 Q 6006Z 1 Spring. Clutch Return, 

QA9 B074 Q 6009Z 1 As~~embly, Cover, 

QAlO A074 Q 60\0Z 1 Plate. Fricli<lf"l, 

1272 (Al 1) QAJ, 



SA 

-------------



- ' • 
0 

i i i I 
' QUANTITY 

• . ~ isrEERIN< i ... ~ PI.A TE PART NO, ~ • LH RH 0 i ~ u u • Ref: No. ~ ;:, ;,- J} J} DESCRIPTION CHANGE POINT BULLET! N REF. . . . .. . . 

A074 S O)B4Z I I • • Silencer (Reploced by A074S 0192Zl) 

SAl A074 S OI92Z I • • Sllen<:er 
SA2 A074 E OI95Z I • • 'Y' Piece Prior to Nov. 1971 

AQSO S 6006Z 3 • • Clip. 'Y' Piece to Silencor/Monlfolds, Prior to Nov. 1971 

SA3 A074 E OI93Z I • • Manifold. Outer, Prior to Nov. 1971 

SA4 A074 E OI94Z I • • Manifold, Inner, Prior to Nov. 1971 
SA5 A026 S OOOlA I I • • Manifold. 

A026 S OOOIY I I Manifold, 

SA6 A074 E 0465Z I Downplpe. 

WFCT Cl526 3 Stud, DI>'>Yilpipe to Manifold, 
w 0141 3 Not 

SA7 A074 S OI89Z I Pipe. Intermediate, 
A050 S 6006Z 2 Clip. Intermediate Pipe to Manifold/Silencer 

.!3Zl.(AL 1) SAT. 



TA 

' 



( I I ) I 
QUANTITY ' 

• . ~ TEERINC ~ - ~ 

PlATE PART NO. ~ ·' • LH RH 
~ u u 0 0 
~ • • Ref: No. < ;:, ;:, .Jl- Jf DESCRIPTION CHANGE POl NT BULLETIN REf • . .. 

TAl 8065 T 0347Z I Jack. 

TA2 A036 T 0350Z I Handle. Jack, 

TA3 A036 T 6014Z I Bog, Stowage 1 

TA4 X026 T OOOlW I Tool Kit, 

TA5 X046 T 6001Z I Brace. Steel Wheel, 

A065 G 6007Z I Brace. Alloy Wheel, 

PUBLICATIONS. 

X046 T 0327Z Europa Wcrbhop Manual, 

X074 T 03488 Europa Twin Cam Manual Supplement 

A074 T 0325A Europa Twin Cam Ports list. 

A074 T 0324C Europa Twin Com Hor~dbook, 

A074 T 0326A Europa Twin Cam 'Specioi
1
Handbool< Supplement 

A074 T 0316C Europa Twin Com Voucher Book 

0972. TAl. 


	Service Parts List Front Page
	Contents
	VIN & Engine Number Information
	Chassis
	AA Chassis Assembly

	Body
	BA Body Shell Assembly
	BB Body to Chassis Fixings
	BC Door Shell Frame lift Mechanisum
	BD Door Latch Mechanism
	BE Carpet
	BF Insulation
	BG Interior Trim
	BH Door Trim Panels Mirror
	BJ Fascia Panel
	BK Seat Belts
	BL Body Shell Front Repair Sections
	BM Body Shell Rear Repair Sections
	BN Badges

	Front suspension
	CA Front Suspension

	Rear Suspension
	DA Rear Suspension

	Engine
	EA  Cylinder Block & Main Bearing Assembly Sump
	EB  Crankshaft Flywheel Piston & Bearings
	EC Oil Pump & Filter Assembly
	ED  Water Pump Fan Assembly
	EE Cylinder Head Assembly
	EF Camshafts Tappets & Housing
	EG Dellorto Carburettor Assembly
	EGF Stromberg Carburettor Assembly
	EH Fuel Pump Assembly
	EJ Airbox  Filter 
	EK Secondary Throttle Body

	Transmission
	FA  Gear Selector Mechanism, 
	FB  Gear Selector Mechanism, 
	FC Type 336 Transmission
	FD  Type 352 Transmission
	FE Type 365Transmission
	FF Bell Housing
	FG TYPE 336 & 352 Gears, Shafts & Bearings
	FH TYPE 365 Gears, Shafts & Bearings
	FJ Type 336 Internal Gear Selector
	FK Type 352 Internal Gear Selector
	FL Type 365 Internal Gear Selector
	FM Type 336 & 352 Crownwheel & Pinnion Differential
	FN Type 365 Crownwheel & Pinnion Differential

	Wheels
	GA Wheels

	Steering
	HA Steering Column & Rack Assembly

	Braking equipment
	JA Single Braking System
	JB Dual Braking System
	JC Calipers Front
	JD Rear Drums
	JE Pedal Box

	Cooling system
	KA Radiator & Hoses

	Fuel system
	LA Fuel Tanks Filler Neck Sender Unit

	Electrical equipment
	MA Loom Battery Switches Stalk Switches Fuse Box
	MB  Headlamps
	MC Flasher Lamps
	MD Instruments & Switches
	ME Rearlamp
	MF Sidelamps Side Marker Interior Lamp
	MG Windscreen Wiper Motor, Wipers & Washers
	MH Radio Speakers & Aerial

	Heating
	PA Heater Assembly

	Clutch
	QA Clutch & Release Mechanism

	SA Exhaust System
	SA Exhaust System

	Tools
	TA Tool Kit & Jack & Handle 




